
At the conclusion of the Workshop, the Board will convene to a Board Retreat 
for strategic planning and FY24 Budget discussion.

WASHINGTON COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

January 17, 2023

5:00 PM

Central Office

I. Call to Order
II. Academics
III. Business/Finance

A. Updated Omnia Contract  for 403B Retirement
IV. Operations

A. Updates
1. Update on International Propane Buses
2. Stove Hoods for David Crockett High School Culinary Arts 

Department
3. Surveys of Daniel Boone High & David Crockett High Athletic Areas
4. Furniture for new Jonesborough Elementary School
5. Insurance updates regarding recent flooding damage

B. Playground Analysis
C. Items to be declared as surplus and sold on GovDeals
D. Estimate of Access Control System for Exterior Doors
E. Release of bids for Janitorial Services (system-wide)
F. New Jonesborough Elementary School Project
G. Purchase of Propane School Buses (5) through Blue Bird Sourcewell 

Contract 063020-BBB; Funded by County Commission Educational 
Capital Plan

H. Purchase of HVAC Controls; Funded by County Commission Educational 
Capital Plan

I. Purchase of equipment for the Dietary Department (pending Budget 
Amendment approval); $299,340.65; Line Item 143E-73100-710

J. Modified purchase request of a One-Ton Pickup Truck; Included in 
vehicle purchases approved by the Board on November 3, 2022; 
$59,145.00; Line Item 141E-72710-729

V. Items requested for discussion
A. Design in new Jonesborough Elementary School gymnasium in memory of 

Terry Crowe
B. Work Order System



C. Remedy for the Daniel Boone High drains in dressing rooms adjacent to 
the gymnasium

D. MOU with Crossroads Christian Church regarding parking lot use 
(adjacent to Daniel Boone High School)

VI. Student Supports
VII. Superintendent

A. Available land for purchase adjacent to David Crockett High
B. Board of Education Owned Property 

VIII. Adjournment of Workshop
IX. Board Retreat

A. FY24 Budget & Strategic Planning
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FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Agreement effective;  November 16, 2022 (effective Date) is the first amendment to the Services 
Agreement entered into on November 10, 2008 between U.S. OMNI & TSACG Compliance Services, Inc.
(OMNI/TSA) with offices located at; 220 Alexander Street, Suite 400, Rochester, NY 14607 and Washington 
County Board of Education (Employer) located at; 405 West College Street, Jonesborough, TN 37659.

RECITALS 
WHEREAS, OMNI/TSA and Employer entered into a Services Agreement on November 10, 2008 to 

provide compliance and remittance 403(b) and/or 457(b) plan administration services;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Services Agreement, Employer elected to pay OMNI/TSA ative 
fee (i.e., Standard Billing);

WHEREAS, the Employer desires to enroll in the Preferred Provider Program under P3L (Limited); and

P3L;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plan and Fee Schedule is hereby amended to read 
as follows:   

PLAN & FEE SCHEDULE

Name of Employer Washington County Board of Education

Plan(s):
X  403(b)

*

Fees: 

$36/yr/contributing participant

(Exclusive)
X  P3L (Limited)

  P3F (Flexible)
  Employer Pay
  Vendor Pay (Fee passed on to participant)

  P3 Administrative Fee: $N/C
  Non-P3 Fee: $N/C

: N/A

Investment providers in the Preferred Provider Program (P3) have agreed to cover OMNI/TSA
for the Employer at the above rate, billed quarterly.  In P3E (Exclusive), all future contributions are 
made to P3 providers; In P3L (Limited), contributions can continue to existing non-P3 provider accounts 
and new accounts are opened with P3 providers only.  In P3F (Flexible), the Employer chooses to pay 
for the Vanguard participant accounts or elects to have Vanguard pay, who then deducts the fee from 

Employers agree to pay fees for these accounts as set forth above.   

For accounts receiving OMNI/TSA invoices, billing will commence upon first remittance. 
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OMNI/TSA

Files Received By Funds Available For Use By Day Processed

Wednesday Midnight Friday 11:00 A.M. EST Friday

Friday Midnight Tuesday 11:00 A.M. EST Tuesday

OMNI/TSA processes remittances on Tuesdays and Fridays provided that the 
Employer adheres to the above. Processing days during holiday weeks may vary.

**Where applicable, to the extent OMNI/TSA provides 403(b) remittance and 
compliance services to the Employer, it shall provide limited remittance and 
monitoring maximum allowable contribution limit services for an Employer who is 

                                                                                           

                                                                                        Signer Initials: _________

WHEREAS, the Employer and OMNI/TSA have caused this First Amendment to the Services Agreement to 
be on the earlier of the dates written below. 

Washington County Board of Education                 US OMNI & TSACG COMPLIANCE SERVICES, INC.
[Employer] 

By:                                                                                By:                                                                                                                                                    

Print Name:        Print Name: Sarah Breiner

Print Title:        Print Title: Managing Director and General Counsel

Date:                                                                Date:                                                     





















Mr. Jerry S. Boyd 405 W. College St.

Superintendent Jonesborough, TN  37659

Phone (423) 753-1100

Dr. Adams,

I have personally visited each playground at every school now. The overall outlook on the

playgrounds comes with some very mixed reviews. Before I go through the rating of the playgrounds

based upon my assessment, I did notice several of them are in need of mulch and I have already reached

out to Magic Mulch about getting a quote for a semi truck load. I should have that back within a couple

of days. Also, it might be something to think about and possibly consider a permanent rubberized

material in some areas at these schools. Reason for that, is some of the playground areas are on such

steep slopes, playground material just washes off with time, or some playground areas are known for

holding water in them as well, just something to consider and think about.

I will start with the worst playground at the top and work my way down to the best!

● Sulphur Springs: This playground is by far in the worst shape of any playground in the county.

Platforms and steps are rusted everywhere, some slides are busted and others are beginning to

crack, the poles that hold the swings up across the top are twisting back and forth as they are

being used. Many areas are loose and brittle. This playground overall, is in pretty rough shape. It

is one that is in need of several tons of playground mulch as well. The perimeter boards are

decaying away and in need of some attention as well.

● Fall Branch: This was a close second place with Sulphur Springs! Several areas are starting to

accumulate a significant amount of rust, the slides are beginning to bust, the tubing is loose, a

bracket from a seesaw has disappeared. The swings did seem to be in decent shape at FB. This

playground is in need of some playground mulch as well.

● Gray: Gray doesn’t have much playground equipment at the moment, and I know that there are

moving pieces with that now. With the equipment that is standing right now, there is a decent

amount of rust on the platforms and steps, the slides are beginning to bust and are in need of

replacement. The swings seem to be sufficient at the moment and tubing and canopies are

sufficient as well. This is a playground that could use a fixed rubber structure for a base. There is

a lot of slope around this playground and a lot of water comes rushing through it. It can be fixed

without the rubber surface but will take some extra work and attention to get it right.  This

playground could use mulch right now.

● West View: This playground was in decent shape but will require some attention or new

equipment in the coming years. The platforms and steps are beginning to get some rust on

them, and the slides are beginning to show their age with minor bust and spider webs starting to

Board of Directors

Annette Buchanan Chad Fleenor Mike Masters

Mary Beth Dellinger David Hammond Whitney Riddle

Keith Ervin Gregg Huddlestone Vince Walters



Mr. Jerry S. Boyd 405 W. College St.

Superintendent Jonesborough, TN  37659

Phone (423) 753-1100

form around the bolts bracing it down. The swings were in decent shape, canopies were secure

and there are no tunnels. Mulch was in decent shape but could add a little.

● South Central: This playground was overall in better shape than most. Very minor rust and a

tube had busted which is getting addressed now. Slide and swings were in good shape overall.

One chain is getting addressed as well. Slides show some wear and tear but not as much as

others. These playgrounds are very bad for holding water and becoming saturated. This

playground could also be another candidate for a fixed rubber structure. It can be fixed without

using the fixed structure as a base but will need some attention if not.

● Ridgeview, Grandview, and Boones Creek:  All these playgrounds are in very good functioning

condition. Nothing major that needs attention right now. Ridgeview will need some playground

mulch.

● JES: I did not add them to the top of the list, simply because of the transfer that is coming with

the new school. This playground is in rough shape. I am not sure how this needs to be addressed

or if anything is needed to be done. I will seek guidance from you all!

● Lamar: New playground equipment is in process!

Just a side note: I had many of these areas marked off at the end of the school year last year. None of

this is marked off now and all the caution tape has been taken down. I will rope it off again if instructed

to. If you all have any questions please feel free to reach out to me!

Sincerely,

Logan Clark

Board of Directors

Annette Buchanan Chad Fleenor Mike Masters

Mary Beth Dellinger David Hammond Whitney Riddle

Keith Ervin Gregg Huddlestone Vince Walters



1. Southbend Lathe #1 (13” x 40”)Working condition, comes with 3 jaw chuck and taper
attachment. Has typical wear for a machine of this age. Does not come with any extra
tooling.  Machine is wired for 208 3-Phase power.

2. Southbend Lathe #2 (13” x 40”) Working condition, comes with collet chuck and taper
attachment. Has typical wear for a machine of this age. Does not come with any extra
tooling. Machine is wired for 208 3-Phase power.

3. Bridgeport Series 1 Vertical Milling Machine #3  Working condition when taken out of
service. Has typical wear for a machine of this age. Power feed does not work. Has
Acu-Rite digital readout, but is missing the x scale. Does not come with any tooling.
Machine is wired for 208 3- Phase power.

4. Bridgeport Series 1 Vertical Milling Machine  Not sure on working condition. Machine has
a Bridgeport head but is on a Jet brand base. Has typical wear for a machine of this age.
Does have a digital readout that worked when taken out of service. Machine is missing
some parts as seen in pictures. Does not come with any tooling. Machine is wired for
208 3-Phase power.

5. Pantograph Machine with Brass Letters  Machine appears to be in above average
condition, and appears to function correctly. It does come with 4 sets of brass
numbers/letters. Has not been in operation at our facility, so we know little about it. I
believe it runs on 110 volt single phase power.

6. Small Pantograph Machine  Machine appears to be in average condition, and appears to
function correctly. Has not been in operation at our facility, so we know little about it.
Wired for 110 volt single phase power.

7. Cutter/Tool Grinder  Machine appears to be in good shape. It was not used at our facility
so we know little about it.

8. Rockwell Model 20 Drill Press  Machine operated as it should until it had a small
electrical issue. Needs a fuse holder to be repaired. We don’t use it and need floor
space. Machine is wired for 208 3-Phase power.

9. Elox Wire EDM  Has been sitting for a few years. It is an older and a slower machine that
is mostly outdated. Some buttons don’t work as well as they should. It did cut the last
time it was used, but had some problems with consistency. Comes with a partial roll of
wire. No other tooling is offered. Machine is wired for 208 3-Phase power.

10. Trailer from Grounds Crew
11. Flatbed from old Grounds Crew truck
12. Scag mower! 52 inch cut with a 26 hp engine.
13. Snapper mower
14. 136 1 piece student desks for students in grades 5 thru 8.
15. 225 2 piece student desks for students in grades 2 thru 12.
16. 73 30x60 tables for students from K thru 12



Exterior Doors
School Non-classroom Classroom Total

Asbury 10 0 10
BCES 43 36 79
DBHS 43 26 69
DCHS 44 64 108
FBES 20 2 22
GVES 37 30 67
GES 39 35 74
LES 36 37 73
RVES 26 48 74
SCES 22 22 44
SSES 24 6 30
WVES 30 16 46

374 322 696



School

Non-

classroom Classroom Total

Has 

Net2?

w/cam/

buzzer w/reader Estimate Comments
Asbury 10 0 10 Yes 4 2 3,082.52 SDC (4)

BCES 43 36 79 Yes 4 24 39,302.13 SDC (51)

DBHS 43 26 69 Yes 2 5 43,925.91 SDC (57)

DCHS 44 64 108 Yes 2 9 67,815.44 SDC (88)

FBES 20 2 22 25,509.29 ME, SE (gym) RDR, SDC (16)

GVES 37 30 67 63,009.71 ME, SE (gym), RDR (4), SDC (55)

GES 39 35 74 67,240.13 ME, RDR (6), SDC (60)

LES 36 37 73 64,588.12 ME, RDR (4), SDC (63)

RVES 26 48 74 69,344.81 ME, SE (gym), RDR (5), SDC (60)

SCES 22 22 44 42,239.85 ME, RDR (4), SDC (34)

SSES 24 6 30 34,496.40 ME, SE (gym), RDR (4), SDC (18)

WVES 30 16 46 45,885.79 ME, SE (gym), RDR (3), SDC (36)

374 322 696 $566,440.10 

*** ME 6111 Two-door Main Entrance with camera/buzz-in/reader

SE 4587 Two-door Secondary Entrance with camera/buzz-in/reader

RDR 2482 Two-door Entrance with reader

SDC 770.6 Single-door contact

Exterior Doors Existing Doors



 

 

 

 

MEMO 
To: Jerry Boyd 

 Jarrod Adams 

From: Bob Browning 

Date: January 10, 2023 

 

RE: Funding of Athletic Area & Playgrounds 

 

We have an opportunity to obtain a substantial amount of grant funding to complete the 

playgrounds and athletic area associated with the new Jonesborough School. Facilities 

eligible for funding include the following: 

• Athletic fields 

• Play courts (tennis & pickleball courts) 

• Playgrounds 

• Picnic areas and pavilions 

• Trail (walkway) construction 

• Recreation buildings and structures (concession/ restrooms and maintenance 

buildings) 

There is no cap this cycle on the amount of the grant request through TDEC’s Local Parks 

and Renovation Fund. This is the first time and likely will be the only time there is no cap. 

It is usually $500,000. The only restriction is that we have to provide a 50% match. As 

you can see from the list of eligible facilities above there is essentially nothing in our 

overall site plan for the project that is not grant eligible. We have been in touch with the 

leadership of the LPRF grant program, and they are expecting at least a grant request 

from us of a million dollars which results in a $2 million project. As you know, the grading 

and sowing of the fields is in BurWil’s contract and that is a large cost of ballfield 

development. We have also already contracted with McCall Commercial Fencing to fence 

the baseball and the softball fields. McCall has the materials they are waiting for final 

grading to be completed and the weather has not cooperated. 



Playgrounds We have design plans for the three playgrounds around the school building 

that we have sent to you a number of months ago for your input. I can have those plans 

sent to you again if you need them. The LPRF application has to be submitted by the 

Town by February 15th, and we would like to include the three (3) playgrounds in our 

application. The cost figures we have received that are supposedly based in 2023 pricing 

for all the equipment and installation in the 3 playgrounds is a little over $900,000. There 

is no funding originally allocated in the project expectations or budget for playground 

equipment. However, we know it should be a priority because playgrounds are heavily 

used by students. 

We are requesting that you and the School Board members consider allocating the same 

amount of $300,000 to help fund the Jonesborough K-8 School playgrounds that was 

allocated in the recent past for the playground at Boones Creek Elementary. A 

commitment of $300,000 from the School Board actually generates an additional 

$300,000 in LPRD grant funding. We would then only have to come up with an additional 

$150,000 - $160,000 in funds in order to match the entire $900,000 for all three 

playgrounds. We can come up with the additional match through the project savings. 

Again, we are only requesting the same allocation previously provided for Boones Creek 

Elementary and we feel we can have all three playgrounds in place when the new 

Jonesborough School opens.  

Shared Lease Agreement  The LPRD funding is available to the Town, but it can be used 

with facilities associated with a school site as long as those outside facilities are made 

accessible to the general public after school hours or formal school functions. The Town’s 

community recreation programming with the outside facilities is certainly based on 

scheduling after school use. Our maintenance at the facilities and field preparation would 

include both school and community use.  

Athletic Area We will need to build the concession/ restroom building that is located 

between the baseball/ softball field area and the large football/ soccer field and track area. 

We had a budget of $827,000 in the project costs for Athletic fields and we spent about 

$223,000 for the ballfield fencing. So we have a little over $600,000 we can use for match 

which would generate project costs of $1.2 million. We have about $85,000 in BurWil’s 

contract for walkway paving, and that could match the same amount of money of the 

timing works out, and grading is already in the budget. 

Field lighting is a major expense. The field area the Town is probably most interested in 

lighting is the multipurpose (practice) field area because that is the field space that will be 

used by the Youth Soccer Association that partners with the Town currently at Persimmon 

Ridge Park. Other new sports like field hockey or lacrosse are likely to be played on the 

multipurpose field area whether sponsored by the school or the Town. We will develop 

plans to light the two ballfields as well as the football/ soccer field.  

 



The most updated for the athletic area includes two tennis/ pickleball courts, and a 

playground between the concession building and the multipurpose field area. We will also 

look at cost figures associated with those two facilities. The application for Blue Cross 

Healthy Place funding was not successful, so we are looking at a different approach to 

that playground in the field area. 

The LPRF funding allows for in-kind work, and Town staff can perform some of the labor 

and equipment, but that only can happen if we have the time. Our street crew will be tied 

up making improvements to N. Cherokee Street, and there is a significant cost in paving 

the northern lane above the school.  

Park Name - The LPRF application process calls for the park name in the title of the 

project. With a community recreation program involved, naming the athletic field area 

would be helpful. I would think Tiger Park  would be a good name. We have a turn off of 

US-11E onto “Tiger Way” taking you to Tiger Park. It gives the fields a specific name and 

ties them to the school. Regardless, it would be helpful in the grant applications to have 

a park name.  

Summary The Town has to be the applicant for LPRF grant dollars, and with just a 

commitment from the School Board to provide $300,000 for the playgrounds, we know 

we will have at least a $2 million project. Th $300,000 is all we are asking financially of 

the School System. We know we have a lot of support from Nashville. The head of the 

program was at the McKinney Center when Clark Nexsen did the video presentation for 

the BMA and others. We can use land cost for match, and it is very likely that we will 

request more than $1 million in grant assistance. Our goal is to have the entire site 

complete when the new school opens. Obviously, there is no way to make that happen 

without some serious grant assistance.  

Please let me know if you have any questions. We will be working on concession and 

lighting plans, and I will work to continuously keep you informed in the next few weeks.  

 

Thanks 



 

 

 

MEMO 
To: Jerry Boyd 

From: Bob Browning 

Date: January 14, 2023 

 

RE: Final Layout Plans for Jonesborough K-8 Courtyard & K-5 Playground 

 

Attached are what is being considered the latest potentially final plans of the Courtyard 

area and K-5 Playground/ Social Area of the new Jonesborough K-8 School. Please take 

a look at these plans and let us know if we have missed something important to you. We 

have sent you previously the plans for the playground areas around the school building, 

and the equipment within those playgrounds has not changed. These equipment 

schematics were also attached to a narrative of the homework” Rachel Conger undertook 

in determining the safety and skill building features involved in the design process. The 

more recent reviews of the courtyard and K-5 Playground/ Social areas have been based 

on security, utilities and maintenance. 

The following are general assumptions that have been made that have impacted the 

design of these two areas close to the school building: 

1. The three playground areas have been designed so that there is an outside 

entrance that will allow community use of the three playground areas after school 

hours. This community use aspect is built-in to the original agreement documents 

but is also a critical component of obtaining the funding necessary to build the 

playgrounds. There never has been any playground funding in the project funding. 

The CDC playground is the most expensive of the three playground areas, and the 

Town has no playground that is designed to facilitate use by handicapped persons. 

Because of the expense, it makes sense to allow community use of one really good 

playground area for the handicapped that is attached to the CDC classrooms but 

available to others after school hours.  

2. The fencing of the playground areas on the outside is six-feet high for safety 

reasons in order to discourage someone trying to go over it. For example, with the 

CDC playground, the fencing across the open end of the U-shaped building is six 

(6) feet high, while the remaining fence around the CDC playground area within 

the courtyard is four (4) feet high. 



3. The only area of the courtyard that in intended to be available to the public after 

school hours is the CDC playground. The use of the remaining area of the 

courtyard would be determined by school system staff.  

4. The Town is assuming that the routine care and maintenance of the courtyard and 

playground areas will be the responsibility of the Town through the Facility Lease 

Agreement. The courtyard and K-5 playground/ social areas have double gates in 

the fencing. That will allow access by a maintenance vehicle. Electrical outlets are 

along the building wall. Water hydrants are available on the building walls in the 

Courtyard and playground areas, but there will be two surface mounted yard 

hydrants in key locations near the outside fence of the playground/ social area 

allowing access to water.  

5. There is no outside lighting included at this time that would allow after dark use of 

the courtyard, the K-5 playground/ social area or the Pre-K playground. The Town 

is not encouraging community use of these areas after dark. The School System, 

however, may want us to consider some lighting within the courtyard that might 

facilitate to school use after dark. It is a fairly large area that will be nicely 

landscaped and the patio area from the Media Center and Art/ Band Room area 

would make a nice outside location for school-based meetings or activities. Please 

let us know if you want us to look at lighting in the Courtyard other than maybe 

some building mounted security lights. 

6. We want the CDC classrooms to have quick and easy access to the CDC 

playground in order to reduce the opportunity for CDC kids to become “runners”. 

We will try to look at a more decorative style of fencing associated with the Pre-

school playground.  Parents bringing and picking up pre-school children will need 

to access their classrooms directly through the playground unless school 

leadership changes current access expectations.  

7. There is an assumption that the K2 portion of the playground should be located 

together in a grouping slightly separate from equipment designed for slightly older 

youth.  

8. The outside eating area associated with the cafeteria is only accessed from the 

cafeteria.  

9. The fountain area within the courtyard creates a central focal point of interest, but 

still allows someone in the media center patio to look all the way through to the 

other end of the courtyard. The only active area within the courtyard is within the 

CDC playground, and landscaping will screen the east and south sides of the 

playground fencing in order to greatly reduce any distraction to the classrooms 

with windows facing the Courtyard. The fountain is a medallion shaped (potentially 

a mosaic) feature of a tiger paw or head with water coming out of its center flowing 

over the edge into a re-circulating pond where it is pumped back up again. The 

water creates some soothing background noise.  

10. There are grassed areas and landscaped areas. We will explore the cost of 

artificial turf in the grassed areas which would reduce maintenance and extend  

availability of use.  



Again, please let us know if we have missed something you would like us to address. 

Otherwise, we will proceed with the final plan and moved forward with the utility 

installation. 

Note: I am sending you a separate memo regarding playground and athletic area 

funding. 

 

Thanks 

 

CC: Aaron Brumo 

 William Burriss 

 Tommy Burleson 

 Glenn Rosenoff 
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NOTES
1. DTWOOD ENGINEERING, INC. ONLY

PROVIDES PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES AND DOES NOT PROVIDE
SURVEYING SERVICES INCLUDING
BOUNDARY SURVEYS OR PLATS.

2. ANY BOUNDARY SURVEY SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN WITH PROPERTY LINES AND
METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION IS BY
OTHERS AND WE TAKE NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS ACCURACY.

3. ANY TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS PROVIDED
BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR AND/OR
AVAILABLE PUBLIC DATA.
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JONESBOROUGH
K§8 SCHOOL
North Cherokee Street
Jonesborough, TN 37659

210 E. WATAUGA AVE
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE 37601
423·929·2191

PAVING MATERIALS

STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT
6" AGGREGATE BASE
2" BINDER COURSE
1.25" SURFACE COURSE

TRAIL AND TRACK ASPHALT
4" AGGREGATE BASE
2" SURFACE COURSE

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT
8" AGGREGATE BASE
3" BINDER COURSE
1.5" SURFACE COURSE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
4" AGGREGATE BASE
4" 4000 PSI @28 DAYS CONCRETE

CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD
4" AGGREGATE BASE
6" 4500 PSI @ 28 DAYS CONCRETE

ASPHALT

HEAVY DUTY
ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT
ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

AS
PH

AL
T

CONCRETE
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TRAIL (INSIDE EDGE
IS 400 METERS IN
LENGTH)
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE
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SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
IMPROVEMENTS

45 PS
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97± PS (PLUS 97+ MORE IN FUTURE)
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PARKING)
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PAVEMENT NOTE:
THE SOLID SHADED (STANDARD
DUTY) AND CROSS HATCHED (HEAVY
DUTY) AREAS IN THE PARKING AND
DRIVES IS THE PAVEMENT
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BUDGET.

STANDARD
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DUTY
ASPHALT
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STORMWATER POND

DROPOFF/PICKUP (BUS AND PRE-K)

13' x 8' CONCRETE PAD. PLACE
ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ON THE
REAR 8'X8' PORTION. PLACE 3-4"
DIA STEEL BOLLARDS FILLED
WITH CONCRETE IN FRONT OF
TRANSFORMER

TRUCK
LOADING
DOCK AREA

PRE-K
PLAYGROUND

CDCPLAYGROUND

FUTURE PARKING OPEN GRASSED FIELD
(CURRENT OVERFLOW
AND FUTURE PAVED
PARKING)

5' WIDE
ASPHALT TRAIL

3 PS CANOPY FOR TEACHER
DURING PICKUP

FUTURE COOLER (NO
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THIS TIME)
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WHITE STRIPING

ASPHALT
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WITH ASPHALT

10' TRAIL
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FUTURE HALF
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BASKETBALL

FUTURE
SOCIAL
AREA

BUILDING STAKEOUT NOTE
1. STAKEOUT BUILDING USING

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
2. BASE POINT FOR START

CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT IS THE
EASTERN-MOST CORNER OF THE
BUILDING NEAR THE TRUCK DOCK. SEE
"SOP" LABEL.

CONCRETE STEPS NOTES
1. 6' WIDE
2. 5' DEEP BY 6' WIDE LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM
3. MINIMUM 11" TREADS AND MAXIMUM 7" RISERS
4. PROVIDE HANDRAILS BOTH SIDES (SEE ARCHITECTURAL

PLANS FOR DETAIL)
5. PROVIDE BROOM FINISH ON 4000 PSI CONCRETE

CONCRETE STEPS

CONCRETE WALK
WITH RAILING BOTH SIDE

FUTURE
CONCESSIONS
REST ROOMS

FUTURE
BLEACHERS

FUTURE BLEACHERS

FUTURE BLEACHERS

FUTURE
BLEACHERS

FUTURE
BLEACHERS

SURVEYOR:
McCOY SURVEYING
JONESBOROUGH, TN
423-753-9192

CURB RAMP NOTE:
CR=CURB RAMP. PROVIDE CURB RAMP
WITH MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AT ALL
ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLE
INTERSECTIONS WITH CURBING AND AT
THE SIDEWALK INTERSECTIONS WITH
THE CURBING. .

UTILITY LIST

WATER
TOWN OF JONESBOROUGH
423-791-2303

SEWER
TOWN OF JONESBOROUGH
423-791-2915

ELECTRICITY
BRIGHTRIDE ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 2058
JOHNSON CITY, TN 37605-2058
423-282-5272

NATURAL GAS
ATMOS ENERGY
2833 W. MARKET STREET
JOHNSON CITY, TN 37604
888-286-6700

TELEPHONE
CENTURYLINK
1914 N. ROAN STREET
JOHNSON CITY, TN 37601
423-283-0058

QUANTITY OF MATERIALS NOTE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE QUANTITY OF
MATERIALS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT EVEN
IF AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY IS PROVIDED ON THESE PLANS
OR ANOTHER DOCUMENT.

EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONTACT TENNESSEE ONE CALL AT 811 AT LEAST 3
DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTHWORK OR
CONSTRUCTION FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

 Land Development Design & Consulting
DTWood Engineering, Inc.

PO Box 4373, Johnson City, Tennessee 37602-4373
423-791-4730   todd@dtwoodengineering.com

PROVIDE "SCHOOL 20 MPH WHEN
FLASHING" SIGN WITH DOUBLE
ALTERNATING YELLOW FLASHERS
FACING SOUTHEAST

PROVIDE "END OF SCHOOL ZONE" SIGN
FACING NORTHWEST

PROVIDE "SCHOOL 20
MPH WHEN FLASHING"

SIGN WITH DOUBLE
ALTERNATING YELLOW

FLASHERS FACING
SKYLINE DRIVE

PROVIDE "END OF SCHOOL ZONE" SIGN
FACING ROUNDABOUT

ELECTRIC SERVICE AND SITE LIGHTING NOTE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT BOB PETERSON OR MIKE
STOVAL WITH BRIGHTRIDGE ELECTRIC COMPANY TO
COORDINATE ELECTRIC SERVICE AND SITE LIGHTING AND
ANY LABOR THE CONTRACTOR MAY NEED TO PROVIDE
SUCH AS TRENCHING AND BACKFILL.

100%
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

2021.8.23

8-16-2022

A 9-16-2021    ADDENDUM 1
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50' WIDE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FOR GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITIES (2.26 ACRES±)
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TAVERN HILL RD



 

Blue Bird #063020-BBB   
 
 

Pricing for contract #063020-BBB offers Sourcewell participating agencies the following discounts: 
 

• Ranges from 10% - 15% off the base bus configuration  
• Discounts range from 0% - 40% off available Blue Bird options 
• Additional discounts over what is provided in the base bid for quantity buys, off-peak season buys, or 

higher option content buses 
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Blue Bird Body Company - Sales Quotation 

 
Quote 218131 - Washington County

  Market PLBT Prod Code Length Capacity Chassis Wheelbase Qty Promise Date

US School Bus BBCV    RG  3303    66 BB-BBCV   273.0  5  08/16/2023

Quoted To: Washington County Quoted By:   Central States Bus Sales, Inc.

405 W College St

Jonesborough TN 37659

Quantity Base Model /
Feature

Description

5 BBCV 3303 B.B. CONVENTIONAL

Quote Id: 218131 Standard Options

1 00198-02 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT

1 00254 STEPWELL, NATL STDS,1990

1 00374-01 RETAINER REAR EMERG DOOR

1 00505-06 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING LOADED

1 00983-11 PLYWOOD FLOOR 1/2 INCH THICK

1 00984 PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN

1 01561 EMERGENCY DOOR ARROWS

1 02230 DOOR SWITCH,STEPWELL LIGHT

1 02324 EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY

1 02449-11 GALVALUME I/S PNL,FULL HEM,TEXTURIZED

1 02836-14 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,BLACK

1 03183-01 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE

1 06266-01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM

1 30001 ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,BATTERY

1 30102-15 LIGHTS,CL/MK,LED,2 AMBER,2 RED

1 30103-10 LIGHTS,ID,GROMMET MOUNT,LED

1 30105-10 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,INTERMEDIATE

1 30109-01 PRE-TRIP EXTERIOR LIGHT TEST

1 30151-01 LIGHTS,DOME,15 CANDLEPOWER

1 30158-07 DOME,SINGLE SWITCH CONTROL

1 30199-01 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ

1 30201-01 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,SEQUENTIAL

1 30210-01 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,LH

1 30210-03 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,LH

1 30210-09 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH

1 30211-03 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #3,8-LGT,LH

1 30218-02 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,GREEN PILOT

1 30225-01 SWITCH,W/L START,MANUAL

1 30228-02 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER/RED

1 30295-05 LOCATION,STOP ARM,FRONT

1 30297-11 WIRING,S/ARM,ELECT W/INDEP FLSHR

1 30316-01 WIRING,W/L SYSTEM,14 GA

1 30321-01 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL,CHASSIS CTRL

1 30331-01 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,FUSES

1 30386-05 PAINT,CHASSIS,GRILLE,SURROUND SILVER,CV

1 30400-01 PAINT, INTERIOR, ASTRO WHITE

1 30430-02 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER DR YELLOW,3M

1 30456-02 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30

1 30483-25 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,SPLIT SYSTEM

1 30484-17 MIRROR,CROSSVIEW,EYE-MAX LP
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1 30529-02 3" REFLECT,FRONT,INT & REAR,3M DIA GRADE

22 30834-05 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,REBOND

1 30945-11 BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221

1 30960-06 STEPWELL, GALVANIZED

1 30977-02 DOOR,ENTRANCE,OUTWARD OPENING

1 31015-02 DOOR,EMERGENCY,REAR,2 WINDOW

1 31021-01 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,BLACK

1 31024-02 TRIM,AISLE,ALUMINUM

1 31026-02 STEPTREAD,VINYL,RIBBED

1 31027-01 STEPTREAD,VINYL,BLACK

1 31049-01 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25

1 31114-01 END CAP,RUB RAIL,STAMPED STEEL

1 31166-01 MARKER LGT CONTROL,STEPWELL LGT

1 31200-47 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,TEMP

1 31201-03 BUZZER,REAR EMERG DOOR

1 38105-31 CAMERA,SYSTEM,BACK UP VIEW

1 40000-17 AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,10000 LBS

1 40018-65 AXLE,REAR,S21-140,5.29

1 40048-02 LUBRICATION,OIL,PETROLEUM,AXLE

1 40086-04 BUMPER,REAR,STEEL

1 40088-06 BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL 15IN

1 40097-04 COLUMN,STEER,TILT/TELESCOPE,DOUG AUTOTEC

1 40098-01 CRUISE CONTROL

1 40108-01 HOSE,COOLING,SILICONE,W/CONST TRQU CLAMP

1 40141-03 BATTERY COMPARTMENT,SLIDER TRAY,CHAS MTD

1 40171-09 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,75 MPH

1 40280-04 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER, MILES

1 40356-13 TIRE,KUMHO,11R22.5,LRH,KRS12E

1 40390-14 BALANCE FRONT WHEELS

1 40440-23 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,5HH
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Quote Id: 218131 Optional Features

------ CHASSIS ---------

1 30058-05 PUMP,HEATER WATER

1 31300-75* BLUEBIRD 7 YRS-FORD ENGINE/TRANSMISSION

1 40004-19 SUSP,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,LEAF&BIT,10000

1 40005-16* SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,21K

1 40051-07 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,AIR BRAKES

1 40052-03 ADJ,SLK,AUTO,MERITOR

1 40053-03 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,WABCO

1 40070-06 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,5"FRT/7"RR

1 40076-01 BRAKES,ANTI-LOCK(ABS),AIR

1 40081-01 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-9

1 40081-12 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR BRK TANK

1 40111-12 FLUID,TRANSMISSION

1 40111-15 FLUID,ANTIFREEZE,POAT,YELLOW,-34F

1 40134-07 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEVILLE,240 AMP,AVI 160

1 40142-06 BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE

1 40168-01 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,INTERNAL,750W

1 40174-05 ENGINE,7.3L. FORD,PROPANE

1 40212-01 CALIBRATION,ENGINE,FORD,2022

1 40215-19 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,7.3L,FORD ENGINE

1 40216-04 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER,TURN-DOWN

1 40246-04 FUEL FILL,PROPANE,LH

1 40246-09 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,98G

1 40246-10 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,EURO STYLE,EN12806

1 40411-01 TOW HOOKS, FRONT

1 40411-02 TOW HOOKS, REAR

1 40433-04 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,6 SPD,7.3L

1 40494-03 CALIBRATION, PROPANE, POWERSHIFT

------ BODY ---------

1 00217-01 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY DOOR

1 02683 EXTEND SEAT RAIL

1 03110 GRIP HANDLES

1 03110-01 STEP,COWL,FOLDING

1 03470-11 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL

2 30030-29 VENT,ADVANTAGE,STANDARD

1 30056-01 HOSE,HTR,SILICONE,W/CT CLAMPS

1 30060-21 HEATER,80K,LH,REAR,F/M

1 30245-06 GUARD, STROBE LIGHT

1 30286-02 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC

1 30292-17 CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC,POLYROD

1 30293-44 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE

1 30337-07 INSULATION,BODY,POLYESTER/FIBERGLASS

1 30756-01 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,7-5/8 X 9-1/4

1 30797-01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL

22 30857-47 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,PASS

2 30857-54 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,BARRIER

1 30959-03 PANEL,SIDE,16 GA,19 3/4 SKIRT

1 30978-07 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS

1 31184-03 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,TEMP

1 31185-03 GLASS,RR EMER DR UPR,DK TINT,TEMP

1 31187-03 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,TEMP

1 31188-03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM

1 31189-03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM

4 31193-27 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12",TEMP,TINT
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20 31202-29 WINDOW,S/S,12",TEMP,TINT

------ ELECTRICAL ---------

1 01922-04 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/O P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE

2 30029-01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER

1 30057-02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING

1 30116-05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED

1 30117-21 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT

1 30121-03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE

1 30173-06 LIGHT,4" LED,STOP/TAIL,VANDAL RESIST

1 30175-03 LIGHT,7" STOP/TAIL,LED

1 30176-09 LIGHT,7 INCH BACKUP,LED

1 30176-11 LIGHT,BACKUP,LED,SKIRT MTD,R/WHEELS

1 30184-01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED

1 30185-05 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,BLUE BIRD D01

1 30186-01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS

1 30187-03 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT- R.E.D. OPEN

1 30188-01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN

1 30196-05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL

1 30200-19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED

1 30210-17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH

1 30244-02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF

1 30245-10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR

1 30246-03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT

1 30249-03 ACTIVATION, HEADLAMP FLASH W/WARN LGT

1 30260-25 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT WITH PA

1 30269-06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING

1 30310-02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB

1 31156-04 LIGHT,STEPWELL,LED

4 31201-10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY

1 40453-02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL

------ PAINT ---------

1 02325-20 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,GREEN

1 02330-03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN

4 30365-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT

1 30365-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT

5 30366-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK

5 30366-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK

1 30385-05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK

1 30395-02 BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3" BLACK

4 30430-04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M

1 30430-07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M

1 30430-08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M

1 30430-62 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT/RR YELLOW

------ SEATS ---------

22 02783-04 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK

1 30796-05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL

1 30815-02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH

2 30820-09 BARRIER, 39 INCH HIGH BACK

1 30906-03 COMPARTMENT,DOCUMENT,BARRIER MTD

------ ACCESSORIES ---------

1 00575 FLAPS FRONT RUBBER

1 00586 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO

1 00661-01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT)

1 00754 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR

1 07572 AIR HORNS

1 30600-01 FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY
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1 30675-01 BODY FLUID KIT,TENNESSEE

1 31300-26* WARRANTY, SILVER 3/10

------ INTERIOR ---------

1 01507-02 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING FULL LENGTH

1 03183-11 EDGE TRIM,PADDED,BLACK VINYL,VISOR

1 30026-02 FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER LEFT,6"

1 30026-03 FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6"

------ EXTERIOR ---------

1 03287 4 PC FLAT TINTED W/S

1 30482-01 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,HI MNT

* Indicates a non-discountable option
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Quote Id: 218131 Body Plan / Seat Plan Information

Body Plan: 5014480

Seat Plan: 10140

Quote Id: 218131 Seat Plan Spacing Chart
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Dealer Name

State TN TN TN TN

Model BBCV BBCV BBCV T3FE

Seating Capacity 72 77 78 90

Body Length 3303 3310 3507 4004

Special Needs N N N N

Powertrain GAS GAS GAS DIESEL

Sourcewell Price $85,308 $85,928 $86,207 $95,299

CENTRAL STATES



Dealer: Central States Bus Sales - TN

States included: TN

 Option/description Installed Price Bus Type(s)

Air Conditioning - 90,000 BTU 7,500$    BBCV2311
Air Conditioning - 120,000 BTU 8,500$      BBCV2807, BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507

Air Conditioning - 136,000 BTU 9,500$      BBCV2807, BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507
Air Conditioning - 137,000 BTU 10,000$    BBCV2807, BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507
Air Conditioning - 140,000 BTU 10,500$    BBCV2807, BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507

Luggage - 3 doors 152" 4,000$    BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507, T3FE3800, T3FE4004
Luggage  - 2 doors 125" 3,250$    BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507, T3FE3800, T3FE4004
Luggage - 2 doors 100" 3,000$    BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507, T3FE3800, T3FE4004
Luggage - 1 doors 84" 2,950$    BBCV2311, BBCV2610, BBCV2807, BBCV3011, BBCV3303, BBCV3310, BBCV3507, T3FE3800, T3FE4004

REI or Comparable - 1 Camera 1,500$    All Buses
REI or Comparable - 2 Camera 1,950$    All Buses
REI or Comparable - 3 Camera 2,500$    All Buses
Each Camera 500$     All Buses

Lettering 350$     All Buses



AVAILABLE BLUE BIRD INSTALLED OPTIONS

PRODUCT: TYPE C

OPTION DESCRIPTION MODEL/LENGTH LIST PRICE

 SOURCEWELL 

PRICE 

00155 - 01 BATTERY TIE DOWN FRAME      48.30$   29.00$   

00161 - 00 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CMPT,UPR FRONT 291.50$   175.00$   

00162 - 00 LOCKING EMERG EQUIP CPT UPPER FRT 500.00$   300.00$   

00163 - 01 PANEL,SERVICE ACCESS,RR UPPR BULKHEAD 60.00$   36.00$   

00165 - 01 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT-SGL OR DBL CMPT 91.75$   55.00$   

00165 - 03 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT,DOOR ACTIVATED  350.00$   210.00$   

00179 - 03 SPRING,GAS,SINGLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX 133.50$   80.00$   

00179 - 04 SPRING,GAS,DOUBLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX 291.50$   175.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2311 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2508 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2311 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2508 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2508 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2311 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2508 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   



00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,833.00$   1,100.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 2311 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,167.00$   700.00$   

00186 - 09 DOUBLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 09 DOUBLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 09 DOUBLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 2311 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 2610 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 2807 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 3011 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 3201 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 1,542.00$   925.00$   

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S BBCV 3303 2,242.00$   1,345.00$   

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S BBCV 3310 2,242.00$   1,345.00$   

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S BBCV 3507 2,242.00$   1,345.00$   

00186 - 17 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,EV,11.2 CU.FT. 1,287.00$   772.00$   

00186 - 19 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,EV,20 CU.FT. 2,242.00$   1,345.00$   

00194 - 16 TOOL COMPARTMENT      458.50$   275.00$   

00194 - 18 TOOL COMPARTMENT,RHOH 483.50$   290.00$   

00194 - 19 TOOL COMPARTMENT,LHOH S BBCV 2311 416.50$   250.00$   

00194 - 19 TOOL COMPARTMENT,LHOH S BBCV 2508 416.50$   250.00$   

00194 - 19 TOOL COMPARTMENT,LHOH S BBCV 2610 416.50$   250.00$   

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 2807 833.00$   500.00$   

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 3011 833.00$   500.00$   

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 3201 833.00$   500.00$   



00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 3303 833.00$   500.00$   

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 3310 833.00$   500.00$   

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S BBCV 3507 833.00$   500.00$   

00198 - 07 LATCH,NON-LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT -$  -$   

00217 - 01 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY DOOR 333.50$   200.00$   

00218 - 01 VANDAL LOCK - SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR 140.00$   84.00$   

00219 - 01 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - RCED 325.00$   195.00$   

00219 - 03 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - SED 161.50$   97.00$   

00222 - 00 EMERGENCY O/S RELEASE AIR PWR DRS 143.50$   86.00$   

00222 - 02 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,RELOC 55.00$   33.00$   

00222 - 03 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,IGN  165.00$   99.00$   

00288 - 00 FORWARD GRABRAIL 53.25$   32.00$   

00288 - 01 FORWARD GRABRAIL, YELLOW 88.25$   53.00$   

00358 - 00 3 POINT BAR LOCK REAR 95.00$   57.00$   

00374 - 02 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR LH 30.00$   18.00$   

00374 - 03 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR RH 30.00$   18.00$   

00374 - 04 RETAINER REAR EMERG DOOR,STRAP 33.30$   20.00$   

00428 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR RS 28IN 1,225.00$   735.00$   

00429 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 28IN 1,225.00$   735.00$   

00434 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 35IN 1,175.00$   705.00$   

00436 - 00 3 POINT BAR LOCK SIDE 115.00$   69.00$   

00455 - 08 SIDE LIFT DOOR,FRONT 1,825.00$   1,095.00$   

00455 - 09 SIDE LIFT DOOR,MID MOUNT 1,900.00$   1,140.00$   

00455 - 10 SIDE LIFT DOOR,REAR OVERHANG 2,208.00$   1,325.00$   

00455 - 13 SIDE LIFT DOOR,NC,REAR OVERHANG 2,667.00$   1,600.00$   

00460 - 02 SIDE LIFT DOOR,ADA,44.50 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

00505 - 04 FUEL TANK DOOR,NON-SPRING LOADED,LOCKING 8.35$   5.00$   

00505 - 05 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LOCKING 35.00$   21.00$   

00505 - 06 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING LOADED 28.30$   17.00$   

00505 - 07 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LATCHING 31.70$   19.00$   

00505 - 08 FUEL TANK DOOR,LRG,SPRING LOAD,LATCHING -$  -$   

00506 - 01 BEZEL,DOOR,FUEL FILL,DIESEL 90.00$   54.00$   

00575 - 00 FLAPS FRONT RUBBER 88.25$   53.00$   

00579 - 00 FLAPS,FRONT OF REAR WHEELS 53.25$   32.00$   

00581 - 00 DELETE LOGO, FLAPS REAR -$  -$   

00586 - 00 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO 103.50$   62.00$   

00591 - 00 REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION 26.70$   16.00$   

00600 - 00 FENDERS REAR RUBBER 233.50$   140.00$   

00659 - 00 BRKT,5LB FIRE EXT,YELLOW ZINC SPRNG CLIP 25.00$   15.00$   

00659 - 01 BRACKET,5LB FIRE EXT,BLACK SPRING CLIP 78.25$   47.00$   

00659 - 02 BRACKET,FIRE EXT,MODEL 809 91.75$   55.00$   

00659 - 03 BRACKET,FIRE EXT,MODEL 807 68.25$   41.00$   

00661 - 01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) 103.50$   62.00$   

00661 - 02 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR RED/REW) 103.50$   62.00$   

00661 - 04 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR LIFT DOOR) 103.50$   62.00$   

00661 - 05 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (EMER EQUIP CPT) 103.50$   62.00$   

00661 - 07 FIRE EXT,(2) AMEREX 500 W/821 BRACKET 250.00$   150.00$   



00741 - 00 FUSEES ENCASED 3 53.25$   32.00$   

00741 - 02 CIRCUITS,SPARE,BODY HARN,TWO,14 GA 28.30$   17.00$   

00754 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR 58.25$   35.00$   

00754 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARN DEVICE FLR,W/STRAP 71.75$   43.00$   

00755 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE REAR 71.75$   43.00$   

00755 - 01 TRIANGLE WARN DEVICE,O/S TOOL CMPT 66.75$   40.00$   

00759 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICES,PACK LOOSE 58.25$   35.00$   

00982 - 06 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 1910 491.50$   295.00$   

00982 - 07 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 2311 592.00$   355.00$   

00982 - 08 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 2508 633.00$   380.00$   

00982 - 09 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 2610 658.00$   395.00$   

00982 - 09 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 2807 658.00$   395.00$   

00982 - 10 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 3011 758.00$   455.00$   

00982 - 11 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 3201 783.00$   470.00$   

00982 - 11 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 3303 783.00$   470.00$   

00982 - 12 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 3310 833.00$   500.00$   

00982 - 12 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S BBCV 3507 833.00$   500.00$   

00986 - 06 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S BBCV 1910 500.00$   300.00$   

00986 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S BBCV 2311 567.00$   340.00$   

00986 - 08 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S BBCV 2508 700.00$   420.00$   

00986 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S BBCV 2610 642.00$   385.00$   

00986 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S BBCV 2807 642.00$   385.00$   

00986 - 10 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S BBCV 3011 642.00$   385.00$   

00986 - 11 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S BBCV 3201 642.00$   385.00$   

00986 - 11 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S BBCV 3303 642.00$   385.00$   

00986 - 12 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S BBCV 3310 700.00$   420.00$   

00986 - 12 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S BBCV 3507 700.00$   420.00$   

00989 - 01 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 1910 717.00$   430.00$   

00989 - 02 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 2311 783.00$   470.00$   

00989 - 03 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 2508 842.00$   505.00$   

00989 - 04 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 2610 883.00$   530.00$   

00989 - 04 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 2807 883.00$   530.00$   

00989 - 05 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 3011 900.00$   540.00$   

00989 - 06 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 3201 925.00$   555.00$   

00989 - 06 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 3303 925.00$   555.00$   

00989 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 3310 950.00$   570.00$   

00989 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S BBCV 3507 950.00$   570.00$   

01012 - 01 AISLE STRIP WHITE 4IN FRONT 16.65$   10.00$   

01014 - 00 STEEL FLOOR TRIM 138.50$   83.00$   

01014 - 01 FLOOR TRIM, STAINLESS STEEL      625.00$   375.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 2311 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 2508 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 2610 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 2807 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 3011 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 3201 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 3303 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   



01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 3310 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S BBCV 3507 4,133.00$   2,480.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 2311 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 2508 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 2610 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 2807 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 3011 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 3201 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 3303 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 3310 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S BBCV 3507 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 2311 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 2508 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 2610 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 2807 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 3011 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 3201 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 3303 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 3310 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER S BBCV 3507 4,742.00$   2,845.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 2311 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 2508 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 2610 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 2807 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 3011 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 3201 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 3303 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 3310 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT S BBCV 3507 983.00$   590.00$   

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU 2,483.00$   1,490.00$   

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU 2,242.00$   1,345.00$   

01350 - 02 ENTRANCE STEP DE-ICER LOWER & SECOND 567.00$   340.00$   

01462 - 00 WIG-WAG LEFT WINDSHIELD MOUNTED 266.50$   160.00$   

01485 - 04 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS,ADDITIONAL 11.65$   7.00$   

01485 - 05 INSULATION,BOW CAVITY,FIBERGLASS 98.25$   59.00$   

01502 - 03 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA,FIREWALL    143.50$   86.00$   

01505 - 00 I-1 CAPACITY (NO.) PASSENGERS 23.30$   14.00$   

01506 - 00 SOUND DEADENING SPRAY COAT 1/16 THK 91.75$   55.00$   

01507 - 02 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING FULL LENGTH 1,017.00$   610.00$   

01507 - 07 ACOUSTIC HEADLINE FULL LGTH,20 GA. STEEL 508.00$   305.00$   

01508 - 00 I-4 DO NOT STAND FORWARD OF LINE 16.65$   10.00$   

01513 - 00 I-9 NO STANDEES PERMITTED 23.30$   14.00$   

01518 - 00 LETTERING, MINNESOTA 28.30$   17.00$   

01525 - 01 REFLECTIVE VINYL,FRONT BUMPER 408.50$   245.00$   

01525 - 02 REFLECTIVE VINYL,REAR BUMPER 408.50$   245.00$   

01525 - 03 REFLECTIVE VINYL,REAR BUMPER,YELLOW 375.00$   225.00$   

01525 - 04 REFLECTIVE VINYL,REAR BUMPER,WHITE 375.00$   225.00$   



01534 - 00 'STATE LAW' 'STOP' (6IN) 108.50$   65.00$   

01535 - 00 'STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH' 80.00$   48.00$   

01536 - 00 'STOP' (8IN)'ON FLASHING RED' 83.25$   50.00$   

01536 - 02 DECAL,STOP ON FLASH RED,RED/WHITE 160.00$   96.00$   

01538 - 00 FR-12 71.75$   43.00$   

01541 - 00 'STOP' (10IN) 65.00$   39.00$   

01559 - 00 LETTERING - NOVA SCOTIA 145.00$   87.00$   

01560 - 00 'STOP ON SIGNAL' (5IN) 65.00$   39.00$   

01571 - 01 LETTERING,SAFETY,LIFT,BILINGUAL 20.00$   12.00$   

01573 - 00 L-40 TURN TO OPEN DECAL 13.35$   8.00$   

01575 - 00 LETTERING, MASSACHUSETTS 50.00$   30.00$   

01922 - 04 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/O P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE 75.00$   45.00$   

02226 - 00 HORN,BACKING,BUS ROLL ACTIVATED 458.50$   275.00$   

02234 - 00 BACK-UP LGHTS ACTIVATED BY R.E.EXIT 28.30$   17.00$   

02234 - 01 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,LH 120.00$   72.00$   

02234 - 02 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,RH 120.00$   72.00$   

02314 - 01 YELLOW ENTRANCE DOOR 200.00$   120.00$   

02315 - 02 PAINT,BELT LINE,BOTH SIDES 1,675.00$   1,005.00$   

02323 - 00 EXTERIOR SOLID OTHER COLOR 833.00$   500.00$   

02323 - 07 PAINTING,EXTERIOR,BRIGHT WHITE 983.00$   590.00$   

02325 - 16 LOGO,BIRD,DELETE -$  -$   

02325 - 19 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,BLUE -$  -$   

02325 - 20 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,GREEN -$  -$   

02325 - 22 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,WHITE -$  -$   

02325 - 23 LOGO,BIRD,ELECTRIC BUS,VINYL,GREEN -$  -$   

02325 - 24 LOGO,BIRD,ELECTRIC BUS,VINYL,BLACK -$  -$   

02330 - 02 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,6 IN 967.00$   580.00$   

02330 - 03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN 408.50$   245.00$   

02332 - 06 DISC WHLS PTD,BOTH SIDES BRIGHT WHITE 83.25$   50.00$   

02350 - 00 WINDOW STOP LINE 1/4 IN 20.00$   12.00$   

02356 - 01 PAINT FRONT BUMPER 275.00$   165.00$   

02356 - 02 PAINT REAR BUMPER 275.00$   165.00$   

02356 - 07 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE 233.50$   140.00$   

02356 - 08 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE 233.50$   140.00$   

02356 - 09 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN 233.50$   140.00$   

02356 - 10 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN 233.50$   140.00$   

02357 - 00 PAINT CHASSIS HOOD LUSTERLESS NSBY 491.50$   295.00$   

02359 - 02 PAINT HOOD LUSTERLESS BLACK 425.00$   255.00$   

02383 - 01 PANEL,SIDE,16 GA,25 3/4 SKIRT 1,483.00$   890.00$   

02615 - 06 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 1910 1,642.00$   985.00$   

02615 - 07 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 2311 1,642.00$   985.00$   

02615 - 08 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 2508 2,333.00$   1,400.00$   

02615 - 09 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 2610 2,042.00$   1,225.00$   

02615 - 09 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 2807 2,042.00$   1,225.00$   

02615 - 10 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 3011 2,217.00$   1,330.00$   

02615 - 11 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 3201 2,392.00$   1,435.00$   

02615 - 11 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 3303 2,392.00$   1,435.00$   



02615 - 12 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 3310 2,550.00$     1,530.00$     

02615 - 12 PARCEL RACKS S BBCV 3507 2,550.00$     1,530.00$     

02656 - 00 BODY FRONT AMBER REFLECTORS 15.00$           9.00$             

02668 - 00 REFLECTIVE DEVICE,FRONT 40.00$           24.00$           

02679 - 00 EXTEND WINDOW RAIL 45.00$           27.00$           

02681 - 00 GUSSET RAIL 93.25$           56.00$           

02683 - 00 EXTEND SEAT RAIL 106.50$         64.00$           

02684 - 00 EXTEND SEAT RAIL AROUND RR CORNER 35.00$           21.00$           

02686 - 00 BUMPER RUBRAIL 113.50$         68.00$           

02687 - 00 EXTEND FLOR RAIL AROUND RR CORNER 35.00$           21.00$           

02783 - 01 SEAT,26,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR        358.50$         215.00$         

02783 - 02 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,HBK             275.00$         165.00$         

02783 - 04 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK             233.50$         140.00$         

02783 - 05 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR        241.50$         145.00$         

02783 - 06 SEAT,45,NON S/BELT,HBK             358.50$         215.00$         

02783 - 07 SEAT,2/3,NON S/BELT,HBK            300.00$         180.00$         

02783 - 08 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK 283.50$         170.00$         

02783 - 09 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK 250.00$         150.00$         

02834 - 36 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 1910 2,875.00$     1,725.00$     

02834 - 48 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 2311 3,967.00$     2,380.00$     

02834 - 54 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 2508 4,250.00$     2,550.00$     

02834 - 54 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 2610 4,250.00$     2,550.00$     

02834 - 60 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 2807 4,667.00$     2,800.00$     

02834 - 66 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 3011 5,142.00$     3,085.00$     

02834 - 72 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 3201 5,717.00$     3,430.00$     

02834 - 72 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 3303 5,717.00$     3,430.00$     

02834 - 78 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 3310 6,167.00$     3,700.00$     

02834 - 78 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S BBCV 3507 6,167.00$     3,700.00$     

02836 - 13 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,DUAL RETRACTOR,BLACK 38.30$           23.00$           

02836 - 15 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,ORANGE -$               -$               

02836 - 16 S/BELT,DRV,3PT,SGL RET,BUZ/WRN LT,ORANGE 46.70$           28.00$           

02841 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL 1,233.00$     740.00$         

02841 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL 1,683.00$     1,010.00$     

02980 - 06 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 1910 225.00$         135.00$         

02980 - 07 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 2311 225.00$         135.00$         

02980 - 08 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 2508 300.00$         180.00$         

02980 - 09 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 2610 266.50$         160.00$         

02980 - 09 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 2807 266.50$         160.00$         

02980 - 10 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 3011 283.50$         170.00$         

02980 - 11 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 3201 300.00$         180.00$         

02980 - 11 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 3303 300.00$         180.00$         

02980 - 12 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 3310 308.50$         185.00$         

02980 - 12 SHOULDER PADS S BBCV 3507 308.50$         185.00$         

03064 - 00 HINGED SIGN FRONT AND REAR 191.50$         115.00$         

03073 - 00 OREGON REAR SIGN 53.25$           32.00$           

03074 - 00 HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY SYM DECAL 21.70$           13.00$           

03074 - 02 DECAL,WHEELCHAIR,DYNAMIC SYM 58.25$           35.00$           



03074 - 03 DECAL,ACCESS,HANDICAP,FRONT-REAR,9X9 28.30$   17.00$   

03075 - 00 FRENCH BILINGUAL SWITCH PANEL -$  -$   

03078 - 06 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 1910 600.00$   360.00$   

03078 - 07 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 2311 600.00$   360.00$   

03078 - 08 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 2508 1,225.00$   735.00$   

03078 - 09 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 2610 750.00$   450.00$   

03078 - 09 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 2807 750.00$   450.00$   

03078 - 10 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 3011 825.00$   495.00$   

03078 - 11 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 3201 900.00$   540.00$   

03078 - 11 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 3303 900.00$   540.00$   

03078 - 12 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 3310 1,033.00$   620.00$   

03078 - 12 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S BBCV 3507 1,033.00$   620.00$   

03110 - 00 GRIP HANDLES 65.00$   39.00$   

03110 - 01 STEP,COWL,FOLDING 25.00$   15.00$   

03118 - 05 INSULATION,STEPWELL,NR 3      783.00$   470.00$   

03180 - 02 VISOR,LEFT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X24      366.50$   220.00$   

03180 - 03 VISOR,LEFT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30     350.00$   210.00$   

03182 - 03 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X24 408.50$   245.00$   

03182 - 04 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X30      408.50$   245.00$   

03183 - 02 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB 115.00$   69.00$   

03183 - 03 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE 46.70$   28.00$   

03183 - 04 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB 146.50$   88.00$   

03183 - 05 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUSTABLE 45.00$   27.00$   

03183 - 06 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUST,W/KNOB 153.50$   92.00$   

03183 - 07 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,OPAQUE 21.70$   13.00$   

03183 - 08 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK 20.00$   12.00$   

03183 - 09 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK 63.25$   38.00$   

03183 - 10 VISOR,ACRYLIC ,DRS WDO,ADJUST,DARK 65.00$   39.00$   

03183 - 11 EDGE TRIM,PADDED,BLACK VINYL,VISOR 15.00$   9.00$   

03185 - 02 VISOR,RIGHT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X24    408.50$   245.00$   

03185 - 03 VISOR,RIGHT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30    408.50$   245.00$   

03205 - 00 LOCKING TOOL BOX 91.75$   55.00$   

03255 - 01 ROOF VENT STATIC N/CLOSING-REAR 35.00$   21.00$   

03287 - 00 4 PC FLAT TINTED W/S -$  -$   

03296 - 00 2 PC CURVED SHADED W/S 183.50$   110.00$   

03442 - 00 WIPER BLADES ALL WEATHER,18IN 26.70$   16.00$   

03470 - 06 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 1910 408.50$   245.00$   

03470 - 07 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2311 408.50$   245.00$   

03470 - 08 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2508 600.00$   360.00$   

03470 - 09 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2610 450.00$   270.00$   

03470 - 09 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2807 450.00$   270.00$   

03470 - 10 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3011 475.00$   285.00$   

03470 - 11 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3201 491.50$   295.00$   

03470 - 11 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3303 491.50$   295.00$   

03470 - 12 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3310 500.00$   300.00$   

03470 - 12 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3507 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2311 500.00$   300.00$   



03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2508 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2610 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 2807 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3011 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3201 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3303 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3310 500.00$   300.00$   

03510 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION CONVENTIONAL S BBCV 3507 500.00$   300.00$   

03700 - 05 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-28 SECT,WHITE 550.00$   330.00$   

03700 - 06 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-35 SECT,WHITE 558.00$   335.00$   

06225 - 00 FUSSES ENCASED 3 161.50$   97.00$   

06226 - 00 TRIANGULAR WNG DEVICE W/MTL HOLDER 100.00$   60.00$   

06242 - 00 WEST VA HEATER CONNECTORS 163.50$   98.00$   

06266 - 01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM 567.00$   340.00$   

06306 - 01 DECAL,REAR EMERGENCY DOOR & WINDOW 38.30$   23.00$   

06306 - 02 DECAL,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR      28.30$   17.00$   

06689 - 01 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 1 RELAY 26.70$   16.00$   

06689 - 02 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 2 RELAY 33.30$   20.00$   

06689 - 03 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 3 RELAY 41.70$   25.00$   

06750 - 00 ENCLOSURES FOR LIFT CABLE ENDS 66.75$   40.00$   

06797 - 00 LOGO RELOCATION ABOVE FIRST WINDOW -$  -$   

06812 - 00 KY SIDE LETTERING & NUMBERS 6IN 233.50$   140.00$   

06827 - 00 WASHINGTON REAR SIGN 78.25$   47.00$   

06955 - 00 1/2IN PLYWOOD BASE 5 PLY CDX 15.00$   9.00$   

06957 - 01 SEAT CUSHION,TILT,SELF LATCH,1/2 BOARD" 30.00$   18.00$   

07358 - 00 TEXAS U BOLTS 75.00$   45.00$   

07361 - 00 NORTH CAROLINA CONSTRUCTION 110.00$   66.00$   

07361 - 01 SOUTH CAROLINA CONSTRUCTION 35.00$   21.00$   

07363 - 05 SHOULDER TRACK REINFORCEMENT,FULL LENGTH 850.00$   510.00$   

07365 - 03 KENTUCKY CONSTRUCTION 51.75$   31.00$   

07572 - 00 AIR HORNS 241.50$   145.00$   

07807 - 07 PAINT WINDOW AREA BLACK 1,992.00$   1,195.00$   

07814 - 00 LOOM BATTERY CABLES COMPLETE 25.00$   15.00$   

07815 - 00 14IN FLOOR PANELS 675.00$   405.00$   

07816 - 00 BOW INSERTS 1,617.00$   970.00$   

07832 - 06 SYSTEM,DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER,MOBILE  3,033.00$   1,820.00$   

12701 - 05 SEAT,39,FLIP,NON S/BELT,HBK 375.00$   225.00$   

20293 - 00 FORWARD GRAB RAIL ADA SPECIFICATION 66.75$   40.00$   

20293 - 01 H/RAIL,STPWL,LOWER,RR,ADA COMPLIANT 106.50$   64.00$   

30001 - 04 ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,ACC/IGN 43.30$   26.00$   

30008 - 10 PACKAGE,A/C CHASSIS PREP, FORD 2,567.00$   1,540.00$   

30008 - 13 LOOM,A/C HOSES,FULL LENGTH 291.50$   175.00$   

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S BBCV 3011 316.50$   190.00$   

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S BBCV 3201 316.50$   190.00$   

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S BBCV 3303 316.50$   190.00$   

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S BBCV 3310 316.50$   190.00$   

30010 - 05 WDO CHANNEL STOP 3.5IN OPEN 13.35$   8.00$   



30010 - 06 WDO CHANNEL STOP 5IN OPEN 13.35$   8.00$   

30010 - 07 WDO CHANNEL STOP 7IN OPEN 13.35$   8.00$   

30010 - 08 WDO CHANNEL STOP 9IN OPEN 13.35$   8.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 2311 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 2508 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 2610 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 2807 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 3011 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 3201 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 3303 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 3310 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR S BBCV 3507 17,475.00$   10,485.00$   

30016 - 01 CONTROLS,A/C 542.00$   325.00$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 2508 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 2610 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 2807 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 3011 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 3201 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 3303 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 3310 -$  -$   

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S BBCV 3507 -$  -$   

30017 - 03 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,REAR OVERHANG -$  -$   

30019 - 01 A/C,AFTERMKT WGT,COND,ROOF MOUNT -$  -$   

30019 - 03 A/C,AFTERMKT WGT,COND,SKIRT -$  -$   

30026 - 01

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER RIGHT,6" 

30026 - 02,,65.00,108.50,FAN 108.50$   65.00$   

30026 - 03

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6" 

30026 - 08,,450.00,750.00,FAN 108.50$   65.00$   

30026 - 10 FAN,AUX,UPPER CENTER,BERGSTROM 216.50$   130.00$   

30026 - 11 FAN,AUX,UPPER LEFT,BERGSTROM MOTOR 108.50$   65.00$   

30029 - 01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER -$  -$   

30029 - 03 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,FAN -$  -$   

30029 - 04 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,VANDAL LOCK -$  -$   

30030 - 11 VENT,SPECIALTY,PROLO 575.00$   345.00$   

30030 - 25 VENT,SPHEROS,STANDARD 575.00$   345.00$   

30030 - 26 VENT,SAFE FLEET,STANDARD 475.00$   285.00$   

30030 - 27 VENT,SAFE FLEET,TRIPLE VALUE 775.00$   465.00$   

30030 - 28 VENT,SAFE FLEET,W/POWER FAN 1,058.00$   635.00$   

30050 - 02 HOSE,HTR,UNDERFLOOR ROUTING 608.00$   365.00$   

30056 - 01 HOSE,HTR,SILICONE,W/CT CLAMPS 291.50$   175.00$   

30056 - 18 HOSE,HTR,EPDM,W/CT CLAMPS 258.50$   155.00$   

30056 - 22 HOSE,HTR,SAE 20R1-D2 HEAVY DUTY 817.00$   490.00$   

30057 - 02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING  -$  -$   

30057 - 03 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,GSA 55.00$   33.00$   

30057 - 04 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,KY      18.35$   11.00$   

30058 - 03 PUMP,HEATER WATER,HEAVY DUTY      400.00$   240.00$   

30058 - 05 PUMP,HEATER WATER 366.50$   220.00$   



30059 - 05 HEATING SYSTEM,CONV,2807 S BBCV 2807 2,125.00$     1,275.00$     

30059 - 06 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3011 S BBCV 3011 2,167.00$     1,300.00$     

30059 - 08 HEATING SYS,CONVECT,3201/3303/3310/3507 S BBCV 3201 2,233.00$     1,340.00$     

30059 - 08 HEATING SYS,CONVECT,3201/3303/3310/3507 S BBCV 3303 2,233.00$     1,340.00$     

30059 - 08 HEATING SYS,CONVECT,3201/3303/3310/3507 S BBCV 3310 2,233.00$     1,340.00$     

30059 - 08 HEATING SYS,CONVECT,3201/3303/3310/3507 S BBCV 3507 2,233.00$     1,340.00$     

30059 - 10 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,2311 S BBCV 2311 1,758.00$     1,055.00$     

30059 - 11 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,2508/2610 S BBCV 2508 2,842.00$     1,705.00$     

30059 - 11 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,2508/2610 S BBCV 2610 1,917.00$     1,150.00$     

30060 - 05 HEATER,40K,RH,REAR WALL 825.00$         495.00$         

30060 - 06 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR WALL 1,167.00$     700.00$         

30060 - 07 HEATER,50K,FRT STEPWELL AREA 1,075.00$     645.00$         

30060 - 09 HEATER,50K,LH,FRONT,F/M 508.00$         305.00$         

30060 - 11 HEATER,50K,LH,REAR,F/M 608.00$         365.00$         

30060 - 15 HEATER,50K,RH,FRONT,F/M 683.00$         410.00$         

30060 - 17 HEATER,50K,RH,REAR,F/M 933.00$         560.00$         

30060 - 19 HEATER,80K,LH,FRONT,F/M 792.00$         475.00$         

30060 - 21 HEATER,80K,LH,REAR,F/M 925.00$         555.00$         

30060 - 25 HEATER,80K,RH,FRONT,F/M 1,008.00$     605.00$         

30060 - 27 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR,F/M 1,125.00$     675.00$         

30060 - 29 HEATER,80K,WALL MOUNTED,REAR LH 1,533.00$     920.00$         

30060 - 30 HEATER GRILLE 23.30$           14.00$           

30061 - 04 HEATER VALVE,KENTUCKY 83.25$           50.00$           

30061 - 06 LOUVERS,STEP HEATER,FIXED POSITION 45.00$           27.00$           

30061 - 07 VALVES,CUTOFF,HEATERS 1,725.00$     1,035.00$     

30101 - 05 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL -$               -$               

30101 - 08 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL REAR -$               -$               

30102 - 09 LIGHTS,CL/MK,RED,LED,FLR LVL 70.00$           42.00$           

30102 - 17 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,FLOOR LEVEL 106.50$         64.00$           

30116 - 04 LIGHTS,DIRECTONALS,REAR,AMBER ARROW 70.00$           42.00$           

30116 - 05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED 48.30$           29.00$           

30116 - 07 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONAL,RR,AMBER ARROW,LED 90.00$           54.00$           

30116 - 08 LIGHTS,DIRECT,RR,AMBER,NORTH CAROLINA 130.00$         78.00$           

30117 - 17 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,FRT,BELT 71.75$           43.00$           

30117 - 19 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,REAR,BELT 71.75$           43.00$           

30117 - 21 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT 128.50$         77.00$           

30117 - 22 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,FLR LVL 128.50$         77.00$           

30117 - 23 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,REAR,BELT 128.50$         77.00$           

30117 - 28 LIGHT,DIR,SIDE,FRT,AMBER,NORTH CAROLINA 75.00$           45.00$           

30117 - 29 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD 128.50$         77.00$           

30117 - 31 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD 128.50$         77.00$           

30117 - 32 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD 191.50$         115.00$         

30117 - 33 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,F/FLR LVL,W/SHIELD 191.50$         115.00$         

30117 - 34 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD 191.50$         115.00$         

30117 - 35 LIGHT,DIRECTIONAL,SIDE,REAR,RELOCATE S BBCV 2311 191.50$         115.00$         

30117 - 35 LIGHT,DIRECTIONAL,SIDE,REAR,RELOCATE S BBCV 3303 191.50$         115.00$         

30117 - 35 LIGHT,DIRECTIONAL,SIDE,REAR,RELOCATE S BBCV 3310 191.50$         115.00$         



30117 - 36 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,AMBER AND RED 416.50$   250.00$   

30120 - 04 LGTS,DIR,FRT,FENDER MNT 48.30$   29.00$   

30120 - 05 LGTS,DIR,FRT AMBER,FENDER MNT,LED  148.50$   89.00$   

30120 - 08 LGTS,DIR,FRT AMBER/RED,FENDER MNT,LED 148.50$   89.00$   

30121 - 03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE -$  -$   

30121 - 04 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,FLOORLINE -$  -$   

30121 - 05 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,REAR,BELTLINE -$  -$   

30122 - 02 HEADLIGHT,SHUTDOWN,DELAY,30 SECOND 61.75$   37.00$   

30122 - 03 HEADLIGHT,SHUTDOWN,DELAY,30 SEC TIMER 45.00$   27.00$   

30151 - 05 LIGHTS,DOME,120 LUMENS,LED 650.00$   390.00$   

30151 - 06 LIGHTS,DOME,DRIVERS,READING 73.25$   44.00$   

30155 - 01 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW 33.30$   20.00$   

30155 - 02 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW 58.25$   35.00$   

30155 - 03 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW 85.00$   51.00$   

30155 - 04 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW 165.00$   99.00$   

30157 - 03 DOME,RR SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS 25.00$   15.00$   

30157 - 04 DOME,RR SW,4 LGTS/2 ROWS 23.30$   14.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 2508 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 2610 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 2807 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 3011 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 3201 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 3303 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 3310 50.00$   30.00$   

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS S BBCV 3507 50.00$   30.00$   

30158 - 02 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,L & RS,CONFIG 60.00$   36.00$   

30158 - 03 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,F & R,CONFIG 111.50$   67.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 2311 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 2508 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 2610 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 2807 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 3011 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 3201 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 3303 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 3310 250.00$   150.00$   

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG S BBCV 3507 250.00$   150.00$   

30165 - 04 LIGHT,RED,OVER R.E.D. OR R.E.W.,LED 23.30$   14.00$   

30165 - 05 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER L/H S.E.D.,LED 23.30$   14.00$   

30165 - 06 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER R/H S.E.D.,LED 23.30$   14.00$   

30173 - 02 LIGHT, LICENSE 15.00$   9.00$   

30173 - 06 LIGHT,4 LED 65.00$   39.00$   

30173 - 07 LGT,4 458.50$   275.00$   

30175 - 03 LIGHT,7 STOP/TAIL 46.70$   28.00$   

30175 - 05 LIGHTS,7 130.00$   78.00$   

30176 - 02 LIGHT,7 BACKUP 25.00$   15.00$   

30176 - 07 LIGHT,4 BACKUP 115.00$   69.00$   

30176 - 08 LIGHTS,4 650.00$   390.00$   



30176 - 09 LIGHT,7 INCH BACKUP,LED 258.50$   155.00$   

30176 - 10 LIGHT,BACKUP,LED,U/FLOOR,REAR WHEELS 1,067.00$   640.00$   

30176 - 11 LIGHT,BACKUP,LED,SKIRT MTD,R/WHEELS 116.50$   70.00$   

30178 - 02 LIGHTS,LOADING,FRONT      825.00$   495.00$   

30178 - 04 LIGHT,LOADING,FRONT,CSA D250      325.00$   195.00$   

30179 - 01 LIGHT,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,LED 266.50$   160.00$   

30181 - 01 MONITOR,TIRE PRESSURE,BENDIX SMARTIRE 2,583.00$   1,550.00$   

30182 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,S/ARM MAINTAINED 333.50$   200.00$   

30183 - 01 MONITOR,THEFT DETECTION,C-C-MATE 250.00$   150.00$   

30184 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED -$  -$   

30184 - 02 ARM CONDITION,PTI,ACC MAINTAINED -$  -$   

30185 - 02 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,DORAN   216.50$   130.00$   

30185 - 03 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-1 316.50$   190.00$   

30185 - 04 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-3 558.00$   335.00$   

30186 - 01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS -$  -$   

30186 - 02 ARMING,PTI,10 MINUTE TIMED W/IGN -$  -$   

30186 - 03 ARMING,PTI,10 MIN W/IGN OR WARN LGTS -$  -$   

30186 - 05 ARMING,PTI,3 MIN or 10 MPH -$  -$   

30187 - 01 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT DOOR OPEN -$  -$   

30187 - 02 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,1 MINUTE TIMED -$  -$   

30187 - 03 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT- R.E.D. OPEN -$  -$   

30187 - 04 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,FLOOR LVL DOORS -$  -$   

30188 - 01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN -$  -$   

30192 - 15 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NL919FIB-2 5,950.00$   3,570.00$   

30192 - 16 LIFT WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NVL919FIB-2 6,558.00$   3,935.00$   

30192 - 21 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RIS5510 6,700.00$   4,020.00$   

30192 - 22 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,NCL1000FIB3451-2 5,950.00$   3,570.00$   

30192 - 23 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NCL919FIB-2 5,442.00$   3,265.00$   

30192 - 24 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RICON RIK5510 6,975.00$   4,185.00$   

30192 - 99 BOSS W/C CAPACITY ADJUSTMENT OPTION -$  -$   

30195 - 05 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT 51.75$   31.00$   

30195 - 06 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS 58.25$   35.00$   

30195 - 07 MONITOR,W/L & RR BLT LGTS,DORAN 266.50$   160.00$   

30195 - 09 MONITOR,W/L,DORAN 200.00$   120.00$   

30195 - 12 MONITOR,UNIV.,EXTERIOR LT,DORAN 308.50$   185.00$   

30195 - 14 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT,LED     416.50$   250.00$   

30195 - 15 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS,LED    416.50$   250.00$   

30196 - 02 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,DUAL -$  -$   

30196 - 05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL    123.50$   74.00$   

30199 - 02 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ -$  -$   

30199 - 05 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ,FL -$  -$   

30199 - 06 SYSTEM,WARN,8LGT,N/SEQ,VA -$  -$   

30199 - 08 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,MB -$  -$   

30199 - 12 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,WI -$  -$   

30199 - 13 SYSTEM,WARN 8-LGT,N/SEQ,MD      -$  -$   

30199 - 14 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,KY -$  -$   

30200 - 12 LIGHTS,WARN,HALOGEN,8-LGT RED      -$  -$  



30200 - 18 LIGHTS,WRNG,REM LED,8 LIGHT AMB/RED 1,267.00$   760.00$   

30200 - 19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED 850.00$   510.00$   

30200 - 20 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,RED/RED 792.00$   475.00$   

30201 - 02 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,NON-SEQUENTIAL 20.00$   12.00$   

30201 - 04 SEQUENCE,W/L SYS,N/SEQ,LATCH OFF 13.35$   8.00$   

30202 - 01 SWITCH,FUEL DOOR,PROPANE,INTERLOCK 50.00$   30.00$   

30202 - 02 SWITCH,FUEL DOOR,INTERLOCK,CNG 160.00$   96.00$   

30209 - 01 SWITCH,POWER ENT DOOR,O/S ACCESS 175.00$   105.00$   

30210 - 02 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 04 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 05 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,LH -$  -$   

30210 - 06 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 07 SWITCH,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,LOC,LH -$  -$   

30210 - 08 SWITCH,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 10 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 11 MONITOR,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH -$  -$   

30210 - 12 MONITOR,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH -$  -$   

30210 - 18 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,RH -$  -$   

30210 - 22 SWITCH,HAZARD KY,ADDITIONAL      26.70$   16.00$   

30210 - 23 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,LOC,LH -$  -$   

30211 - 04 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #4,8-LGT,RH -$  -$   

30211 - 07 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #7,SPL,RH -$  -$   

30211 - 08 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #8,FLA,LH -$  -$   

30211 - 16 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #16,MB,RH -$  -$   

30211 - 20 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #20,KY     16.65$   10.00$   

30211 - 22 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #22,VA,LH -$  -$   

30216 - 02 SWITCH,W/L,LIFT DOOR ACTIVATED     -$  -$   

30218 - 01 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED PILOT 21.70$   13.00$   

30218 - 03 SWITCH,W/L,CANCEL,MOMENTARY 26.70$   16.00$   

30218 - 04 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER W/CANCEL      16.65$   10.00$   

30218 - 05 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED 38.30$   23.00$   

30219 - 03 SWITCH,R/R CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED 40.00$   24.00$   

30219 - 04 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED 13.35$   8.00$   

30222 - 04 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE 26.70$   16.00$   

30222 - 05 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE,MOM 26.70$   16.00$   

30225 - 04 SWITCH,W/L START,SELECTABLE 26.70$   16.00$   

30225 - 05 SWITCH,W/L START,FOOT ACTIVATED 35.00$   21.00$   

30225 - 06 SWITCH,W/L START,KY      11.65$   7.00$   

30225 - 07 SWITCH,W/L START,RED ROCKER 8.35$   5.00$   

30227 - 01 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,CROSS ARM 25.00$   15.00$   

30227 - 02 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STOP ARM 73.25$   44.00$   

30227 - 03 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STP/CROSS ARM 73.25$   44.00$   

30228 - 01 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,RED -$  -$   

30228 - 03 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER -$  -$   

30242 - 01 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR 65.00$   39.00$   

30242 - 02 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR 90.00$   54.00$   



30242 - 04 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR,LED   120.00$   72.00$   

30242 - 05 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR,LED      145.00$   87.00$   

30242 - 07 LIGHT,DOWN CAST,BOARDING,ENT DOOR,LED 101.50$   61.00$   

30244 - 02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF -$  -$   

30244 - 03 LOCATION,STROBE,6 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF -$  -$   

30244 - 04 LOCATION,STROBE,18 FROM REAR OF ROOF" -$  -$   

30244 - 05 LOCATION,STROBE,CTR,3RD WDO FROM RR -$  -$   

30245 - 06 GUARD, STROBE LIGHT      51.75$   31.00$   

30245 - 10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR 208.50$   125.00$   

30245 - 11 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,AMBER 208.50$   125.00$   

30245 - 12 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,LOW PRO 241.50$   145.00$   

30246 - 03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT 33.30$   20.00$   

30246 - 05 CONTROL,STROBE,INDICATOR,WHITE     105.00$   63.00$   

30246 - 06 CONTROL,STROBE,FT/RR,S/CONT,W/PILOT 30.00$   18.00$   

30246 - 07 PILOT,STROBE LIGHT,ADDITIONAL INDICATION 36.70$   22.00$   

30246 - 09 CONTROL,STROBE,MOMENTARY ACTIVATED 41.70$   25.00$   

30246 - 10 CONTROL,STROBE,IGNITION 38.30$   23.00$   

30249 - 01 ACTIVATION,STROBE,WARNING LIGHTS 90.00$   54.00$   

30249 - 03 ACTIVATION, HEADLAMP FLASH W/WARN LGT 95.00$   57.00$   

30249 - 04 ACTIVATION,DOME LIGHTS W/ ENT DOOR OPEN -$  -$   

30249 - 05 ACTIVATION,DOME LIGHTS W/ R.E.D. 156.50$   94.00$   

30258 - 01 SYSTEM,MOBILE WIFI 525.00$   315.00$   

30260 - 20 SYSTEM,PA,DIN MOUNT 366.50$   220.00$   

30260 - 23 RADIO,AM/FM/CD/MP3/PA/AUX,GSA 742.00$   445.00$   

30260 - 25 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT WITH PA 742.00$   445.00$   

30260 - 26 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT W/O PA 550.00$   330.00$   

30269 - 02 SPEAKER,DLX,4 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 1910 108.50$   65.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 2311 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 2508 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 2610 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 2807 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 3011 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 3201 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 3303 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 3310 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING S BBCV 3507 225.00$   135.00$   

30269 - 11 REMOTE MIC,DRIVER CONTROLLED -$  -$   

30269 - 12 SPEAKER,O/S,UNDER HOOD W/WIRING 66.75$   40.00$   

30281 - 01 WRG,2-WAY RADIO,CTR DASH MNT(07829) 50.00$   30.00$   

30286 - 01 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,AIR -$  -$   

30286 - 02 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC -$  -$   

30286 - 04 WIRING,MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING ARM -$  -$   

30286 - 05 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,ENT DOOR CONT 15.00$   9.00$   

30291 - 02 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,DOOR SW 51.75$   31.00$   

30291 - 04 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,8-LGT,RED 51.75$   31.00$   

30292 - 05 CONTROL ARM,CROSSING,AIR,POLY 650.00$   390.00$   

30292 - 11 MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING CONTROL ARM 135.00$   81.00$   



30292 - 17 CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC,POLYROD 742.00$   445.00$   

30293 - 41 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER 258.50$   155.00$   

30293 - 42 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER,DUAL 958.00$   575.00$   

30293 - 44 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE 283.50$   170.00$   

30293 - 45 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE,DUAL 1,025.00$   615.00$   

30293 - 46 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD 667.00$   400.00$   

30293 - 47 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD,DUAL 1,483.00$   890.00$   

30295 - 06 LOCATION,STOP ARM,REAR -$  -$   

30295 - 07 LOCATION,STOP ARM,DUAL -$  -$   

30296 - 09 STOP ARM W/LIGHT,HIGH INTENSITY,AIR 41.70$   25.00$   

30296 - 14 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER  -$  -$   

30296 - 15 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER,DUAL 491.50$   295.00$   

30296 - 18 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE 341.50$   205.00$   

30296 - 19 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE,DUAL 817.00$   490.00$   

30297 - 10 WIRING,S/ARM,AIR W/INDEP FLSHR 100.00$   60.00$   

30298 - 01 ALERT SYSTEM,REAR,MOTORIST      733.00$   440.00$   

30298 - 04 ALERT,PEDESTRIAN,FWD DIR,NOISE GENERATOR -$  -$   

30310 - 02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB 208.50$   125.00$   

30310 - 03 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,VARIABLE DB 250.00$   150.00$   

30315 - 01 WIRING,DRIVERS SEAT,HEATED 48.30$   29.00$   

30316 - 06 WIRING,W/L,LED STROBING 23.30$   14.00$   

30318 - 01 LIGHT,PILOT,EXIT 31.70$   19.00$   

30319 - 03 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH GRN-LIFT DR OPEN 45.00$   27.00$   

30319 - 05 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH AMBER-LIFT DR OPN 38.30$   23.00$   

30319 - 06 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH RED-LIFT DR OPEN 38.30$   23.00$   

30319 - 07 LIGHT, PILOT, RED, LIFT DOOR UNLATCHED 63.25$   38.00$   

30321 - 02 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL,ADDITIONAL CTRL 83.25$   50.00$   

30324 - 01 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,UNLATCHED -$  -$   

30324 - 02 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,CONTINUOUS 40.00$   24.00$   

30324 - 03 CNTRL,LIFT DR BUZZER,UNLATCH,W/RED PILOT 33.30$   20.00$   

30325 - 02 POWER,BAT CONTROL,WARNING LIGHTS -$  -$   

30325 - 03 POWER,BAT CONTROL,CLER/CSTR/ID LGTS -$  -$   

30325 - 04 POWER,BAT CONTROL,DOME LIGHTS -$  -$   

30325 - 08 POWER,BAT CONTROL,ENTRANCE DOOR    -$  -$   

30328 - 01 WIRING,GROUND STRAP 50.00$   30.00$   

30328 - 02 LOOM,BODY HARNESS,FULL      341.50$   205.00$   

30328 - 04 DIAGRAMS,WIRING,AS BUILT      115.00$   69.00$   

30328 - 26 CIRCUITS,ADDITIONAL,GPS 56.75$   34.00$   

30331 - 02 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,BREAKERS,MANUAL RESET 45.00$   27.00$   

30331 - 03 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,AUX,IGN CONTROLLED 40.00$   24.00$   

30331 - 04 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,AUX,BATT CONTROLLED 40.00$   24.00$   

30332 - 01 WIRING,ZONAR,HD GPS - EVIR SYS 458.50$   275.00$   

30332 - 02 WIRING,ZONAR,V3,PRE-WIRE ONLY 692.00$   415.00$   

30334 - 01 REPORT,TELEMATICS,HVIP 2,225.00$   1,335.00$   

30337 - 06 INSULATION,ENTRANCE DOOR HEADER 30.00$   18.00$   

30337 - 07 INSULATION,BODY,POLYESTER/FIBERGLASS 216.50$   130.00$   

30352 - 14 DO NOT PASS WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASHING"" 96.75$   58.00$   



30354 - 03 LETTERING,SCHOOL BUS"8" 51.75$           31.00$           

30359 - 04 DECAL,BUS STOPS AT R/R XINGS       65.00$           39.00$           

30359 - 05 DECAL,WE STOP AT RXR"             " 51.75$           31.00$           

30359 - 06 DECAL,STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH   81.75$           49.00$           

30359 - 07 DECAL,RIGHT TURN ON RED PROHIBITED 63.25$           38.00$           

30359 - 08 LETTERS,REAR,STOP WHEN FLASHING,ARKANSAS 46.70$           28.00$           

30359 - 09 DECAL,VEHICLE STOPS AT R/R XINGS 53.25$           32.00$           

30359 - 10 DECAL,SERVICE CONTACTS 18.35$           11.00$           

30361 - 01 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT 23.30$           14.00$           

30361 - 02 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT,KILOGRAMS 23.30$           14.00$           

30361 - 03 LETTERING,LARGE ROOF NUMBERS 41.70$           25.00$           

30361 - 04 LETTERING,BATTERY 31.70$           19.00$           

30361 - 05 LETTERING,SCHOOL DISTRICT INFORMATION 38.30$           23.00$           

30361 - 06 LETTERING,FUEL TANK CAPACITY 30.00$           18.00$           

30361 - 07 LETTERING,BOARD OWNED 30.00$           18.00$           

30361 - 08 LETTERING,FUEL IDENTIFICATION 30.00$           18.00$           

30361 - 09 LETTERING,STORAGE,SAFETY EQUIP INSIDE 35.00$           21.00$           

30361 - 10 LETTERING,BUS LENGTH 30.00$           18.00$           

30362 - 03 LETTERING,MISCELLANEOUS            58.25$           35.00$           

30362 - 05 LETTERING, W.F.R.A. AIR TANKS 35.00$           21.00$           

30362 - 07 LETTERING,SEAT NUMBERS,SOUTH CAROLINA 101.50$         61.00$           

30362 - 08 LETTERING,SEAT NUMBER,INTERIOR 250.00$         150.00$         

30365 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT -$               -$               

30365 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT -$               -$               

30366 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK -$               -$               

30366 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK -$               -$               

30366 - 03 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,RED 10.00$           6.00$             

30366 - 04 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,RED 8.35$             5.00$             

30366 - 05 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,WHITE 11.65$           7.00$             

30366 - 06 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,YEL,REFL,KY 40.00$           24.00$           

30367 - 01 DECAL,EMERG EXIT,P/O WINDOW 6.65$             4.00$             

30384 - 01 PAINT,DRIVE SHAFT,BLACK 120.00$         72.00$           

30384 - 02 BLUE BIRD ARMOR,FRONT AND REAR BUMPER 617.00$         370.00$         

30384 - 03 PAINT,WAX UNDERCOAT,FUEL TANK 325.00$         195.00$         

30385 - 05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK 316.50$         190.00$         

30385 - 06 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH OTHER COLOR 600.00$         360.00$         

30385 - 07 PAINT,RUBRAIL FLR & SKT,FULL WIDTH BLACK 155.00$         93.00$           

30385 - 08 PNT,R/RAIL FLR/SKT,FULLWIDTH OTHER COLOR 300.00$         180.00$         

30385 - 09 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH WHITE 600.00$         360.00$         

30385 - 10 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKIRT FULL WIDTH WHITE 300.00$         180.00$         

30385 - 12 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKRT FULL WIDTH YELLOW 155.00$         93.00$           

30386 - 02 PAINT,CHASSIS GRILLE,SILVER 113.50$         68.00$           

30386 - 03 PAINT,CHASSIS GRILLE,FLAT BLACK 113.50$         68.00$           

30391 - 04 PAINT,BOW CAPS,BLACK               1,467.00$     880.00$         

30395 - 02 PAINT,BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3 BLACK" 160.00$         96.00$           

30430 - 01 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,YELLOW,3M -$               -$               

30430 - 03 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER WDW YELLOW,3M -$               -$               



30430 - 04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M -$  -$   

30430 - 05 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT YELLOW,3M 128.50$   77.00$   

30430 - 06 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR YELLOW,3M 128.50$   77.00$   

30430 - 07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M 258.50$   155.00$   

30430 - 08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M 140.00$   84.00$   

30430 - 10 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR WHITE,3M 141.50$   85.00$   

30430 - 11 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR YELLOW,3M 148.50$   89.00$   

30430 - 12 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,LETTERING BACKGRND 95.00$   57.00$   

30430 - 13 VINYL, REFL, 1IN SIDE YELLOW,3M 258.50$   155.00$   

30430 - 14 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,WHITE,3M 76.75$   46.00$   

30430 - 15 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER DR WHITE,3M 98.25$   59.00$   

30430 - 16 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER WDW WHITE,3M 78.25$   47.00$   

30430 - 17 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW WHITE,3M -$  -$   

30430 - 18 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT WHITE,3M 258.50$   155.00$   

30430 - 19 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR WHITE,3M 258.50$   155.00$   

30430 - 20 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE WHITE,3M 258.50$   155.00$   

30430 - 22 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR WHITE,3M 125.00$   75.00$   

30430 - 25 VINYL,REFL,1 RED/YELLOW 101.50$   61.00$   

30430 - 27 VINYL,REFL,6.5IN SIDE YELLOW,3M 825.00$   495.00$   

30430 - 28 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,RELOCATE,SIDE     -$  -$   

30430 - 57 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,2IN BLACK,3M,ENT STEP 125.00$   75.00$   

30430 - 58 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE,BLACK,3M,SKT RUBRAIL S BBCV 2311 225.00$   135.00$   

30430 - 58 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE,BLACK,3M,SKT RUBRAIL S BBCV 2610 225.00$   135.00$   

30430 - 61 VINYL,REFL,1IN,UNDER SEAT R/RL,YELLOW 161.50$   97.00$   

30431 - 03 DELETE REAR BUMPER NAMEPLATE -$  -$   

30431 - 04 DELETE ENT DOOR NAME PLATES      -$  -$   

30431 - 05 DELETE DECAL INSIDE CORPORATE LOGO -$  -$   

30442 - 04 LOW IDLE SHUTDOWN, 5 MINUTES      113.50$   68.00$   

30442 - 05 ALERT,BUS EXCEEDED IDLE TIME -$  -$   

30445 - 06 DECAL,P/O WDO INSTRUCTIONS,OUTSIDE MOUNT 21.70$   13.00$   

30448 - 01 DECAL, WARNING, NO WEAPONS      23.30$   14.00$   

30448 - 02 LABEL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK SYS  23.30$   14.00$   

30448 - 03 DECAL,DO NOT LIFT BUS W/TOW HOOKS  18.35$   11.00$   

30448 - 04 DECAL,WARNING,PROPANE POWERED 51.75$   31.00$   

30448 - 05 DECAL,PROPANE,LH SIDE 21.70$   13.00$   

30448 - 06 DECAL,PROPANE,FRONT UPPER INNER 21.70$   13.00$   

30448 - 07 DECAL, DO NOT BLOCK 11.65$   7.00$   

30449 - 02 DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS,CHILD CHECK 13.35$   8.00$   

30449 - 03 DECAL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK,ENT DR 16.65$   10.00$   

30455 - 01 BRACKET,MIRROR,INTERIOR,LEVERLOCK 95.00$   57.00$   

30456 - 02 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30 -$  -$   

30456 - 03 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,NONGLARE 25.00$   15.00$   

30456 - 04 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30      33.30$   20.00$   

30456 - 05 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30,NONGLAR 45.00$   27.00$   

30456 - 06 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,ADJ KNOB 208.50$   125.00$   

30481 - 01 MIRROR,REARVIEW,REMOTE CONTROL 135.00$   81.00$   

30482 - 01 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,HI MNT 275.00$   165.00$   



30482 - 02 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,W/REM CTRL 1,042.00$   625.00$   

30482 - 06 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,15 MIN TIMER     517.00$   310.00$   

30482 - 13 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,15 MIN TIMER,REM CTRL 775.00$   465.00$   

30483 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,RRVIEW,SS 63.25$   38.00$   

30483 - 19 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,ES SPLIT SYSTEM  55.00$   33.00$   

30483 - 20 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,ES SPLIT SYS,REM 675.00$   405.00$   

30483 - 26 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,SPLIT SYS,REM 675.00$   405.00$   

30483 - 27 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,NON-DETENT 135.00$   81.00$   

30483 - 28 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,DETENT 208.50$   125.00$   

30484 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,C/VIEW,SS 53.25$   32.00$   

30484 - 18 MIRROR,CROSSVIEW,HAWKEYE 58.25$   35.00$   

30513 - 01 MUDFLAPS,ANTI-SAIL      283.50$   170.00$   

30526 - 03 REFLECTORS,REAR BUMPER,3 INCH 20.00$   12.00$   

30537 - 01 BAR,WRECKING 40.00$   24.00$   

30538 - 01 BLOCKS,CHOCK      266.50$   160.00$   

30539 - 01 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE 233.50$   140.00$   

30539 - 02 BLANKET,EVAC-AIDE      233.50$   140.00$   

30539 - 03 BLANKET,EVAC-AIDE,TIE-TECH #1007 93.25$   56.00$   

30539 - 04 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE,SHIPPED LOOSE 136.50$   82.00$   

30549 - 01 FAK,ARKANSAS 55.00$   33.00$   

30550 - 03 FAK,CALIFORNIA 108.50$   65.00$   

30550 - 04 FAK,CALIFORNIA,METAL CASE      118.50$   71.00$   

30551 - 01 FAK,COLORADO 111.50$   67.00$   

30552 - 01 FAK,CONNECTICUT 46.70$   28.00$   

30553 - 01 FAK,DELAWARE 58.25$   35.00$   

30554 - 01 FAK,FLORIDA 50.00$   30.00$   

30555 - 01 FAK,GEORGIA 76.75$   46.00$   

30556 - 01 FAK,HAWAII 51.75$   31.00$   

30558 - 01 FAK,ILLINOIS 53.25$   32.00$   

30559 - 01 FAK,INDIANA 105.00$   63.00$   

30560 - 03 FAK,IOWA 120.00$   72.00$   

30563 - 01 FAK,LOUISIANA 115.00$   69.00$   

30567 - 01 FAK,MICHIGAN 55.00$   33.00$   

30572 - 01 FAK,NEBRASKA 123.50$   74.00$   

30575 - 01 FAK,NEW JERSEY 108.50$   65.00$   

30577 - 01 FAK,NEW YORK 46.70$   28.00$   

30578 - 01 FAK,NORTH CAROLINA 53.25$   32.00$   

30580 - 02 FAK,OHIO 50 + 108.50$   65.00$   

30582 - 01 FAK,OREGON 113.50$   68.00$   

30591 - 01 FAK,VIRGINIA 90.00$   54.00$   

30593 - 01 FAK,WEST VIRGINIA 158.50$   95.00$   

30594 - 01 FAK,WISCONSIN 75.00$   45.00$   

30596 - 01 FAK,CSA 183.50$   110.00$   

30597 - 01 FAK,NOVA SCOTIA 200.00$   120.00$   

30599 - 01 FAK,QUEBEC 113.50$   68.00$   

30600 - 01 FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY      115.00$   69.00$   

30600 - 03 FAK,MULTI-STATE,METAL 131.50$   79.00$   



30646 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ALASKA 45.00$   27.00$   

30647 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ARIZONA 45.00$   27.00$   

30650 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,DELAWARE 41.70$   25.00$   

30651 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,FLORIDA 46.70$   28.00$   

30652 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,GEORGIA 40.00$   24.00$   

30653 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,IDAHO 41.70$   25.00$   

30654 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,INDIANA 45.00$   27.00$   

30656 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY 55.00$   33.00$   

30656 - 02 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY,RELOCATE W/DECAL 35.00$   21.00$   

30657 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MARYLAND 40.00$   24.00$   

30660 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSISSIPPI 41.70$   25.00$   

30661 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSOURI 48.30$   29.00$   

30662 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MONTANA 40.00$   24.00$   

30663 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEBRASKA 53.25$   32.00$   

30664 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEVADA 41.70$   25.00$   

30664 - 02 BODY FLUID KIT,NEVADA,W/METAL CONT 40.00$   24.00$   

30665 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW HAMPSHIRE 41.70$   25.00$   

30667 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW MEXICO 41.70$   25.00$   

30668 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NORTH CAROLINA 41.70$   25.00$   

30670 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OHIO 55.00$   33.00$   

30671 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OKLAHOMA 45.00$   27.00$   

30672 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OREGON 53.25$   32.00$   

30675 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TENNESSEE 45.00$   27.00$   

30676 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TEXAS 95.00$   57.00$   

30677 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,UTAH 60.00$   36.00$   

30678 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,VIRGINIA 41.70$   25.00$   

30679 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WASHINGTON 45.00$   27.00$   

30681 - 01 BFK,WEST VIRGINIA 40.00$   24.00$   

30682 - 01 BFK,IOWA 46.70$   28.00$   

30683 - 01 BFK,MULTI-STATE      45.00$   27.00$   

30684 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WYOMING      51.75$   31.00$   

30731 - 01 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,DRIVER'S AREA -$  -$   

30731 - 02 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,RED OR REW -$  -$   

30731 - 03 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,LIFT DR -$  -$   

30731 - 06 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,EM. EQIP CMPT -$  -$   

30731 - 07 INSTALLTION,FIRE EXT,UPRIGHT   78.25$   47.00$   

30733 - 03 EXTINGUISHER,FIRE,6 LB 148.50$   89.00$   

30733 - 05 EXTINGUSHER,FIRE,10LB,DRIVERS AREA 308.50$   185.00$   

30743 - 27 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 767.00$   460.00$   

30743 - 28 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 775.00$   465.00$   

30743 - 29 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 LATCH" 825.00$   495.00$   

30743 - 38 SEAT,FRDMAN FAMILY,3-PT,35 IN,GM/FM 1,142.00$   685.00$   

30744 - 07 UPH,LEVEL 3,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    41.70$   25.00$   

30744 - 09 UPH,LEVEL 5,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    131.50$   79.00$   

30745 - 06 ARMREST,U.S.,FLIP UP,AISLE & CENTER 73.25$   44.00$   

30747 - 03 S/BELTS,U/SEAT RETRACTABLE,FREEDMAN 175.00$   105.00$   

30755 - 01 WIRING,VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM 113.50$   68.00$   



30755 - 03 PRE-WIRE, SEON CAMERA SYSTEM 533.00$         320.00$         

30756 - 01 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,7-5/8 X 9-1/4 40.00$           24.00$           

30756 - 02 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,4 X 6 35.00$           21.00$           

30756 - 07 BROOM HOLDER 33.30$           20.00$           

30756 - 08 BROOM HOLDER 38.30$           23.00$           

30757 - 01 PACKAGE,STATE,ALABAMA 28.30$           17.00$           

30757 - 02 PACKAGE,STATE,ALASKA 31.70$           19.00$           

30757 - 03 PACKAGE,STATE,FLORIDA 16.65$           10.00$           

30757 - 04 PACKAGE,STATE,GEORGIA 16.65$           10.00$           

30757 - 05 PACKAGE,STATE,MINNESOTA 23.30$           14.00$           

30757 - 10 PACKAGE,STATE,UTAH 16.65$           10.00$           

30757 - 11 PACKAGE,STATE,WISCONSIN 15.00$           9.00$             

30757 - 12 PACKAGE,STATE,ILLINOIS 21.70$           13.00$           

30757 - 13 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW YORK 15.00$           9.00$             

30757 - 14 PACKAGE,STATE,MARYLAND -$               -$               

30757 - 15 PACKAGE,STATE,CALIFORNIA 53.25$           32.00$           

30757 - 16 PACKAGE,STATE,GSA 40.00$           24.00$           

30757 - 18 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 26000 LBS       113.50$         68.00$           

30757 - 21 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW JERSEY     25.00$           15.00$           

30757 - 25 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 25500 LBS -$               -$               

30757 - 28 CERTIFICATION,COLORADO RACK 13.35$           8.00$             

30757 - 31 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 33000 LBS -$               -$               

30757 - 32 PACKAGE,STATE,COLORADO 15.00$           9.00$             

30758 - 01 CERTIFICATION,4-WHEEL ALIGNMENT    -$               -$               

30784 - 01 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,RH 33.30$           20.00$           

30784 - 07 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,RH 80.00$           48.00$           

30784 - 09 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,ENT DOOR 80.00$           48.00$           

30784 - 16 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,REAR,RH 28.30$           17.00$           

30784 - 19 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,LH      33.30$           20.00$           

30784 - 23 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,LH 80.00$           48.00$           

30784 - 42 PANEL,MODESTY,BAR,WITH 3-PT DRVR LH 46.70$           28.00$           

30784 - 43 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,DRIVER,LH 40.00$           24.00$           

30784 - 44 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,REARWARD,LH 40.00$           24.00$           

30784 - 46 DRIVER SHIELD,ACRYLIC,FULL 1,192.00$     715.00$         

30784 - 47 PANEL,MODESTY,25 IN ALUM, RH 80.00$           48.00$           

30794 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,MAG200,MECH,BL FB W/FAB 708.00$         425.00$         

30794 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLACK FB SEAT,DRVR 708.00$         425.00$         

30794 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLK FB W/FAB 708.00$         425.00$         

30794 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,MAG200,MECH,BLACK FB   708.00$         425.00$         

30795 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BLUE   -$               -$               

30795 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BROWN  -$               -$               

30795 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BURG   -$               -$               

30795 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHARCOAL 38.30$           23.00$           

30795 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,BLUE   38.30$           23.00$           

30795 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHOCO  38.30$           23.00$           

30795 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,RED    38.30$           23.00$           

30795 - 10 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR 383.50$         230.00$         



30795 - 11 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY 333.50$   200.00$   

30796 - 01 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,GRAY   325.00$   195.00$   

30796 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BLUE   325.00$   195.00$   

30796 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BROWN  325.00$   195.00$   

30796 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BURG   325.00$   195.00$   

30796 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL 358.50$   215.00$   

30796 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,BLUE   358.50$   215.00$   

30796 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHOCO  358.50$   215.00$   

30796 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,RED    358.50$   215.00$   

30796 - 10 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,PREM,AIR,MORD,CHAR 625.00$   375.00$   

30796 - 11 ST,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,BLUE FB3000 FAB 408.50$   245.00$   

30796 - 15 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,AIR,3PT,BROWN FABRIC 1,150.00$   690.00$   

30796 - 16 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,AIR,3PT,BLACK,FIREBLOCK 1,183.00$   710.00$   

30796 - 17 ST,DRV,NAT,AIR,3PT ORG BELT,GRY FAB 1,150.00$   690.00$   

30796 - 18 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR 558.00$   335.00$   

30796 - 19 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY 517.00$   310.00$   

30796 - 20 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,BLUE 558.00$   335.00$   

30797 - 01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL 55.00$   33.00$   

30797 - 02 ARMREST,LH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL    55.00$   33.00$   

30798 - 01 COMPRESSOR,NATIONAL AIR SUSPENSION SEATS 408.50$   245.00$   

30815 - 02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH 28.30$   17.00$   

30818 - 01 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,RH 163.50$   98.00$   

30818 - 02 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,RH 135.00$   81.00$   

30818 - 03 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,RH 143.50$   86.00$   

30818 - 04 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,RH 123.50$   74.00$   

30818 - 06 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,LH  163.50$   98.00$   

30818 - 07 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,LH 135.00$   81.00$   

30818 - 08 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,LH      143.50$   86.00$   

30818 - 09 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,LH    123.50$   74.00$   

30818 - 13 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,RH,D250 135.00$   81.00$   

30820 - 06 BARRIER, 30 INCH HIGH BACK 241.50$   145.00$   

30820 - 08 BARRIER, 36 INCH HIGH BACK 283.50$   170.00$   

30820 - 09 BARRIER, 39 INCH HIGH BACK 275.00$   165.00$   

30820 - 10 BARRIER, 45 INCH HIGH BACK 308.50$   185.00$   

30820 - 11 BARRIER,39 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT 391.50$   235.00$   

30820 - 12 BARRIER,45 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT 458.50$   275.00$   

30820 - 13 BARRIER,30 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT 275.00$   165.00$   

30820 - 14 BARRIER,36 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT 300.00$   180.00$   

30822 - 01 HANDRAIL,STPWL, LOWER 1.00 REAR 90.00$   54.00$   

30822 - 03 HANDRAIL, STPWL, LOWER 1.00 FRT 90.00$   54.00$   

30823 - 05 BARRIER,ASSY,39,TM,HBK,INSTALLED 316.50$   190.00$   

30823 - 06 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH 241.50$   145.00$   

30823 - 08 BARRIER,ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH 275.00$   165.00$   

30823 - 09 BARRIER,ASSY,30,TM,HBK,INSTALLED 283.50$   170.00$   

30823 - 10 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH 241.50$   145.00$   

30823 - 11 BARRIER ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH 275.00$   165.00$   

30823 - 12 BARRIER ASSY,36,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED 266.50$   160.00$   



30823 - 14 BARRIER ASSY,45,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED,LH 300.00$   180.00$   

30834 - 04 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,VIRGIN FOAM      16.65$   10.00$   

30834 - 05 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,REBOND      -$  -$   

30834 - 06 CUSHION,SEAT,STANDARD,REBOND FOAM -$  -$   

30843 - 01 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM 833.00$   500.00$   

30843 - 02 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM,OVER W/H 892.00$   535.00$   

30843 - 03 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,FULLY TM 925.00$   555.00$   

30843 - 09 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM 917.00$   550.00$   

30843 - 10 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,FULLY TM 983.00$   590.00$   

30843 - 11 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,TM 975.00$   585.00$   

30843 - 12 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM 992.00$   595.00$   

30843 - 13 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H 1,042.00$   625.00$   

30843 - 14 SEAT,CEW,QS,FLIP,39,GM,FM 1,500.00$   900.00$   

30843 - 16 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM 1,117.00$   670.00$   

30843 - 17 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM,OVER W/H 1,225.00$   735.00$   

30843 - 21 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,FM 1,242.00$   745.00$   

30843 - 23 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,FULLY TM 1,333.00$   800.00$   

30843 - 24 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,TM 1,192.00$   715.00$   

30843 - 25 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM 1,667.00$   1,000.00$   

30843 - 26 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,FULLY TM 1,758.00$   1,055.00$   

30843 - 27 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,TM 1,575.00$   945.00$   

30843 - 29 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM 1,733.00$   1,040.00$   

30843 - 30 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H 1,800.00$   1,080.00$   

30843 - 33 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,30,GM,FM 992.00$   595.00$   

30843 - 37 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,FM 1,392.00$   835.00$   

30843 - 38 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,FULLY TM 1,575.00$   945.00$   

30843 - 39 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,TM 1,450.00$   870.00$   

30843 - 40 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H 975.00$   585.00$   

30843 - 42 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H 1,725.00$   1,035.00$   

30843 - 47 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-FM,2-LATCH 1,092.00$   655.00$   

30843 - 52 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,2-LATCH 1,383.00$   830.00$   

30843 - 53 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,FULLY TM,2-LATCH 1,467.00$   880.00$   

30843 - 54 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,TM,2-LATCH 1,442.00$   865.00$   

30843 - 57 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN 808.00$   485.00$   

30843 - 58 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,3PT 1,008.00$   605.00$   

30843 - 59 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA 867.00$   520.00$   

30843 - 60 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA,3PT 1,058.00$   635.00$   

30843 - 64 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,FULLY TM 1,092.00$   655.00$   

30843 - 65 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-TM 1,025.00$   615.00$   

30843 - 68 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM FM,2-LATCH,OVER W/H 1,383.00$   830.00$   

30850 - 01 MODULE,SEAT,BELT,LAP BELT 45.00$   27.00$   

30850 - 02 MODULE,CEW,BLACK,3-POINT QS,SEAT BELT -$  -$   

30850 - 20 MODULE,SEAT BELT,CR,BLACK -$  -$   

30850 - 22 MODULE,SEAT LAP BELT W/ TRAVEL RETRACTOR 46.70$   28.00$   

30851 - 01 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,ONE 65.00$   39.00$   

30851 - 02 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,TWO 128.50$   77.00$   

30852 - 02 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLUE      35.00$   21.00$   



30852 - 03 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BROWN      35.00$   21.00$   

30852 - 04 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BURGUNDY     35.00$   21.00$   

30852 - 05 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GRAY      35.00$   21.00$   

30852 - 06 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GREEN      35.00$   21.00$   

30852 - 08 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BROWN FABRIC W/BRN VINYL -$  -$   

30852 - 09 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BLUE FABRIC W/BLUE VINYL -$  -$   

30852 - 10 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,GRAY FABRIC W/GRAY VINYL -$  -$   

30852 - 11 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,ASH GRAY VINYL -$  -$   

30852 - 14 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/BLUE 60.00$   36.00$   

30852 - 15 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/GRAY 60.00$   36.00$   

30852 - 19 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,GRAY,42 oz,NEXTGEN -$  -$   

30852 - 20 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,BLUE,KEVLAR 95.00$   57.00$   

30853 - 02 MODULE,BOARD,SEAT,1/2 PLYWOOD" 13.35$   8.00$   

30853 - 03 MODULE,CUSHION,ASSY,TILT W/FLEX MAT,SEAT -$  -$   

30855 - 01 UNDERCOAT,SEAT BOLTS      58.25$   35.00$   

30857 - 23 UPH,FIREBLOCK,SEAT BOTTOMS/BACKS   450.00$   270.00$   

30857 - 25 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS      -$  -$   

30857 - 26 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER -$  -$   

30857 - 27 UPH,BROWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS -$  -$   

30857 - 28 UPH,BRWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER -$  -$   

30857 - 44 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 45 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 46 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 47 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 48 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 49 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,PASS      40.00$   24.00$   

30857 - 51 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,BARRIER      26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 52 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,BARRIER      26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 53 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,BARRIER    26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 54 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,BARRIER      26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 55 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,BARRIER      26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 56 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,BARRIER      26.70$   16.00$   

30857 - 57 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,PASS     75.00$   45.00$   

30857 - 58 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,BARRIER  53.25$   32.00$   

30857 - 59 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,PASS      95.00$   57.00$   

30857 - 60 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,BARRIER   58.25$   35.00$   

30857 - 63 UPH,BROWN VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT 25.00$   15.00$   

30857 - 65 UPH,BLUE VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT 25.00$   15.00$   

30857 - 67 UPH,GRAY VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT -$  -$   

30857 - 68 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,PASS 91.75$   55.00$   

30857 - 69 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,BARRIER 91.75$   55.00$   

30864 - 01 SEAT,26,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY 283.50$   170.00$   

30864 - 02 SEAT, 30, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY 341.50$   205.00$   

30864 - 03 SEAT, 36, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY 358.50$   215.00$   

30864 - 04 SEAT, 39, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY 375.00$   225.00$   

30864 - 05 SEAT, 45, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY 383.50$   230.00$   

30864 - 06 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,FULLY FM 375.00$   225.00$   



30864 - 07 SEAT,39,CONVERT,2/3,SEAT LAP BELT READY 266.50$   160.00$   

30864 - 08 SEAT,30,DAVENPORT,LAP BELT READY 400.00$   240.00$   

30864 - 10 SEAT,30,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM 375.00$   225.00$   

30864 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM 408.50$   245.00$   

30864 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM 466.50$   280.00$   

30864 - 13 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,LAP BELT READY 425.00$   255.00$   

30865 - 01 SEAT,26, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT 917.00$   550.00$   

30865 - 02 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT 825.00$   495.00$   

30865 - 03 SEAT,36, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT 908.00$   545.00$   

30865 - 04 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT 992.00$   595.00$   

30865 - 05 SEAT,39,CONVERT,3-PT BELT, FULLY FM 1,025.00$   615.00$   

30865 - 06 SEAT,45, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT 1,108.00$   665.00$   

30865 - 08 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,3-PT BELT 1,492.00$   895.00$   

30865 - 09 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM 917.00$   550.00$   

30865 - 10 SEAT,36,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM 975.00$   585.00$   

30865 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM 1,083.00$   650.00$   

30865 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM 1,183.00$   710.00$   

30867 - 08 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT 1,242.00$   745.00$   

30867 - 10 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT 1,733.00$   1,040.00$   

30867 - 11 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT 1,867.00$   1,120.00$   

30882 - 01 CHARGE PORT,FRONT,RH 812.00$   487.00$   

30882 - 02 60 kW DC FAST CHARGING,CCS1 5,283.00$   3,170.00$   

30882 - 04 19.2 KW J1772 CHARGING,AC -$  -$   

30883 - 02 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,BLACK 18.35$   11.00$   

30883 - 03 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,RED -$  -$   

30887 - 01 TRAY,BATTERY,S/STEEL 241.50$   145.00$   

30887 - 03 SEAL,CLOSEOUT,BATTERY COMPT TO BODY 105.00$   63.00$   

30888 - 01 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,SKIRT MTD   233.50$   140.00$   

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S BBCV 3011 1,863.00$   1,118.00$   

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S BBCV 3201 1,863.00$   1,118.00$   

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S BBCV 3303 1,863.00$   1,118.00$   

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S BBCV 3310 1,863.00$   1,118.00$   

30905 - 03 HOLDER,CUP 71.75$   43.00$   

30905 - 04 DASH,GLOVE BOX 125.00$   75.00$   

30905 - 05 CONSOLE MOUNT,ARM REST 53.25$   32.00$   

30905 - 06 CONTAINER,TRASH,DRIVERS 83.25$   50.00$   

30906 - 01 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,N/LOCK 208.50$   125.00$   

30906 - 02 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LOCKNG 208.50$   125.00$   

30906 - 03 COMPARTMENT,DOCUMENT,BARRIER MTD 25.00$   15.00$   

30906 - 04 COMP,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LCKNG W/ALARM 316.50$   190.00$   

30921 - 06 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR,WEBASTO CMPT 10.00$   6.00$   

30940 - 01 FLAT FLOOR,W/O REAR WHEELHOUSING 75.00$   45.00$   

30947 - 01 GSA CONSTRUCTION,MISCELLANEOUS     123.50$   74.00$   

30959 - 03 PANEL,SIDE,16 GA,19 3/4 SKIRT      1,042.00$   625.00$   

30960 - 05 STEPWELL,STAIN STEEL,SEVERE DUTY   908.00$   545.00$   

30960 - 07 STEPWELL,STAINLESS,EXIT DOOR 825.00$   495.00$   

30962 - 01 CONSTRUCTION,MFSAB      -$  -$  



30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 2311 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 2508 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 2610 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 2807 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 3011 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 12 CONST,HD,BBCV 2311 THRU 3201 S BBCV 3201 3,242.00$   1,945.00$   

30963 - 13 CONST,HD,BBCV 3303,3310,T3FE 3508 S BBCV 3303 3,442.00$   2,065.00$   

30963 - 13 CONST,HD,BBCV 3303,3310,T3FE 3508 S BBCV 3310 3,442.00$   2,065.00$   

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S BBCV 3011 55,767.00$   33,460.00$   

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S BBCV 3201 55,767.00$   33,460.00$   

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S BBCV 3303 55,767.00$   33,460.00$   

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S BBCV 3310 55,767.00$   33,460.00$   

30973 - 01 DEFLECTOR,AIR,RR ROOF      1,217.00$   730.00$   

30973 - 99 OUTSIDE SUPPLIER INSTL REQUIRED -$  -$   

30977 - 18 DOOR,ENTRANCE,LEFT HAND,O/O,AIR S BBCV 2311 6,050.00$   3,630.00$   

30977 - 18 DOOR,ENTRANCE,LEFT HAND,O/O,AIR S BBCV 2508 6,050.00$   3,630.00$   

30977 - 18 DOOR,ENTRANCE,LEFT HAND,O/O,AIR S BBCV 2610 6,050.00$   3,630.00$   

30977 - 18 DOOR,ENTRANCE,LEFT HAND,O/O,AIR S BBCV 2807 6,050.00$   3,630.00$   

30977 - 18 DOOR,ENTRANCE,LEFT HAND,O/O,AIR S BBCV 3011 6,050.00$   3,630.00$   

30978 - 03 DOOR CONTROL,MANUAL,DLX CHROME 91.75$   55.00$   

30978 - 04 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,MOM SW,2-POS 500.00$   300.00$   

30978 - 07 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS 500.00$   300.00$   

30978 - 09 DOOR CONTROL,ELE PWR,MOM SW,2-POS 1,042.00$   625.00$   

30978 - 10 DOOR CONTROL,ELE PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS 1,058.00$   635.00$   

30980 - 01 COLD WEATHER VALVE,ENTRANCE DOOR,AIR 70.00$   42.00$   

30981 - 03 LOCK,SECURITY,ENT DOOR 106.50$   64.00$   

30999 - 01 COMBINATION,SEAT BLT/NON SEAT BLT SEATS -$  -$   

31010 - 04 VANDAL LOCK,ENT DR,W/LOCKING HANDLE 241.50$   145.00$   

31010 - 05 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR,INTRLK 81.75$   49.00$   

31010 - 06 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR      55.00$   33.00$   

31011 - 04 HANDLE,EMER DOOR,INTERIOR 18.35$   11.00$   

31011 - 05 HANDLE,N/LOCK,EMERG REL,MAN ENT DR      200.00$   120.00$   

31011 - 06 HANDLE,N/LOCK,EMERG REL,ELEC ENT DR  658.00$   395.00$   

31011 - 07 HANDLE,AUXILARY,EXTERIOR,O/O ENTRY DOOR 23.30$   14.00$   

31021 - 07 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,TAN -$  -$   

31021 - 09 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,DARK GREY -$  -$   

31021 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,BLUE 283.50$   170.00$   

31021 - 38 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,GRAY,RIBBED  475.00$   285.00$   

31021 - 44 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,RCA,GRAY,GSA 1,167.00$   700.00$   

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ 900.00$   540.00$   

31021 - 70 ADD SMOOTH DRIVERS AREA FLOORING  -$  -$   

31022 - 03 COVER,FLOOR,AISLE STRIP,FRNT,YELLOW 23.30$   14.00$   

31024 - 04 TRIM,AISLE,STAINLESS STEEL      567.00$   340.00$   

31028 - 06 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 1910 383.50$   230.00$   

31028 - 07 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 2311 383.50$   230.00$   

31028 - 08 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 2508 400.00$   240.00$   

31028 - 08 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 2610 400.00$   240.00$   



31028 - 09 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 2807 425.00$   255.00$   

31028 - 10 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 3011 450.00$   270.00$   

31028 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 3201 475.00$   285.00$   

31028 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 3303 475.00$   285.00$   

31028 - 12 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 3310 491.50$   295.00$   

31028 - 12 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S BBCV 3507 491.50$   295.00$   

31028 - 21 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,ONE PIECE 1,358.00$   815.00$   

31038 - 04 SEALER,FLOOR COVERING SEAMS,CLEAR 150.00$   90.00$   

31044 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,ROCKER -$  -$   

31044 - 02 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,AUTO -$  -$   

31045 - 02 HARNESS,POWER,BAT CONTROL,W/C LIFT 55.00$   33.00$   

31047 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT ENABLE,PENDANT 75.00$   45.00$   

31048 - 04 WIRING,INTRLCK,LIFT,PENDANT CONTROL 33.30$   20.00$   

31048 - 08 INTERLOCK,START,ENT DR W/SEC LOCK  30.00$   18.00$   

31048 - 10 INTERLOCK,START,FRT LOCK EMERG CMPT 103.50$   62.00$   

31049 - 06 HANDRAIL,ENT/EX DR,STANCH, 1IN OD -$  -$   

31049 - 10 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARR,ADA,1.25 O.D. 80.00$   48.00$   

31049 - 11 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER,REAR,EXTEND,ADA 73.25$   44.00$   

31049 - 14 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 3.25-5.25,YELLOW 50.00$   30.00$   

31049 - 22 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FORWARD,EXTENDED,ADA 233.50$   140.00$   

31049 - 23 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,MODESTY PNL,REAR,EXT,ADA 233.50$   140.00$   

31050 - 01 PADDING,BRAUN LIFT 325.00$   195.00$   

31050 - 02 COVER,BRAUN LIFT 658.00$   395.00$   

31050 - 08 COVER,PADDED,LIFT,RICON 458.50$   275.00$   

31050 - 09 PADDING,SPECIAL,RICON LIFT 158.50$   95.00$   

31050 - 11 BELT KIT,BRAUN LIFT 266.50$   160.00$   

31050 - 12 PANEL,LIFT CLOSURE,POLYCARBONATE,SINGLE 341.50$   205.00$   

31050 - 13 PANEL,LIFT CLOSURE,POLYCARBONATE,DOUBLE 1,025.00$   615.00$   

31050 - 15 TRACK,SEAT,MOISTURE BARRIER,2 SIDES 1,958.00$   1,175.00$   

31050 - 18 SHIELD,RR OF LIFT,FRONT ENT DOOR   850.00$   510.00$   

31051 - 02 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,INCANDESCENT 88.25$   53.00$   

31051 - 03 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,LED 148.50$   89.00$   

31052 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANSVERSE 458.50$   275.00$   

31052 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANS,ADJACENT 375.00$   225.00$   

31053 - 02 Q'STRAINT,QRT-DELUX,WC OCC RSTRNT,L TRK 650.00$   390.00$   

31053 - 05 KIT,TIE DOWN,W/CHAIR,FE517S-2 333.50$   200.00$   

31053 - 08 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,L TRK 650.00$   390.00$   

31053 - 09 KIT,TIE DOWN, W/CHAIR, FF612S-4C-7 683.00$   410.00$   

31053 - 10 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,WC & OCC RSRT,L TRK 833.00$   500.00$   

31053 - 12 SURE-LOK,FF612-4C-7,W/C OCC RSTNT,L TRK 850.00$   510.00$   

31053 - 13 Q-STRAINT,Q8100-A-L,W/C OCC RSTRNT,L TRK 825.00$   495.00$   

31053 - 14 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,W/C & OCC RST,SNC 1,458.00$   875.00$   

31053 - 15 Q-STRAINT,QTR-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,LTRK 1,258.00$   755.00$   

31053 - 16 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC 1,092.00$   655.00$   

31053 - 17 Q-STRAINT,QRT-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC 1,550.00$   930.00$   

31070 - 01 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,LAM 95.00$   57.00$   

31070 - 02 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,TEMPERED,DARK TINT 53.25$   32.00$   



31070 - 03 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,DARK TINT,LAM 148.50$   89.00$   

31070 - 06 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,TEMP -$  -$   

31113 - 01 BODY TIE DOWN,NEW JERSEY 93.25$   56.00$   

31114 - 02 END CAP,RUB RAIL,PLASTIC 43.30$   26.00$   

31116 - 06 RUB RAILS, LIFT DOOR 78.25$   47.00$   

31116 - 07 RUB RAILS,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR 53.25$   32.00$   

31118 - 02 SEALER,RUBRAIL,SILICONE,CLEAR      258.50$   155.00$   

31138 - 04 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,SCHOOL,1.25 STROKE 750.00$   450.00$   

31138 - 07 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,BLANK,WHITE/WHITE 733.00$   440.00$   

31139 - 01 SIGN,SCHOOL BUS,FRT & RR 650.00$   390.00$   

31139 - 03 SIGN,S/BUS,SIDE MTD      592.00$   355.00$   

31139 - 04 SIGN,ACTIVITY BUS,FRT & RR,REFLECTIVE 216.50$   130.00$   

31156 - 04 LIGHT,STEPWELL,LED      291.50$   175.00$   

31160 - 07 STEPTREADS,ENT DR,N/ABR,YEL NOSING -$  -$   

31160 - 09 WEAR PLATE,ENT DR,N/ABR,YEL NOSING 120.00$   72.00$   

31160 - 21 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK -$  -$   

31160 - 22 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN -$  -$   

31160 - 23 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLUE -$  -$   

31160 - 25 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY -$  -$   

31160 - 26 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK,EXIT 128.50$   77.00$   

31160 - 27 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN,EXIT 323.50$   194.00$   

31160 - 28 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY,EXIT 211.50$   127.00$   

31161 - 05 S/TREAD,METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE 383.50$   230.00$   

31161 - 06 S/TREAD,NON METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE 508.00$   305.00$   

31161 - 07 S/TREAD,METAL BACK,W/YELLOW NOSE 550.00$   330.00$   

31161 - 08 S/TREAD,NON METAL BK,W/YELLOW NOSE 650.00$   390.00$   

31166 - 03 IGNITION CONTROL FOR STEPWELL LGT 15.00$   9.00$   

31170 - 01 REARSCOPE PRISMATIC LENS,RR WINDOW 258.50$   155.00$   

31180 - 19 WINDOW,S/S,HORIZ,P/O,12 300.00$   180.00$   

31183 - 01 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,CLR,LAM 141.50$   85.00$   

31183 - 02 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DK TINT,TEMP 13.35$   8.00$   

31183 - 03 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DARK TINT,LAM 95.00$   57.00$   

31183 - 05 GLASS,RR EMER WDO,TEMPERED,CLEAR -$  -$   

31184 - 02 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,CLR,LAM 20.00$   12.00$   

31184 - 03 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,TEMP 30.00$   18.00$   

31184 - 04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,LAM 41.70$   25.00$   

31184 - 08 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,TINT TEMPERED 26.70$   16.00$   

31184 - 09 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,62% TINT,LAM 66.75$   40.00$   

31184 - 10 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,CLR,TEMP,STORM 200.00$   120.00$   

31184 - 11 GLS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TNT,TEMP,STORM 208.50$   125.00$   

31185 - 02 GLASS,RR EMER DR UPR,CLR,LAM 23.30$   14.00$   

31185 - 03 GLASS,RR EMER DR UPR,DK TINT,TEMP 40.00$   24.00$   

31185 - 04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,DK TINT,LAM 55.00$   33.00$   

31185 - 08 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,TINT TEMPERED 21.70$   13.00$   

31185 - 09 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,62% TINT,LAM 71.75$   43.00$   

31185 - 10 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,CLR,TEMP,STORM 283.50$   170.00$   

31185 - 11 GLS,RR EMER DR UPR,DK TNT,TEMP,STORM 283.50$   170.00$   



31187 - 02 GLASS,REAR VISION,CLR,LAM 41.70$   25.00$   

31187 - 03 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,TEMP 46.70$   28.00$   

31187 - 04 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,LAM 78.25$   47.00$   

31187 - 06 GLASS,REAR VISION,TINT,TEMPERED 51.75$   31.00$   

31187 - 07 GLASS,REAR VISION,62% TINT,LAM 125.00$   75.00$   

31188 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,LAM 50.00$   30.00$   

31188 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM 53.25$   32.00$   

31188 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,TEMP,STORM 208.50$   125.00$   

31188 - 05 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,TEMP,STORM 216.50$   130.00$   

31188 - 07 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,LAM,STORM 525.00$   315.00$   

31189 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,LAM 38.30$   23.00$   

31189 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM 48.30$   29.00$   

31189 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,TEMP,STORM 143.50$   86.00$   

31189 - 05 GLASS ENT,DR,UPPER,TINT,TEMP,STORM 148.50$   89.00$   

31189 - 07 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,LAM,STORM 517.00$   310.00$   

31191 - 01 SCREEN,WINDOW,REAR EMERG,LOWER 41.70$   25.00$   

31193 - 21 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 233.50$   140.00$   

31193 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 103.50$   62.00$   

31193 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 233.50$   140.00$   

31193 - 24 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 103.50$   62.00$   

31193 - 25 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 96.75$   58.00$   

31193 - 26 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 225.00$   135.00$   

31193 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 96.75$   58.00$   

31193 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 225.00$   135.00$   

31193 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 233.50$   140.00$   

31197 - 38 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56,P/O 1,360.00$   816.00$   

31197 - 39 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63,P/O 1,430.00$   858.00$   

31197 - 40 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70,P/O 1,497.00$   898.00$   

31197 - 42 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,63,P/O 1,422.00$   853.00$   

31197 - 43 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,70,P/O 1,475.00$   885.00$   

31197 - 47 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 1,013.00$   608.00$   

31197 - 48 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 1,052.00$   631.00$   

31198 - 01 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,CLR,LAM 118.50$   71.00$   

31198 - 02 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,TEMP 51.75$   31.00$   

31198 - 03 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,LAM 200.00$   120.00$   

31198 - 05 GLASS,SIDE,EMER DR,CLR,TEMP      48.30$   29.00$   

31200 - 16 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS SLIDING,TINTEDBLK 333.50$   200.00$   

31200 - 17 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS,STORM,TINTED BLK 425.00$   255.00$   

31200 - 40 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK 96.75$   58.00$   

31200 - 41 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP 88.25$   53.00$   

31200 - 42 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT,TEMP,BLK 96.75$   58.00$   

31200 - 43 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GREEN TINT,TEMP 88.25$   53.00$   

31200 - 44 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM,BLK 56.75$   34.00$   

31200 - 45 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM 48.30$   29.00$   

31200 - 46 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK 13.35$   8.00$   

31200 - 48 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM,BLK 56.75$   34.00$   

31200 - 49 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM 48.30$   29.00$   



31200 - 50 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM 148.50$   89.00$   

31200 - 51 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GRN TINT LAM 148.50$   89.00$   

31200 - 52 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM,BLK 160.00$   96.00$   

31200 - 53 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT LAM,BLK 160.00$   96.00$   

31201 - 02 WIRING/SWITCH,BUZZER,TRNST P/O WNDW 26.70$   16.00$   

31201 - 05 BUZZER,L/H SIDE EMERG DOOR -$  -$   

31201 - 06 BUZZER,R/H SIDE EMERG DOOR -$  -$   

31201 - 09 BUZZER,MID SEC,P/O WINDOW -$  -$   

31201 - 10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY -$  -$   

31202 - 21 WINDOW,S/S,12 11.65$   7.00$   

31202 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,12 125.00$   75.00$   

31202 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,12 125.00$   75.00$   

31202 - 24 WINDOW,S/S,12 11.65$   7.00$   

31202 - 25 WIN,S/S STORM,12 138.50$   83.00$   

31202 - 26 WIN,S/S STORM,12 233.50$   140.00$   

31202 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,STORM,12 183.50$   110.00$   

31202 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,12/LAM 115.00$   69.00$   

31202 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,12 -$  -$   

31202 - 30 WINDOW,S/S,12 115.00$   69.00$   

31202 - 31 WINDOW,S/S,12 -$  -$   

31202 - 32 WIN,S/S STORM,12 191.50$   115.00$   

31202 - 33 WIN,S/S STORM,12 191.50$   115.00$   

31202 - 34 WINDOW,S/S,12 128.50$   77.00$   

31202 - 35 WINDOW,S/S,12 128.50$   77.00$   

31208 - 06 WINDOW,TSW,28 1,308.00$   785.00$   

31208 - 07 WINDOW,TSW,35 1,750.00$   1,050.00$   

31208 - 08 WINDOW,TSW,56 2,033.00$   1,220.00$   

31208 - 09 WINDOW,TSW,63 2,033.00$   1,220.00$   

31208 - 10 WINDOW,TSW,70 1,958.00$   1,175.00$   

31208 - 17 WINDOW,BONDED,SINGLE SLIDER,35 1,592.00$   955.00$   

31208 - 18 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56 1,792.00$   1,075.00$   

31208 - 19 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63 1,775.00$   1,065.00$   

31208 - 20 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70 1,892.00$   1,135.00$   

31208 - 31 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,28 523.00$   314.00$   

31208 - 32 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,35 622.00$   373.00$   

31208 - 33 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 783.00$   470.00$   

31208 - 34 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 903.00$   542.00$   

31208 - 35 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,70 1,007.00$   604.00$   

31209 - 04 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,56 2,225.00$   1,335.00$   

31209 - 05 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,63 1,975.00$   1,185.00$   

31209 - 06 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,70 2,342.00$   1,405.00$   

31300 - 05 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/UNLMT MILEAGE,INT 3,417.00$   2,050.00$   

31300 - 07 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/36K MILES,USGS 2,692.00$   1,615.00$   

31300 - 13 WARRANTY,FLA., 10 YR, CHASSIS PARTS 775.00$   465.00$   

31300 - 14 WARRANTY, 5 YR,DRIVE TRAIN 633.00$   380.00$   

31300 - 18 WARRANTY,EXTENDED,EXTERIOR MIRRORS 158.50$   95.00$   

31300 - 24 WARRANTY, GOLD 5/10    4,400.00$   2,640.00$   



31300 - 25 WARRANTY, BRONZE 2/10 767.00$   460.00$   

31300 - 26 WARRANTY, SILVER 3/10 1,517.00$   910.00$   

31300 - 27 WARRANTY,EXT,FRAME RAIL/CROSSMEMBER 1,142.00$   685.00$   

31300 - 38 WARRANTY,6 YR,DRIVE TRAIN      908.00$   545.00$   

31300 - 44 WARRANTY,RCA FLR RUBBER,U.S. GOVT  -$  -$   

31300 - 51 WARRANTY,EXTENEDED,RADIATOR,5 YEARS 208.50$   125.00$   

31300 - 54 ALTERNATOR & STARTER, EXT. WARRANTY 133.50$   80.00$   

31300 - 56 WARRANTY, PLATINUM 6/10 7,783.00$   4,670.00$   

31300 - 57 WARRANTY,TOWING,1 YEAR 833.00$   500.00$   

31300 - 58 WARRANTY,TOWING,2 YEAR 1,933.00$   1,160.00$   

31300 - 59 WARRANTY,TOWING,3 YEAR 3,033.00$   1,820.00$   

31300 - 60 WARRANTY,TOWING,4 YEAR 4,125.00$   2,475.00$   

31300 - 61 WARRANTY,TOWING,5 YEAR 5,225.00$   3,135.00$   

31300 - 62 WARRANTY,PAINT FINISH,60 MONTHS 466.50$   280.00$   

31300 - 64 WARRANTY,10 YEAR NO RUST-THROUGH 123.50$   74.00$   

31300 - 68 WARRANTY,ENG/CHASS,GA. SPECIAL 2,767.00$   1,660.00$   

31300 - 71 WARRANTY,FORD,TRANS,5YR/UNLIMITED ODOMET -$  -$   

31300 - 73 MARYLAND SPECIAL-ABS 542.00$   325.00$   

31300 - 74 MARYLAND SPECIAL-TOWING 1,433.00$   860.00$   

31300 - 75 BLUEBIRD 7 YRS-FORD ENGINE/TRANSMISSION 5,017.00$   3,010.00$   

31300 - 76 WARRANTY,7 YEARS,ROUSH,LPG 1,358.00$   815.00$   

31300 - 77 WARRANTY,7 YEARS,ROUSH,GASOLINE 1,358.00$   815.00$   

31300 - 78 WARRANTY,7 YEARS,ROUSH,CNG 1,867.00$   1,120.00$   

31300 - 79 WARRANTY,10 YEARS,ROUSH,LPG 2,883.00$   1,730.00$   

31300 - 80 WARRANTY,10 YEARS,ROUSH,GASOLINE 1,692.00$   1,015.00$   

31300 - 81 WARRANTY,10 YEARS,ROUSH,CNG 2,883.00$   1,730.00$   

38115 - 09 DELETE STD SCHOOL BUS LETTERING -$  -$   

38115 - 25 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,DELETE      -$  -$   

38115 - 36 DELETE,PRE-TRIP EXT LGT TEST -$  -$   

38115 - 37 DELETE,ROOF HATCH BUZZER -$  -$   

38115 - 40 DELETE DECAL,GREEN PROPANE -$  -$   

38115 - 43 DECLINE,ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL (975.00)$   (585.00)$   

38115 - 44 DECLINE,SYSTEM BACKUP CAMERA (756.67)$   (454.00)$   

38123 - 04 MANUALS,PARTS AND SERVICE PACKAGE-PRINT 241.50$   145.00$   

38202 - 01 SWITCH,AUTOMATIC HIGH IDLE,WITH A/C 56.75$   34.00$   

39999 - 01 WATER TEST DOCUMENTATION 83.25$   50.00$   

40000 - 12 AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,12000 LB 43.30$   26.00$   

40004 - 10 SUSP,AIR,FRT,HENDR,AIRTEK 10000      1,258.00$   755.00$   

40004 - 19 SUSP,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,LEAF&BIT,10000 191.50$   115.00$   

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S BBCV 3201 1,792.00$   1,075.00$   

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S BBCV 3303 1,792.00$   1,075.00$   

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S BBCV 3310 1,792.00$   1,075.00$   

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S BBCV 3507 1,792.00$   1,075.00$   

40005 - 11 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,19000 S BBCV 2311 106.50$   64.00$   

40005 - 12 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,21000 S BBCV 1910 300.00$   180.00$   

40005 - 12 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,21000 S BBCV 2508 300.00$   180.00$   

40005 - 12 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,21000 S BBCV 2807 300.00$   180.00$   



40005 - 12 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,21000 S BBCV 3011 300.00$   180.00$   

40005 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,23000 S BBCV 3011 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,23000 S BBCV 3201 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,23000 S BBCV 3303 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,23000 S BBCV 3310 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,23000 S BBCV 3507 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 15 SUSP,SPRING,REAR,2-STAGE,21000,GSA S BBCV 2311 283.50$   170.00$   

40005 - 15 SUSP,SPRING,REAR,2-STAGE,21000,GSA S BBCV 2508 283.50$   170.00$   

40005 - 15 SUSP,SPRING,REAR,2-STAGE,21000,GSA S BBCV 2610 283.50$   170.00$   

40005 - 15 SUSP,SPRING,REAR,2-STAGE,21000,GSA S BBCV 2807 283.50$   170.00$   

40005 - 16 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,21K 1,617.00$   970.00$   

40005 - 17 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,21000 2,950.00$   1,770.00$   

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S BBCV 3011 2,958.00$   1,775.00$   

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S BBCV 3201 2,958.00$   1,775.00$   

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S BBCV 3303 2,958.00$   1,775.00$   

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S BBCV 3310 2,958.00$   1,775.00$   

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S BBCV 3507 2,958.00$   1,775.00$   

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 300.00$   180.00$   

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 90.00$   54.00$   

40005 - 24 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000,GSA 300.00$   180.00$   

40009 - 02 SHOCKS,COLD TEMPERATURE      65.00$   39.00$   

40018 - 43 AXLE,REAR,MERITOR,23000 LB,6.14    S BBCV 3507 1,133.00$   680.00$   

40018 - 52 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,5.29 -$  -$   

40018 - 53 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.17 316.50$   190.00$   

40018 - 54 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.50 1,325.00$   795.00$   

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 S BBCV 3011 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 S BBCV 3201 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 S BBCV 3303 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 S BBCV 3310 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 S BBCV 3507 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S BBCV 3011 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S BBCV 3201 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S BBCV 3303 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S BBCV 3310 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S BBCV 3507 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 2311 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 2508 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 2610 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 2807 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 3011 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 3201 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 3303 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 3310 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S BBCV 3507 2,742.00$   1,645.00$   

40018 - 60 AXLE,REAR,NO SPIN 1,375.00$   825.00$   

40018 - 61 AXLE,REAR,GENTECH QUIET GEARS -$  -$   

40018 - 63 AXLE,REAR,DRIVER CNTRL DIFF LOCK (DCDL) 1,450.00$   870.00$   



40018 - 66  AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.14 316.50$   190.00$   

40018 - 67 AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.50 1,325.00$   795.00$   

40048 - 03 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 75W/90,AXLE 567.00$   340.00$   

40048 - 04 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 80W/140,AXLE 308.50$   185.00$   

40049 - 01 DUST SHIELDS,BRAKE,FRT/RR 88.25$   53.00$   

40049 - 02 OIL SLINGER 93.25$   56.00$   

40049 - 03 LEVER,PARK BRAKE,RH MTD      101.50$   61.00$   

40049 - 05 COVER,PARKING BRAKE,E-Z GRIP      13.35$   8.00$   

40049 - 09 SAFETY CHECK,SYSTEM II 408.50$   245.00$   

40050 - 01 BRAKE,EXHAUST,PAC 1,808.00$   1,085.00$   

40050 - 03 BRAKE,EXHAUST,VGT      120.00$   72.00$   

40051 - 01 BRAKE INTERLOCK,HYD BRAKES 3,050.00$   1,830.00$   

40051 - 02 BRAKE INTERLOCK,AIR BRAKES 717.00$   430.00$   

40051 - 03 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, ENT DOOR -$  -$   

40051 - 05 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, LIFT DOOR -$  -$   

40051 - 07 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,AIR BRAKES 633.00$   380.00$   

40051 - 09 HYD PARK BRAKE INTERLOCK,IGN SWITCH 208.50$   125.00$   

40051 - 10 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,HYD BRAKES 258.50$   155.00$   

40051 - 11 BRAKE INTLK,PARK,AUTO ENGAGE W/LIFT,AIR 642.00$   385.00$   

40051 - 12 BRAKE INTRLCK CNTRL,SWITCH,DRV ACTIVATED 26.70$   16.00$   

40052 - 02 ADJUSTERS,SLACK,AUTOMATIC,HALDEX 567.00$   340.00$   

40052 - 03 ADJ,SLK,AUTO,MERITOR -$  -$   

40053 - 01 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,MGM 208.50$   125.00$   

40053 - 02 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR -$  -$   

40053 - 03 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,WABCO -$  -$   

40070 - 06 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,5FRT/7"RR" 1,150.00$   690.00$   

40070 - 11 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,4FRT/7"RR      " S BBCV 1910 1,142.00$   685.00$   

40070 - 13 BRAKES,AIR DISC,BENDIX 4,225.00$   2,535.00$   

40071 - 05 BRAKES,HYDRAULIC,MERITOR,70MM 4 POD S BBCV 1910 -$  -$   

40073 - 02 ROTOR,BRAKE,PERFORMANCE FRICTION 1,392.00$   835.00$   

40076 - 01 BRAKES,ANTI-LOCK(ABS),AIR -$  -$   

40081 - 01 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-9 1,100.00$   660.00$   

40081 - 04 VALVE,DRAIN,MANUAL,AIR TANK 450.00$   270.00$   

40081 - 07 VALVE,DRAIN,HTD RESRV,WET TANK,AUTO 200.00$   120.00$   

40081 - 12 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR BRK TANK 275.00$   165.00$   

40081 - 16 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TANK 135.00$   81.00$   

40081 - 19 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IP 692.00$   415.00$   

40081 - 24 VLV,DRN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TNK,HTD  275.00$   165.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 1910 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 2508 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 2610 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 2807 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 3011 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 3201 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 3303 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 3310 20.00$   12.00$   

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED S BBCV 3507 20.00$   12.00$   



40081 - 29 VALVE,DRAIN,MANUAL,AIR TANKS,CS MOUNTED 325.00$   195.00$   

40081 - 31 ELECTRONIC AIR TANK DRAIN CONTROL 350.00$   210.00$   

40085 - 01 LIFTING REINFORCEMENT,BUMPER      88.25$   53.00$   

40086 - 05 BUMPER,REAR,HELP 1,700.00$   1,020.00$   

40087 - 02 BUMPER,EXTENDED,2 IN,REAR 35.00$   21.00$   

40090 - 01 FASTENERS,FRT BUMPER,LICENSE      16.65$   10.00$   

40090 - 02 TAG PLATE,BLACK,6 X 12 35.00$   21.00$   

40097 - 03 SWITCH,IGNITION,KEYED ALIKE 16.65$   10.00$   

40098 - 02 DELETE CRUISE CONTROL -$  -$   

40099 - 01 PEDALS,ADJUSTABLE 1,667.00$   1,000.00$   

40108 - 01 HOSE,COOLING,SILICONE,W/CONST TRQU CLAMP 233.50$   140.00$   

40108 - 04 HOSE,COOLANT,RUB,PREM,W/CONST TRQ CLAMP -$  -$   

40108 - 05 HOSE,COOL,SILICONE,W/CON TENS CLMP 250.00$   150.00$   

40109 - 01 FILTER,COOLANT WATER 233.50$   140.00$   

40111 - 04 FLUID,ANTIFREEZE,-34 F 135.00$   81.00$   

40111 - 08 ANTIFREEZE,ES COMPLEAT OAT 191.50$   115.00$   

40111 - 12 FLUID,TRANSMISSION -$  -$   

40113 - 01 SHUTTERS,RADIATOR,HYDRAULIC 1,458.00$   875.00$   

40113 - 02 SHUTTERS,RADIATOR,AIR 1,242.00$   745.00$   

40113 - 04 PARTIAL COVER FOR RADIATOR GRILL   358.50$   215.00$   

40127 - 03 GUARD,DRIVE LINE,1 PER SHAFT,2 RR 93.25$   56.00$   

40134 - 04 ALTERNATOR, LEECE-NEVILLE, 270 AMP 842.00$   505.00$   

40134 - 07 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEVILLE,240 AMP,AVI 160 175.00$   105.00$   

40134 - 08 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,280 AMP 725.00$   435.00$   

40134 - 09 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,325 AMP 958.00$   575.00$   

40141 - 04 BATTERY COMPARTMENT,ROLLER TRAY,CHAS MTD 675.00$   405.00$   

40142 - 01 SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT 258.50$   155.00$   

40142 - 04 BATTERIES,TWO 8D 483.50$   290.00$   

40142 - 06 BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE 266.50$   160.00$   

40142 - 11 CIRCUIT BREAKER,CHASSIS      63.25$   38.00$   

40142 - 13 BATTERIES,(3) GROUP 31,12V,W/.375 STUDS 2,800.00$   1,680.00$   

40142 - 17 BATTERIES,3 GP-31 & 1 FOR LIFT,ISOLATED 950.00$   570.00$   

40142 - 18 SOCKET,BATTERY BOOST,BATT BOX MNTD 233.50$   140.00$   

40142 - 20 SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT,75920,IP67 391.50$   235.00$   

40142 - 22 BATTERY,GROUP 31,AGM 1,875.00$   1,125.00$   

40142 - 23 BATTERY,AUXILIARY,GROUP 31,ONE,700 CCA -$  -$   

40165 - 07 TORQUE MGNT,SPL070 DRIVELINE  -$  -$   

40165 - 08 TORQUE MGNT,ISB ENG 4017925-28 -$  -$   

40166 - 02 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,GASOLINE,REVISED FEAD (2,500.00)$   (2,500.00)$   

40168 - 01 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,INTERNAL,750W 233.50$   140.00$   

40171 - 02 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,45 MPH -$  -$   

40171 - 04 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,55 MPH -$  -$   

40171 - 05 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,60 MPH -$  -$   

40171 - 06 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,62 MPH/100KPH -$  -$   

40171 - 07 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,65 MPH -$  -$   

40171 - 08 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,70 MPH -$  -$   

40173 - 02 COMPRESSOR,AUX,ENG INSTALLED      1,383.00$   830.00$   



40174 - 08 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,MY20 266.50$   160.00$   

40179 - 40 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@520LB-FT 883.00$   530.00$   

40179 - 41 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@600LB-FT 2,075.00$   1,245.00$   

40179 - 42 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,240HP@560LB-FT 1,650.00$   990.00$   

40179 - 43 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,250HP@660LB-FT 4,767.00$   2,860.00$   

40179 - 44 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,260HP@660LB-FT 5,583.00$   3,350.00$   

40186 - 01 ENG,CUM,EURO3,DSL,183HP,516LB-FT,EXPORT 7,750.00$   4,650.00$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 2508 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 2610 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 3011 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 3201 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 3303 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 3310 -$  -$   

40191 - 10 ENGINE,FORD,6.8L,CNG,REVISED FEAD S BBCV 3507 -$  -$   

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT S BBCV 3011 165,142.00$ 99,085.00$   

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT S BBCV 3303 165,142.00$ 99,085.00$   

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT S BBCV 3310 165,142.00$ 99,085.00$   

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL 15,883.00$   9,530.00$     

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S BBCV 1910 16,800.00$   10,080.00$   

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S BBCV 2311 16,800.00$   10,080.00$   

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S BBCV 2508 16,800.00$   10,080.00$   

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S BBCV 2610 16,800.00$   10,080.00$   

40215 - 12 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,NON-FLEX,SCR,CUMMINS -$  -$   

40215 - 14 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,NON-FLEX,CUMMINS,EXPORT -$  -$   

40215 - 15 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,FORD ENGINE -$  -$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 2807 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 3011 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 3201 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 3303 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 3310 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 3507 233.50$   140.00$   

40216 - 02 T/PIPE,THROUGH BUMPER 258.50$   155.00$   

40216 - 03 TAILPIPE,SIDE EXIT,LH S BBCV 1910 -$  -$   

40216 - 03 TAILPIPE,SIDE EXIT,LH S BBCV 2311 -$  -$   

40216 - 03 TAILPIPE,SIDE EXIT,LH S BBCV 2508 -$  -$   

40216 - 03 TAILPIPE,SIDE EXIT,LH S BBCV 2610 -$  -$   

40216 - 04 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER,TURN-DOWN 258.50$   155.00$   

40216 - 08 T/PIPE,UNDER BUMPER,T/DOWN,90 DEG 258.50$   155.00$   

40216 - 12 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMPER 517.00$   310.00$   

40216 - 12 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 1910 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 12 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 2311 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 12 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMPER S BBCV 2610 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 13 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,THROUGH BUMPER 517.00$   310.00$   

40216 - 13 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,THROUGH BUMPER S BBCV 1910 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 13 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,THROUGH BUMPER S BBCV 2311 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 13 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,THROUGH BUMPER S BBCV 2610 266.50$   160.00$   

40216 - 14 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN 517.00$   310.00$   



40216 - 14 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN S BBCV 1910 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 14 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN S BBCV 2311 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 14 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN S BBCV 2610 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 15 T/PIPE,SSTEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN,90 DEG 517.00$         310.00$         

40216 - 15 T/PIPE,SSTEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN,90 DEG S BBCV 1910 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 15 T/PIPE,SSTEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN,90 DEG S BBCV 2311 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 15 T/PIPE,SSTEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN,90 DEG S BBCV 2610 266.50$         160.00$         

40216 - 16 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,SIDE EXIT,LH 113.50$         68.00$           

40219 - 01 EMISSIONS,LOW NOX,FORD 4,250.00$     2,550.00$     

40233 - 12 FLTR,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,ELEC PUMP 291.50$         175.00$         

40233 - 14 FILTER,FUEL,RACOR,DCM MOUNTED 85.00$           51.00$           

40233 - 15 FUEL FILTER,LUBRICITY,ISC03/ISB6.7E3,EXP 358.50$         215.00$         

40233 - 16 FLTR,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,ELEC PUMP,ISV -$               -$               

40233 - 17 FILTER,DIESEL,WIF,HEATED,PRIMER PUMP 145.00$         87.00$           

40233 - 19 FILTER,FUEL,CUMMINS,DCM MOUNTED 458.50$         275.00$         

40233 - 20 FILTER,FUEL,UN-HEATED,DAVCO 245 1,658.00$     995.00$         

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S BBCV 3011 617.00$         370.00$         

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S BBCV 3303 617.00$         370.00$         

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S BBCV 3310 617.00$         370.00$         

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S BBCV 3507 617.00$         370.00$         

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 2311 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 2508 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 2610 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 2807 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 3011 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 3201 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 3303 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 3310 146.50$         88.00$           

40241 - 22 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,54 GAL MAX CAP S BBCV 3507 146.50$         88.00$           

40242 - 26 CNG,FUEL SYSTEM,3-1696,20Y,273/280 WB,CV S BBCV 3303 67,375.00$   40,425.00$   

40242 - 26 CNG,FUEL SYSTEM,3-1696,20Y,273/280 WB,CV S BBCV 3310 67,375.00$   40,425.00$   

40242 - 26 CNG,FUEL SYSTEM,3-1696,20Y,273/280 WB,CV S BBCV 3507 67,375.00$   40,425.00$   

40242 - 27 CNG FUEL SYS,2-1682,2-1543,217CV,20Y S BBCV 2508 66,692.00$   40,015.00$   

40242 - 27 CNG FUEL SYS,2-1682,2-1543,217CV,20Y S BBCV 2610 66,692.00$   40,015.00$   

40242 - 28 CNG,FUEL SYS,2-1696,2-1685,252WB,CV,20Y S BBCV 3011 67,375.00$   40,425.00$   

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 2508 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 2610 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 3011 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 3201 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 3303 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 3310 -$               -$               

40243 - 08 CNG RECEPTACLE,TIME FILL S BBCV 3507 -$               -$               

40246 - 04 FUEL FILL,PROPANE,LH -$               -$               

40246 - 05 FUEL FILL,PROPANE,RH -$               -$               

40246 - 07 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,48G,MY16 S BBCV 1910 27,292.00$   16,375.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 2311 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 2508 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   



40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 2610 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 2807 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 3011 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 3201 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 3303 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 3310 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 08 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,69G,MY16 S BBCV 3507 24,242.00$   14,545.00$   

40246 - 09 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,98G,MY16 S BBCV 3303 26,958.00$   16,175.00$   

40246 - 09 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,98G,MY16 S BBCV 3310 26,958.00$   16,175.00$   

40246 - 09 FUEL SYSTEM,PROPANE,98G,MY16 S BBCV 3507 26,958.00$   16,175.00$   

40246 - 10 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,EURO STYLE,EN12806 55.00$   33.00$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 2311 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 2508 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 2610 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 2807 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3011 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3201 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3303 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3310 -$  -$   

40247 - 01 FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3507 -$  -$   

40247 - 02 FUEL SYS,GAS,100 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3303 700.00$   420.00$   

40247 - 02 FUEL SYS,GAS,100 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3310 700.00$   420.00$   

40247 - 02 FUEL SYS,GAS,100 GAL,BFR,RH FILL S BBCV 3507 700.00$   420.00$   

40248 - 01 BATTERY SYSTEM,HIGH VOLTAGE,155kW 225,867.00$ 135,520.00$ 

40280 - 02 GAUGE,AMMETER,FRONT 131.50$   79.00$   

40280 - 03 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER,KILOMETER -$  -$   

40280 - 05 GAUGE,APPLIED AIR PRESSURE 475.00$   285.00$   

40280 - 11 GAUGE,AIR RESTRICTION,DASH MOUNTED 83.25$   50.00$   

40280 - 12 GAUGE,AIR PRESS,HYD BRAKES/AIR SUSP 160.00$   96.00$   

40289 - 01 VALVE CAP,TIRE,FLOW THROUGH 18.35$   11.00$   

40291 - 08 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 LRG 1,658.00$   995.00$   

40291 - 09 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH 1,842.00$   1,105.00$   

40291 - 16 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH 1,217.00$   730.00$   

40291 - 19 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 1,183.00$   710.00$   

40291 - 21 TIRES,MICH,10R22.5, LRG, XZE 1,067.00$   640.00$   

40291 - 22 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,10R22.5 LRG XZE 1,083.00$   650.00$   

40291 - 29 TIRES,MICH,255/70R22.5 XZE,LRH 625.00$   375.00$   

40291 - 30 TIRE,SPARE,MCH,255/70R22.5 XZE,LRH 950.00$   570.00$   

40291 - 41 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5G,XZE2 LRG 1,542.00$   925.00$   

40291 - 43 TIRES,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5G XZE2 LRG 1,167.00$   700.00$   

40291 - 62 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5H,XDN2,RR & XZE2,FR 2,083.00$   1,250.00$   

40291 - 71 TIRE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 FR & XDN2 RR 1,975.00$   1,185.00$   

40291 - 73 TIRE,MICHELIN,11R22.5H,XDS2 RR & XZE2 FR 2,467.00$   1,480.00$   

40291 - 81 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5H XZE 1,625.00$   975.00$   

40291 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE 1,125.00$   675.00$   

40291 - 92 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2&XMULTID LRH 1,500.00$   900.00$   

40291 - 94 TIRE,MICH,275/70R22.5 XMZ LRJ 2,225.00$   1,335.00$   



40291 - 95 TIRE,MICH,255/70R22.5 XMD RR/XZE FRT,LRH 1,283.00$   770.00$   

40291 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,MCH,275/70R22.5 XMZ,LRJ 942.00$   565.00$   

40291 - 97 TIRE,MICH,10R22.5, XMD RR/XZE FRT,LRG 1,733.00$   1,040.00$   

40291 - 98 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ, LRH 3,317.00$   1,990.00$   

40291 - 99 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ,LRH 1,125.00$   675.00$   

40350 - 79 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA 683.00$   410.00$   

40350 - 80 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA 1,017.00$   610.00$   

40350 - 81 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA 758.00$   455.00$   

40350 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA 1,000.00$   600.00$   

40350 - 83 TIRES,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA 683.00$   410.00$   

40350 - 84 TIRE,SP,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA 1,017.00$   610.00$   

40350 - 85 TIRE,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA 992.00$   595.00$   

40350 - 86 TIRE,SP,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA 933.00$   560.00$   

40350 - 89 TIRE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH, FUEL MAX RSA 1,625.00$   975.00$   

40350 - 90 TIRE,SPARE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH,FUELMAXRSA 808.00$   485.00$   

40350 - 91 TIRE,GOODYEAR,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA 1,142.00$   685.00$   

40350 - 92 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA 725.00$   435.00$   

40350 - 93 TIRE,GY,10R22.5,LRG, RSA FT/G622 RSD RR 1,042.00$   625.00$   

40350 - 94 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,G622 RSD 700.00$   420.00$   

40350 - 95 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,MARATHON RSA 1,375.00$   825.00$   

40350 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22,LRH,MARATHON RSA 767.00$   460.00$   

40350 - 97 GY,11R22.5,LRH,FUELMAX RTD RR/END RSA FT 1,485.00$   891.00$   

40355 - 01 TIRE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD R 575.00$   345.00$   

40355 - 02 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 295/75R22.5,LRG,RHD 933.00$   560.00$   

40355 - 03 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA 166.50$   100.00$   

40355 - 04 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA 875.00$   525.00$   

40355 - 05 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA 592.00$   355.00$   

40355 - 06 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA 900.00$   540.00$   

40355 - 07 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA FT/RHD RR 692.00$   415.00$   

40355 - 08 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHD 967.00$   580.00$   

40355 - 09 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD RR 675.00$   405.00$   

40355 - 10 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHD 933.00$   560.00$   

40355 - 11 TIRE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH,RM272 (208.33)$   (125.00)$   

40355 - 12 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH, RM272 717.00$   430.00$   

40355 - 15 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA 875.00$   525.00$   

40355 - 18 TIRE,COOPER,10R22.5,LRG,RM170 -$  -$   

40355 - 20 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 10R22.5,LRG,RM170 842.00$   505.00$   

40389 - 01 FRAME RAILS,HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH 408.50$   245.00$   

40390 - 01 JACK,HYDRAULIC,12 TON 208.50$   125.00$   

40390 - 02 HUBODOMETER 183.50$   110.00$   

40390 - 03 WRENCH,LUG,W/HANDLE 125.00$   75.00$   

40390 - 04 BALANCE,REAR WHEELS 91.75$   55.00$   

40390 - 05 TIRE CHAIN      3,792.00$   2,275.00$   

40390 - 06 BALANCE,SPARE TIRE      13.35$   8.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2311 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2508 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2610 517.00$   310.00$   



40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2807 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3011 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3201 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3303 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3310 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3507 517.00$   310.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2311 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2508 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2610 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 2807 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3011 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3201 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3303 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3310 900.00$   540.00$   

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES S BBCV 3507 900.00$   540.00$   

40411 - 01 TOW HOOKS, FRONT 88.25$   53.00$   

40411 - 02 TOW HOOKS, REAR 283.50$   170.00$   

40411 - 04 TOW EYES,FRONT 56.75$   34.00$   

40411 - 05 TOW EYES,REAR 85.00$   51.00$   

40432 - 08 TRANS,ALLISON,2200PTS,5SPD,W/PARK 533.00$   320.00$   

40432 - 10 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,5 SPD 7,142.00$   4,285.00$   

40432 - 12 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,6 SPD, 7,142.00$   4,285.00$   

40432 - 16 TRANS,ALLISON,2550PTS,5SPD,W/PARK 967.00$   580.00$   

40432 - 17 TRANS,ALLISON,2500PTS 6 SPEED -$  -$   

40432 - 18 TRANS,ALLISON,2200PTS,6SPD,W/PARK 533.00$   320.00$   

40433 - 02 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,6 SPD,2016 792.00$   475.00$   

40439 - 06 DUMP AIR SUSPENSION 942.00$   565.00$   

40440 - 15 WHEELS,STEEL,7.5/22.5,BLK,5HH 208.50$   125.00$   

40440 - 16 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,WHT,5HH 85.00$   51.00$   

40440 - 17 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,GRY,5HH 85.00$   51.00$   

40440 - 18 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,2HH 175.00$   105.00$   

40440 - 19 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,YEL,5HH 333.50$   200.00$   

40440 - 20 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,5HH 85.00$   51.00$   

40440 - 21 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,WHT,5HH 333.50$   200.00$   

40440 - 24 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,2HH 175.00$   105.00$   

40440 - 27 WHEEL,STEEL,SPARE 358.50$   215.00$   

40441 - 13 WHEELS,ALUMN,8.25/22.5 DSC HUB-PLTD 3,458.00$   2,075.00$   

40441 - 14 WHEEL,SPARE,ALUMN,DSC 733.00$   440.00$   

40441 - 15 WHEELS,ALUM,8.25/22.5 DSC W/O WHL TRIM 2,317.00$   1,390.00$   

40442 - 04 COVERS,WHEEL,POLISHED STAINLESS 830.00$   498.00$   

40442 - 05 DUAL WHEEL SEPARATOR PLATE 23.30$   14.00$   

40444 - 02 WHEEL WEIGHTS, ZINC 40.00$   24.00$   

40452 - 09 WHEELBASE,169 IN S BBCV 1910 -$  -$   

40452 - 10 WHEELBASE,280 INCH S BBCV 3310 -$  -$   

40452 - 10 WHEELBASE,280 INCH S BBCV 3507 -$  -$   

40453 - 01 AUTOMATIC TRACTION CONTROL, (ATC)  733.00$   440.00$   

40453 - 02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL -$  -$  



40453 - 03 SWITCH,OVERRIDE,ATC 25.00$   15.00$   

40493 - 04 PROGRAM,TCM,PERF,ATI,ALL TRANS -$  -$   

40493 - 05 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,2000 SER 583.00$   350.00$   

40493 - 06 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,3000 SER 583.00$   350.00$   

40493 - 08 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,2000 SER 667.00$   400.00$   

40493 - 09 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,3000 SER 667.00$   400.00$   

40493 - 11 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,2000 SER 725.00$   435.00$   

40493 - 12 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,3000 SER 725.00$   435.00$   

40494 - 01 CALIBRATION,PROPANE 6.8L,POWERSHIFT -$  -$   

40494 - 02 CALIBRATION,PROPANE 6.8L,ECONOSHIFT -$  -$   

40999 - 01 DEF TANK,FULL 43.30$   26.00$   



AVAILABLE BLUE BIRD INSTALLED OPTIONS

PRODUCT: TYPE D-FE

OPTION DESCRIPTION MODEL/LENGTH LIST PRICE

SOURCEWELL 

PRICE

00155 - 01 BATTERY TIE DOWN FRAME       $48.30 $29.00

00161 - 00 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CMPT,UPR FRONT $291.50 $175.00

00162 - 00 LOCKING EMERG EQUIP CPT UPPER FRT $500.00 $300.00

00163 - 01 PANEL,SERVICE ACCESS,RR UPPR BULKHEAD $60.00 $36.00

00165 - 01 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT-SGL OR DBL CMPT $91.75 $55.00

00165 - 03 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT,DOOR ACTIVATED  $350.00 $210.00

00179 - 03 SPRING,GAS,SINGLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX $133.50 $80.00

00179 - 04 SPRING,GAS,DOUBLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX $291.50 $175.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3107 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3406 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3107 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3406 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3406 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3406 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,833.00 $1,100.00



00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 07 SINGLE,RHOH,LUGGAGE,16.00 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 3406 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 3508 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 3603 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 13 SINGLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,14.5 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $1,542.00 $925.00

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S T3FE 3800 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S T3FE 3909 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

00186 - 14 DOUBLE,LHOH,LUGGAGE,20.7 CU.FT. S T3FE 4004 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

00194 - 16 TOOL COMPARTMENT       $458.50 $275.00

00194 - 18 TOOL COMPARTMENT,RHOH $483.50 $290.00

00194 - 19 TOOL COMPARTMENT,LHOH S T3FE 2903 $416.50 $250.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 3406 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 3508 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 3603 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 3800 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 3909 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3FE 4004 $833.00 $500.00

00198 - 07 LATCH,NON-LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT $0.00 $0.00

00217 - 03 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY DOOR $241.50 $145.00

00218 - 02 VANDAL LOCK - SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR $140.00 $84.00

00219 - 02 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - RCED $325.00 $195.00

00219 - 03 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - SED $161.50 $97.00

00222 - 00 EMERGENCY O/S RELEASE AIR PWR DRS $143.50 $86.00

00222 - 02 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,RELOC $55.00 $33.00

00222 - 03 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,IGN  $165.00 $99.00

00252 - 00 STEPWELL PROTECTION $76.75 $46.00

00288 - 00 FORWARD GRABRAIL $53.25 $32.00

00358 - 00 3 POINT BAR LOCK REAR $95.00 $57.00

00374 - 02 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR LH $30.00 $18.00

00374 - 03 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR RH $30.00 $18.00

00374 - 04 RETAINER REAR EMERG DOOR,STRAP $33.30 $20.00

00428 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR RS 28IN $1,225.00 $735.00

00429 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 28IN $1,225.00 $735.00

00434 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 35IN $1,175.00 $705.00

00436 - 00 3 POINT BAR LOCK SIDE $115.00 $69.00

00455 - 08 SIDE LIFT DOOR,FRONT $1,825.00 $1,095.00

00455 - 09 SIDE LIFT DOOR,MID MOUNT $1,900.00 $1,140.00

00455 - 10 SIDE LIFT DOOR,REAR OVERHANG $2,208.00 $1,325.00

00455 - 13 SIDE LIFT DOOR,NC,REAR OVERHANG $2,667.00 $1,600.00

00460 - 02 SIDE LIFT DOOR,ADA,44.50 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

00472 - 05 EXIT DOOR,OUTWARD OPENING,LEFT SIDE S T3FE 3909 $10,358.00 $6,215.00



00505 - 04 FUEL TANK DOOR,NON-SPRING LOADED,LOCKING $8.35 $5.00

00505 - 05 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LOCKING $35.00 $21.00

00505 - 06 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING LOADED $28.30 $17.00

00505 - 07 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LATCHING $31.70 $19.00

00506 - 01 BEZEL,DOOR,FUEL FILL,DIESEL $90.00 $54.00

00579 - 00 FLAPS,FRONT OF REAR WHEELS $53.25 $32.00

00581 - 00 DELETE LOGO, FLAPS REAR $0.00 $0.00

00582 - 00 FLAPS FRONT, FULL LENGTH $88.25 $53.00

00586 - 00 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO $103.50 $62.00

00591 - 00 REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION $26.70 $16.00

00600 - 00 FENDERS REAR RUBBER $233.50 $140.00

00605 - 00 FENDERS FRONT RUBBER $216.50 $130.00

00659 - 00 BRKT,5LB FIRE EXT,YELLOW ZINC SPRNG CLIP $25.00 $15.00

00659 - 01 BRACKET,5LB FIRE EXT,BLACK SPRING CLIP $78.25 $47.00

00659 - 02 BRACKET,FIRE EXT,MODEL 809 $91.75 $55.00

00661 - 01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 02 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR RED/REW) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 04 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR LIFT DOOR) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 05 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (EMER EQUIP CPT) $103.50 $62.00

00741 - 00 FUSEES ENCASED 3 $53.25 $32.00

00741 - 02 CIRCUITS,SPARE,BODY HARN,TWO,14 GA $28.30 $17.00

00753 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE UPPER $51.75 $31.00

00754 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR $58.25 $35.00

00754 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARN DEVICE FLR,W/STRAP $71.75 $43.00

00755 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE REAR $71.75 $43.00

00755 - 01 TRIANGLE WARN DEVICE,O/S TOOL CMPT $66.75 $40.00

00759 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICES,PACK LOOSE $58.25 $35.00

00982 - 09 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 2903 $658.00 $395.00

00982 - 10 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3107 $758.00 $455.00

00982 - 11 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3406 $783.00 $470.00

00982 - 12 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3508 $833.00 $500.00

00982 - 12 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3603 $833.00 $500.00

00982 - 13 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3800 $892.00 $535.00

00982 - 14 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 3909 $933.00 $560.00

00982 - 14 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3FE 4004 $933.00 $560.00

00986 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S T3FE 2903 $642.00 $385.00

00986 - 10 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8TREATED" S T3FE 3107 $642.00 $385.00

00986 - 11 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 3406 $642.00 $385.00

00986 - 12 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 3508 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 12 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 3603 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 13 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 3800 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 14 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 3909 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 14 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3FE 4004 $700.00 $420.00

00989 - 04 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 2903 $883.00 $530.00

00989 - 05 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3107 $900.00 $540.00

00989 - 06 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3406 $925.00 $555.00

00989 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3508 $950.00 $570.00



00989 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3603 $950.00 $570.00

00989 - 08 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3800 $975.00 $585.00

00989 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 3909 $1,050.00 $630.00

00989 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3FE 4004 $1,050.00 $630.00

01012 - 01 AISLE STRIP WHITE 4IN FRONT $16.65 $10.00

01014 - 00 STEEL FLOOR TRIM $138.50 $83.00

01014 - 01 FLOOR TRIM, STAINLESS STEEL      $625.00 $375.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 2903 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 3406 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 3508 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 3603 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 3800 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 3909 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER S T3FE 4004 $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 2903 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 3406 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 3508 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 3603 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 3800 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 3909 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER S T3FE 4004 $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 09 WEBASTO HEATER, LH ROH W/TIMER    $4,742.00 $2,845.00

01345 - 10 COMPARTMENT, HEATER, LH ROH COMPARTMENT $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 3406 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 3508 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 3603 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 3800 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 3909 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU S T3FE 4004 $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 3406 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 3508 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 3603 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 3800 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 3909 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU S T3FE 4004 $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01350 - 02 ENTRANCE STEP DE-ICER LOWER & SECOND $567.00 $340.00

01462 - 00 WIG-WAG LEFT WINDSHIELD MOUNTED $266.50 $160.00

01485 - 04 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS,ADDITIONAL $11.65 $7.00

01485 - 05 INSULATION,BOW CAVITY,FIBERGLASS $98.25 $59.00

01502 - 00 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA $156.50 $94.00

01505 - 00 I-1 CAPACITY (NO.) PASSENGERS $23.30 $14.00

01506 - 00 SOUND DEADENING SPRAY COAT 1/16 THK $91.75 $55.00

01507 - 02 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING FULL LENGTH $1,017.00 $610.00

01508 - 00 I-4 DO NOT STAND FORWARD OF LINE $16.65 $10.00

01513 - 00 I-9 NO STANDEES PERMITTED $23.30 $14.00

01518 - 00 LETTERING, MINNESOTA $28.30 $17.00

01525 - 01 REFLECTIVE VINYL,FRONT BUMPER $408.50 $245.00



01525 - 02 REFLECTIVE VINYL,REAR BUMPER $408.50 $245.00

01534 - 00 'STATE LAW' 'STOP' (6IN) $108.50 $65.00

01535 - 00 'STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH' $80.00 $48.00

01536 - 00 'STOP' (8IN)'ON FLASHING RED' $83.25 $50.00

01536 - 02 DECAL,STOP ON FLASH RED,RED/WHITE  $160.00 $96.00

01538 - 00 FR-12 $71.75 $43.00

01541 - 00 'STOP' (10IN) $65.00 $39.00

01559 - 00 LETTERING - NOVA SCOTIA $145.00 $87.00

01560 - 00 'STOP ON SIGNAL' (5IN) $65.00 $39.00

01571 - 01 LETTERING,SAFETY,LIFT,BILINGUAL $20.00 $12.00

01573 - 00 L-40 TURN TO OPEN DECAL $13.35 $8.00

01575 - 00 LETTERING, MASSACHUSETTS $50.00 $30.00

01922 - 04 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/O P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE $75.00 $45.00

02226 - 00 HORN,BACKING,BUS ROLL ACTIVATED $458.50 $275.00

02234 - 00 BACK-UP LGHTS ACTIVATED BY R.E.EXIT $28.30 $17.00

02234 - 01 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,LH $120.00 $72.00

02234 - 02 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,RH $120.00 $72.00

02314 - 01 YELLOW ENTRANCE DOOR $200.00 $120.00

02315 - 02 PAINT,BELT LINE,BOTH SIDES $1,675.00 $1,005.00

02323 - 00 EXTERIOR SOLID OTHER COLOR $333.50 $200.00

02323 - 07 PAINTING,EXTERIOR,BRIGHT WHITE $983.00 $590.00

02325 - 16 LOGO,BIRD,DELETE $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 20 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,GREEN $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 22 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,WHITE $0.00 $0.00

02330 - 02 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,6 IN $967.00 $580.00

02330 - 03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN $408.50 $245.00

02332 - 06 DISC WHLS PTD,BOTH SIDES BRIGHT WHITE $83.25 $50.00

02350 - 00 WINDOW STOP LINE 1/4 IN $20.00 $12.00

02356 - 01 PAINT FRONT BUMPER $275.00 $165.00

02356 - 02 PAINT REAR BUMPER $275.00 $165.00

02356 - 07 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 08 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 09 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 10 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN $233.50 $140.00

02383 - 01 PANEL,SIDE,16 GA,25 3/4 SKIRT $1,483.00 $890.00

02615 - 09 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 2903 $2,042.00 $1,225.00

02615 - 10 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3107 $2,217.00 $1,330.00

02615 - 11 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3406 $2,392.00 $1,435.00

02615 - 12 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3508 $2,550.00 $1,530.00

02615 - 12 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3603 $2,550.00 $1,530.00

02615 - 13 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3800 $2,700.00 $1,620.00

02615 - 14 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 3909 $2,842.00 $1,705.00

02615 - 14 PARCEL RACKS S T3FE 4004 $2,842.00 $1,705.00

02668 - 00 REFLECTIVE DEVICE,FRONT $40.00 $24.00

02679 - 00 EXTEND WINDOW RAIL $45.00 $27.00

02681 - 00 GUSSET RAIL $93.25 $56.00

02683 - 00 EXTEND SEAT RAIL $106.50 $64.00



02684 - 00 EXTEND SEAT RAIL AROUND RR CORNER $35.00 $21.00

02686 - 00 BUMPER RUBRAIL $113.50 $68.00

02687 - 00 EXTEND FLOR RAIL AROUND RR CORNER $35.00 $21.00

02783 - 01 SEAT,26,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR      $358.50 $215.00

02783 - 02 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,HBK      $275.00 $165.00

02783 - 04 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK      $233.50 $140.00

02783 - 05 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR      $241.50 $145.00

02783 - 06 SEAT,45,NON S/BELT,HBK      $358.50 $215.00

02783 - 07 SEAT,2/3,NON S/BELT,HBK      $300.00 $180.00

02783 - 08 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK $283.50 $170.00

02783 - 09 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK $250.00 $150.00

02798 - 02 SEAT,39,NON SEAT BELT,7 DEGREE BACK ANG S T3FE 4004 $250.00 $150.00

02834 - 54 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 2903 $4,250.00 $2,550.00

02834 - 66 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3107 $5,142.00 $3,085.00

02834 - 72 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3406 $5,717.00 $3,430.00

02834 - 72 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3508 $5,717.00 $3,430.00

02834 - 72 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3603 $5,717.00 $3,430.00

02834 - 78 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3800 $6,167.00 $3,700.00

02834 - 84 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 3909 $6,608.00 $3,965.00

02834 - 84 FLOOR TRACKS FOR W/C & PASS SEATS S T3FE 4004 $6,608.00 $3,965.00

02836 - 13 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,DUAL RETRACTOR,BLACK $38.30 $23.00

02836 - 15 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,ORANGE $0.00 $0.00

02836 - 16 S/BELT,DRV,3PT,SGL RET,BUZ/WRN LT,ORANGE $46.70 $28.00

02841 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL $1,233.00 $740.00

02841 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL $1,683.00 $1,010.00

02980 - 09 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 2903 $266.50 $160.00

02980 - 10 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3107 $283.50 $170.00

02980 - 11 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3406 $300.00 $180.00

02980 - 12 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3508 $308.50 $185.00

02980 - 12 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3603 $308.50 $185.00

02980 - 13 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3800 $325.00 $195.00

02980 - 14 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 3909 $333.50 $200.00

02980 - 14 SHOULDER PADS S T3FE 4004 $333.50 $200.00

03064 - 00 HINGED SIGN FRONT AND REAR $191.50 $115.00

03073 - 00 OREGON REAR SIGN $53.25 $32.00

03074 - 00 HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY SYM DECAL $21.70 $13.00

03074 - 02 DECAL,WHEELCHAIR,DYNAMIC SYM $58.25 $35.00

03074 - 03 DECAL,ACCESS,HANDICAP,FRONT-REAR,9X9 $28.30 $17.00

03075 - 00 FRENCH BILINGUAL SWITCH PANEL $0.00 $0.00

03078 - 08 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 2903 $1,225.00 $735.00

03078 - 09 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3107 $750.00 $450.00

03078 - 10 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3406 $825.00 $495.00

03078 - 11 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3508 $900.00 $540.00

03078 - 11 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3603 $900.00 $540.00

03078 - 12 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3800 $1,033.00 $620.00

03078 - 13 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 3909 $1,100.00 $660.00

03078 - 13 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3FE 4004 $1,100.00 $660.00



03110 - 00 GRIP HANDLES $65.00 $39.00

03180 - 03 VISOR,LEFT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30     $350.00 $210.00

03182 - 03 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X24 $408.50 $245.00

03182 - 04 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X30      $408.50 $245.00

03183 - 02 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB $115.00 $69.00

03183 - 03 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE $46.70 $28.00

03183 - 04 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB $146.50 $88.00

03183 - 05 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUSTABLE $45.00 $27.00

03183 - 06 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUST,W/KNOB $153.50 $92.00

03183 - 07 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,OPAQUE $21.70 $13.00

03183 - 08 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK $20.00 $12.00

03183 - 09 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK $63.25 $38.00

03183 - 10 VISOR,ACRYLIC ,DRS WDO,ADJUST,DARK $65.00 $39.00

03183 - 11 EDGE TRIM,PADDED,BLACK VINYL,VISOR $15.00 $9.00

03185 - 03 VISOR,RIGHT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30    $408.50 $245.00

03205 - 00 LOCKING TOOL BOX $91.75 $55.00

03255 - 01 ROOF VENT STATIC N/CLOSING-REAR $35.00 $21.00

03311 - 01 2 PC SHADED W/S $75.00 $45.00

03442 - 03 WIPER BLADES,ALL WEATHER,26IN $11.65 $7.00

03471 - 09 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 2903 $416.50 $250.00

03471 - 10 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3107 $441.50 $265.00

03471 - 11 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3406 $458.50 $275.00

03471 - 12 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3508 $475.00 $285.00

03471 - 12 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3603 $475.00 $285.00

03471 - 13 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3800 $491.50 $295.00

03471 - 14 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 3909 $508.00 $305.00

03471 - 14 77IN HEADROOM FORWARD CONTROL S T3FE 4004 $508.00 $305.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 3406 $608.00 $365.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 3508 $608.00 $365.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 3603 $608.00 $365.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 3800 $608.00 $365.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 3909 $608.00 $365.00

03509 - 00 EXOH CONSTRUCTION TRANSIT S T3FE 4004 $608.00 $365.00

03700 - 05 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-28 SECT,WHITE $550.00 $330.00

03700 - 06 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-35 SECT,WHITE $558.00 $335.00

04427 - 00 AIR HORN ROOF MOUNTED $241.50 $145.00

04449 - 00 AIR HORN,MOUNTED UNDER FLOOR $208.50 $125.00

06225 - 00 FUSSES ENCASED 3 $161.50 $97.00

06266 - 01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM $567.00 $340.00

06306 - 01 DECAL,REAR EMERGENCY DOOR & WINDOW $38.30 $23.00

06306 - 02 DECAL,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR       $28.30 $17.00

06689 - 01 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 1 RELAY $26.70 $16.00

06689 - 02 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 2 RELAY $33.30 $20.00

06689 - 03 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 3 RELAY $41.70 $25.00

06797 - 00 LOGO RELOCATION ABOVE FIRST WINDOW $0.00 $0.00

06812 - 00 KY SIDE LETTERING & NUMBERS 6IN $233.50 $140.00

06827 - 00 WASHINGTON REAR SIGN $78.25 $47.00



06955 - 00 1/2IN PLYWOOD BASE 5 PLY CDX $15.00 $9.00

06957 - 01 SEAT CUSHION,TILT,SELF LATCH,1/2 BOARD" $30.00 $18.00

07358 - 00 TEXAS U BOLTS $75.00 $45.00

07363 - 05 SHOULDER TRACK REINFORCEMENT,FULL LENGTH $958.00 $575.00

07365 - 03 KENTUCKY CONSTRUCTION $51.75 $31.00

07807 - 07 PAINT WINDOW AREA BLACK $1,992.00 $1,195.00

07814 - 00 LOOM BATTERY CABLES COMPLETE $25.00 $15.00

07815 - 00 14IN FLOOR PANELS S T3FE 2903 $675.00 $405.00

07815 - 00 14IN FLOOR PANELS S T3FE 3603 $675.00 $405.00

07815 - 00 14IN FLOOR PANELS S T3FE 4004 $675.00 $405.00

12701 - 05 SEAT,39,FLIP,NON S/BELT,HBK $375.00 $225.00

20293 - 00 FORWARD GRAB RAIL ADA SPECIFICATION $66.75 $40.00

30001 - 04 ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,ACC/IGN $43.30 $26.00

30008 - 09 PACKAGE,COMPRESSOR PREP,A/C ISB,FE $2,467.00 $1,480.00

30008 - 13 LOOM,A/C HOSES,FULL LENGTH $291.50 $175.00

30010 - 05 WDO CHANNEL STOP 3.5IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 06 WDO CHANNEL STOP 5IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 07 WDO CHANNEL STOP 7IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 08 WDO CHANNEL STOP 9IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30014 - 01 A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT AND REAR $17,475.00 $10,485.00

30016 - 01 CONTROLS,A/C $542.00 $325.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 3406 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 3508 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 3603 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 3800 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 3909 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 02 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,MID MOUNT S T3FE 4004 $0.00 $0.00

30017 - 03 CONDENSER,LEFT HAND,REAR OVERHANG $0.00 $0.00

30019 - 01 A/C,AFTERMKT WGT,COND,ROOF MOUNT $0.00 $0.00

30019 - 05 A/C,AFTERMKT WGT,AMBULANCE BUS $0.00 $0.00

30026 - 01

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER RIGHT,6" 

30026 - 02,,65.00,108.50,FAN $108.50 $65.00

30026 - 03

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6" 

30026 - 08,,450.00,750.00,FAN $108.50 $65.00

30026 - 10 FAN,AUX,UPPER CENTER,BERGSTROM $216.50 $130.00

30026 - 11 FAN,AUX,UPPER LEFT,BERGSTROM MOTOR $108.50 $65.00

30029 - 01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER $0.00 $0.00

30029 - 03 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,FAN $0.00 $0.00

30030 - 11 VENT,SPECIALTY,PROLO $575.00 $345.00

30030 - 25 VENT,SPHEROS,STANDARD $575.00 $345.00

30030 - 26 VENT,SAFE FLEET,STANDARD $475.00 $285.00

30030 - 27 VENT,SAFE FLEET,TRIPLE VALUE $775.00 $465.00

30030 - 28 VENT,SAFE FLEET,W/POWER FAN $1,058.00 $635.00

30050 - 02 HOSE,HTR,UNDERFLOOR ROUTING $608.00 $365.00

30056 - 01 HOSE,HTR,SILICONE,W/CT CLAMPS $567.00 $340.00

30056 - 18 HOSE,HTR,EPDM,W/CT CLAMPS $258.50 $155.00

30057 - 02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING  $0.00 $0.00



30057 - 03 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,GSA $55.00 $33.00

30057 - 04 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,KY      $18.35 $11.00

30058 - 03 PUMP,HEATER WATER,HEAVY DUTY  $400.00 $240.00

30058 - 05 PUMP,HEATER WATER $366.50 $220.00

30059 - 12 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,2903 S T3FE 2903 $2,058.00 $1,235.00

30059 - 13 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3107 S T3FE 3107 $2,117.00 $1,270.00

30059 - 15 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3508 S T3FE 3406 $2,300.00 $1,380.00

30059 - 15 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3508 S T3FE 3508 $2,300.00 $1,380.00

30059 - 15 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3508 S T3FE 3603 $2,300.00 $1,380.00

30059 - 16 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3800 S T3FE 3800 $2,458.00 $1,475.00

30059 - 17 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3909/4004 S T3FE 3909 $2,525.00 $1,515.00

30059 - 17 HEATING SYSTEM,CONVECTION,3909/4004 S T3FE 4004 $2,525.00 $1,515.00

30060 - 01 HEATER,12K,DRIVERS $416.50 $250.00

30060 - 05 HEATER,40K,RH,REAR WALL $825.00 $495.00

30060 - 06 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR WALL $1,167.00 $700.00

30060 - 09 HEATER,50K,LH,FRONT,F/M $508.00 $305.00

30060 - 11 HEATER,50K,LH,REAR,F/M $608.00 $365.00

30060 - 13 HEATER,50K,LH,FRONT,F/M,DUAL $1,083.00 $650.00

30060 - 15 HEATER,50K,RH,FRONT,F/M $683.00 $410.00

30060 - 17 HEATER,50K,RH,REAR,F/M $933.00 $560.00

30060 - 19 HEATER,80K,LH,FRONT,F/M $792.00 $475.00

30060 - 21 HEATER,80K,LH,REAR,F/M $925.00 $555.00

30060 - 23 HEATER,80K,LH,FRONT,F/M,DUAL $1,583.00 $950.00

30060 - 25 HEATER,80K,RH,FRONT,F/M $1,008.00 $605.00

30060 - 27 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR,F/M $1,125.00 $675.00

30060 - 29 HEATER,80K,WALL MOUNTED,REAR LH $1,533.00 $920.00

30061 - 04 HEATER VALVE,KENTUCKY $83.25 $50.00

30101 - 05 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL $0.00 $0.00

30101 - 08 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL REAR $0.00 $0.00

30102 - 09 LIGHTS,CL/MK,RED,LED,FLR LVL $70.00 $42.00

30102 - 17 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,FLOOR LEVEL $106.50 $64.00

30116 - 04 LIGHTS,DIRECTONALS,REAR,AMBER ARROW $70.00 $42.00

30116 - 05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED $48.30 $29.00

30116 - 07 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONAL,RR,AMBER ARROW,LED $90.00 $54.00

30117 - 17 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,FRT,BELT $71.75 $43.00

30117 - 19 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,REAR,BELT $71.75 $43.00

30117 - 21 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 22 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,FLR LVL $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 23 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,REAR,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 29 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 31 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 32 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 33 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,F/FLR LVL,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 34 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 36 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,AMBER AND RED $600.00 $360.00

30117 - 37 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,RED LED,REAR,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30120 - 02 LGTS,DIR,FRT AMBER W/ARROW $70.00 $42.00



30120 - 03 LIGHTS,DIR,FRONT AMBER LED $48.30 $29.00

30120 - 06 LIGHTS,DIR/PARK,FRT,AMBER,INCAN $0.00 $0.00

30120 - 07 LIGHTS,DIR/PARK,FRT,AMBER,LED $123.50 $74.00

30121 - 03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE $0.00 $0.00

30121 - 04 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,FLOORLINE $0.00 $0.00

30121 - 05 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,REAR,BELTLINE $0.00 $0.00

30151 - 05 LIGHTS,DOME,120 LUMENS,LED $750.00 $450.00

30155 - 01 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW $33.30 $20.00

30155 - 02 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW $58.25 $35.00

30155 - 03 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW $85.00 $51.00

30155 - 04 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW $165.00 $99.00

30157 - 03 DOME,RR SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS $25.00 $15.00

30157 - 04 DOME,RR SW,4 LGTS/2 ROWS $23.30 $14.00

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS $50.00 $30.00

30158 - 02 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,L & RS,CONFIG $60.00 $36.00

30158 - 03 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,F & R,CONFIG $111.50 $67.00

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG $250.00 $150.00

30165 - 04 LIGHT,RED,OVER R.E.D. OR R.E.W.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30165 - 05 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER L/H S.E.D.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30165 - 06 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER R/H S.E.D.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30173 - 02 LIGHT, LICENSE $15.00 $9.00

30173 - 06 LIGHT,4 LED $65.00 $39.00

30175 - 03 LIGHT,7 STOP/TAIL $46.70 $28.00

30176 - 02 LIGHT,7 BACKUP $25.00 $15.00

30176 - 07 LIGHT,4 BACKUP $115.00 $69.00

30176 - 09 LIGHT,7 INCH BACKUP,LED $258.50 $155.00

30176 - 10 LIGHT,BACKUP,LED,U/FLOOR,REAR WHEELS $1,067.00 $640.00

30178 - 02 LIGHTS,LOADING,FRONT       $825.00 $495.00

30178 - 04 LIGHT,LOADING,FRONT,CSA D250      $325.00 $195.00

30181 - 01 MONITOR,TIRE PRESSURE,BENDIX SMARTIRE $2,583.00 $1,550.00

30182 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,S/ARM MAINTAINED $333.50 $200.00

30183 - 01 MONITOR,THEFT DETECTION,C-C-MATE $250.00 $150.00

30184 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED $0.00 $0.00

30184 - 02 ARM CONDITION,PTI,ACC MAINTAINED $0.00 $0.00

30185 - 02 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,DORAN   $216.50 $130.00

30185 - 03 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-1 $316.50 $190.00

30185 - 04 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-3 $558.00 $335.00

30186 - 01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 02 ARMING,PTI,10 MINUTE TIMED W/IGN $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 03 ARMING,PTI,10 MIN W/IGN OR WARN LGTS $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 05 ARMING,PTI,3 MIN or 10 MPH $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 01 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT DOOR OPEN $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 02 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,1 MINUTE TIMED $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 04 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,FLOOR LVL DOORS $0.00 $0.00

30188 - 01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN $0.00 $0.00

30192 - 15 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NL919FIB-2 $5,950.00 $3,570.00

30192 - 21 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RIS5510 $6,700.00 $4,020.00



30192 - 22 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,NCL1000FIB3451-2 $5,950.00 $3,570.00

30192 - 23 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NCL919FIB-2 $5,442.00 $3,265.00

30192 - 24 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RICON RIK5510 $6,975.00 $4,185.00

30192 - 99 BOSS W/C CAPACITY ADJUSTMENT OPTION $0.00 $0.00

30195 - 05 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT $51.75 $31.00

30195 - 06 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS $58.25 $35.00

30195 - 12 MONITOR,UNIV.,EXTERIOR LT,DORAN $308.50 $185.00

30195 - 14 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT,LED     $416.50 $250.00

30195 - 15 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS,LED    $416.50 $250.00

30196 - 02 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,DUAL $0.00 $0.00

30196 - 05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL    $123.50 $74.00

30199 - 02 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 05 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ,FL $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 06 SYSTEM,WARN,8LGT,N/SEQ,VA $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 08 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,MB $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 12 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,WI $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 13 SYSTEM,WARN 8-LGT,N/SEQ,MD      $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 14 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,KY $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 16 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ,WEST VA $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 17 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,SC $0.00 $0.00

30200 - 12 LIGHTS,WARN,HALOGEN,8-LGT RED      $0.00 $0.00

30200 - 18 LIGHTS,WRNG,REM LED,8 LIGHT AMB/RED $1,267.00 $760.00

30200 - 19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED $850.00 $510.00

30200 - 20 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,RED/RED $792.00 $475.00

30201 - 01 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,SEQUENTIAL S T3FE 3603 $0.00 $0.00

30201 - 02 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,NON-SEQUENTIAL $20.00 $12.00

30201 - 04 SEQUENCE,W/L SYS,N/SEQ,LATCH OFF $13.35 $8.00

30209 - 01 SWITCH,POWER ENT DOOR,O/S ACCESS $175.00 $105.00

30210 - 01 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 03 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 05 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 06 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 08 SWITCH,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 09 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 12 MONITOR,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 22 SWITCH,HAZARD KY,ADDITIONAL       $120.00 $72.00

30210 - 24 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 07 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #7,SPL,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 09 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #9,FLA,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 16 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #16,MB,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 20 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #20,KY     $16.65 $10.00

30211 - 21 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #21,WEST VA $225.00 $135.00

30211 - 23 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #23,VA,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 24 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L #24,SC $0.00 $0.00

30216 - 02 SWITCH,W/L,LIFT DOOR ACTIVATED     $0.00 $0.00

30218 - 01 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED PILOT $21.70 $13.00



30218 - 03 SWITCH,W/L,CANCEL,MOMENTARY $26.70 $16.00

30218 - 04 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER W/CANCEL      $16.65 $10.00

30218 - 05 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED $38.30 $23.00

30219 - 03 SWITCH,R/R CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED $40.00 $24.00

30219 - 04 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED $13.35 $8.00

30222 - 04 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE $26.70 $16.00

30222 - 05 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE,MOM $26.70 $16.00

30225 - 04 SWITCH,W/L START,SELECTABLE $26.70 $16.00

30225 - 06 SWITCH,W/L START,KY       $11.65 $7.00

30225 - 07 SWITCH,W/L START,RED ROCKER $8.35 $5.00

30227 - 01 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,CROSS ARM $25.00 $15.00

30227 - 02 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STOP ARM $73.25 $44.00

30227 - 03 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STP/CROSS ARM $73.25 $44.00

30228 - 01 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,RED $0.00 $0.00

30228 - 03 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER $0.00 $0.00

30242 - 01 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR $48.30 $29.00

30242 - 02 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR $90.00 $54.00

30242 - 04 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR,LED   $103.50 $62.00

30242 - 05 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR,LED      $145.00 $87.00

30242 - 07 LIGHT,DOWN CAST,BOARDING,ENT DOOR,LED $85.00 $51.00

30244 - 02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 03 LOCATION,STROBE,6 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 04 LOCATION,STROBE,18 FROM REAR OF ROOF" $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 05 LOCATION,STROBE,CTR,3RD WDO FROM RR $0.00 $0.00

30245 - 06 GUARD, STROBE LIGHT       $51.75 $31.00

30245 - 10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR $208.50 $125.00

30245 - 11 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,AMBER $208.50 $125.00

30245 - 12 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,LOW PRO $241.50 $145.00

30246 - 03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT $33.30 $20.00

30246 - 06 CONTROL,STROBE,FT/RR,S/CONT,W/PILOT $30.00 $18.00

30246 - 07 PILOT,STROBE LIGHT,ADDITIONAL INDICATION $36.70 $22.00

30246 - 09 CONTROL,STROBE,MOMENTARY ACTIVATED $41.70 $25.00

30249 - 01 ACTIVATION,STROBE,WARNING LIGHTS $90.00 $54.00

30249 - 03 ACTIVATION, HEADLAMP FLASH W/WARN LGT $95.00 $57.00

30258 - 01 SYSTEM,MOBILE WIFI $525.00 $315.00

30260 - 20 SYSTEM,PA,DIN MOUNT $366.50 $220.00

30260 - 23 RADIO,AM/FM/CD/MP3/PA/AUX,GSA $742.00 $445.00

30260 - 25 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT WITH PA $742.00 $445.00

30260 - 26 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT W/O PA $550.00 $330.00

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING $225.00 $135.00

30269 - 10 SPEAKER,O/S,UND FLR,W/WIRING $71.75 $43.00

30281 - 01 WRG,2-WAY RADIO,CTR DASH MNT(07829) $50.00 $30.00

30286 - 01 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,AIR $0.00 $0.00

30286 - 02 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC $0.00 $0.00

30286 - 04 WIRING,MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING ARM $0.00 $0.00

30291 - 02 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,DOOR SW $51.75 $31.00

30291 - 04 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,8-LGT,RED $51.75 $31.00



30292 - 11 MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING CONTROL ARM $135.00 $81.00

30292 - 15 CONTROL ARM,CROSS,BEHIND BUMPER,AIR,POLY $683.00 $410.00

30292 - 16 CONTROL ARM,CROSS,BEHIND BUMP,ELEC,POLY $850.00 $510.00

30293 - 41 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER $258.50 $155.00

30293 - 42 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER,DUAL $958.00 $575.00

30293 - 44 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE $283.50 $170.00

30293 - 45 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE,DUAL $1,025.00 $615.00

30293 - 46 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD $667.00 $400.00

30293 - 47 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD,DUAL $1,483.00 $890.00

30295 - 06 LOCATION,STOP ARM,REAR $0.00 $0.00

30295 - 07 LOCATION,STOP ARM,DUAL $0.00 $0.00

30296 - 09 STOP ARM W/LIGHT,HIGH INTENSITY,AIR $41.70 $25.00

30296 - 14 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER  $0.00 $0.00

30296 - 15 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER,DUAL $491.50 $295.00

30296 - 18 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE $341.50 $205.00

30296 - 19 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE,DUAL $817.00 $490.00

30297 - 10 WIRING,S/ARM,AIR W/INDEP FLSHR $100.00 $60.00

30298 - 01 ALERT SYSTEM,REAR,MOTORIST       $733.00 $440.00

30310 - 02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB $208.50 $125.00

30310 - 03 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,VARIABLE DB $250.00 $150.00

30315 - 01 WIRING,DRIVERS SEAT,HEATED $48.30 $29.00

30316 - 06 WIRING,W/L,LED STROBING $23.30 $14.00

30318 - 01 LIGHT,PILOT,EXIT $31.70 $19.00

30319 - 03 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH GRN-LIFT DR OPEN $45.00 $27.00

30319 - 05 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH AMBER-LIFT DR OPN $38.30 $23.00

30319 - 06 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH RED-LIFT DR OPEN $38.30 $23.00

30319 - 07 LIGHT, PILOT, RED, LIFT DOOR UNLATCHED $63.25 $38.00

30324 - 01 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,UNLATCHED $0.00 $0.00

30324 - 02 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,CONTINUOUS $40.00 $24.00

30325 - 02 POWER,BAT CONTROL,WARNING LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 03 POWER,BAT CONTROL,CLER/CSTR/ID LGTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 04 POWER,BAT CONTROL,DOME LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 08 POWER,BAT CONTROL,ENTRANCE DOOR    $0.00 $0.00

30328 - 01 WIRING,GROUND STRAP $50.00 $30.00

30328 - 02 LOOM,BODY HARNESS,FULL      $341.50 $205.00

30328 - 04 DIAGRAMS,WIRING,AS BUILT       $115.00 $69.00

30328 - 07 BREAKER,ADDITIONAL,20 AMP IGNITION $15.00 $9.00

30328 - 25 CIRCUIT BREAKER,10 AMP,ADDITIONAL  $16.65 $10.00

30331 - 02 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,BREAKERS,MANUAL RESET $45.00 $27.00

30332 - 02 WIRING,ZONAR,V3,PRE-WIRE ONLY $692.00 $415.00

30337 - 06 INSULATION,ENTRANCE DOOR HEADER $30.00 $18.00

30337 - 07 INSULATION,BODY,POLYESTER/FIBERGLASS $216.50 $130.00

30352 - 14 DO NOT PASS WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASHING"" $96.75 $58.00

30354 - 03 LETTERING,SCHOOL BUS"8" $51.75 $31.00

30359 - 04 DECAL,BUS STOPS AT R/R XINGS      $65.00 $39.00

30359 - 05 DECAL,WE STOP AT RXR"             " $51.75 $31.00

30359 - 06 DECAL,STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH   $81.75 $49.00



30359 - 07 DECAL,RIGHT TURN ON RED PROHIBITED $63.25 $38.00

30359 - 08 LETTERS,REAR,STOP WHEN FLASHING,ARKANSAS $46.70 $28.00

30359 - 09 DECAL,VEHICLE STOPS AT R/R XINGS $53.25 $32.00

30359 - 10 DECAL,SERVICE CONTACTS $18.35 $11.00

30361 - 01 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT $23.30 $14.00

30361 - 02 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT,KILOGRAMS $23.30 $14.00

30361 - 03 LETTERING,LARGE ROOF NUMBERS $41.70 $25.00

30361 - 04 LETTERING,BATTERY $31.70 $19.00

30361 - 05 LETTERING,SCHOOL DISTRICT INFORMATION $38.30 $23.00

30361 - 06 LETTERING,FUEL TANK CAPACITY $30.00 $18.00

30361 - 07 LETTERING,BOARD OWNED $30.00 $18.00

30361 - 08 LETTERING,FUEL IDENTIFICATION $30.00 $18.00

30361 - 09 LETTERING,STORAGE,SAFETY EQUIP INSIDE $35.00 $21.00

30361 - 10 LETTERING,BUS LENGTH $30.00 $18.00

30362 - 03 LETTERING,MISCELLANEOUS      $58.25 $35.00

30362 - 05 LETTERING, W.F.R.A. AIR TANKS $35.00 $21.00

30362 - 08 LETTERING,SEAT NUMBER,INTERIOR $250.00 $150.00

30365 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT $0.00 $0.00

30365 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 03 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,RED $10.00 $6.00

30366 - 04 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,RED $8.35 $5.00

30366 - 05 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,WHITE $11.65 $7.00

30366 - 06 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,YEL,REFL,KY $40.00 $24.00

30367 - 01 DECAL,EMERG EXIT,P/O WINDOW $6.65 $4.00

30384 - 01 PAINT,DRIVE SHAFT,BLACK $120.00 $72.00

30384 - 02 BLUE BIRD ARMOR,FRONT AND REAR BUMPER $617.00 $370.00

30384 - 03 PAINT,WAX UNDERCOAT,FUEL TANK $325.00 $195.00

30385 - 05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK $316.50 $190.00

30385 - 06 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH OTHER COLOR $600.00 $360.00

30385 - 07 PAINT,RUBRAIL FLR & SKT,FULL WIDTH BLACK $155.00 $93.00

30385 - 08 PNT,R/RAIL FLR/SKT,FULLWIDTH OTHER COLOR $300.00 $180.00

30385 - 09 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH WHITE $600.00 $360.00

30385 - 10 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKIRT FULL WIDTH WHITE $300.00 $180.00

30385 - 12 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKRT FULL WIDTH YELLOW $155.00 $93.00

30391 - 04 PAINT,BOW CAPS,BLACK       $1,467.00 $880.00

30391 - 06 PAINT,HEADLIGHT BEZELS,NSBY $161.50 $97.00

30395 - 02 PAINT,BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3 BLACK" $160.00 $96.00

30430 - 01 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,YELLOW,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 05 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT YELLOW,3M $128.50 $77.00

30430 - 06 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR YELLOW,3M $128.50 $77.00

30430 - 07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M $140.00 $84.00

30430 - 10 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR WHITE,3M $141.50 $85.00

30430 - 11 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR YELLOW,3M $148.50 $89.00



30430 - 12 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,LETTERING BACKGRND $95.00 $57.00

30430 - 13 VINYL, REFL, 1IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 14 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,WHITE,3M $76.75 $46.00

30430 - 15 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER DR WHITE,3M $98.25 $59.00

30430 - 17 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW WHITE,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 18 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 19 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 20 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 22 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR WHITE,3M $125.00 $75.00

30430 - 25 VINYL,REFL,1 RED/YELLOW $101.50 $61.00

30430 - 27 VINYL,REFL,6.5IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $825.00 $495.00

30430 - 28 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,RELOCATE,SIDE     $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 61 VINYL,REFL,1IN,UNDER SEAT R/RL,YELLOW $161.50 $97.00

30431 - 03 DELETE REAR BUMPER NAMEPLATE $0.00 $0.00

30431 - 04 DELETE ENT DOOR NAME PLATES       $0.00 $0.00

30431 - 05 DELETE DECAL INSIDE CORPORATE LOGO $0.00 $0.00

30442 - 04 LOW IDLE SHUTDOWN, 5 MINUTES      $113.50 $68.00

30445 - 06 DECAL,P/O WDO INSTRUCTIONS,OUTSIDE MOUNT $21.70 $13.00

30448 - 01 DECAL, WARNING, NO WEAPONS       $23.30 $14.00

30448 - 02 LABEL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK SYS  $23.30 $14.00

30448 - 03 DECAL,DO NOT LIFT BUS W/TOW HOOKS  $18.35 $11.00

30448 - 07 DECAL, DO NOT BLOCK $11.65 $7.00

30449 - 03 DECAL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK,ENT DR $16.65 $10.00

30455 - 01 BRACKET,MIRROR,INTERIOR,LEVERLOCK $95.00 $57.00

30456 - 02 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30 $0.00 $0.00

30456 - 03 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,NONGLARE $25.00 $15.00

30456 - 04 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30      $33.30 $20.00

30456 - 05 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30,NONGLAR $45.00 $27.00

30456 - 06 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,ADJ KNOB $208.50 $125.00

30481 - 01 MIRROR,REARVIEW,REMOTE CONTROL $135.00 $81.00

30482 - 06 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,15 MIN TIMER     $517.00 $310.00

30483 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,RRVIEW,SS $63.25 $38.00

30483 - 19 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,ES SPLIT SYSTEM  $55.00 $33.00

30483 - 27 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,NON-DETENT $135.00 $81.00

30483 - 28 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,DETENT $208.50 $125.00

30484 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,C/VIEW,SS $53.25 $32.00

30513 - 01 MUDFLAPS,ANTI-SAIL      $283.50 $170.00

30537 - 01 BAR,WRECKING $40.00 $24.00

30538 - 01 BLOCKS,CHOCK       $266.50 $160.00

30539 - 01 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE $233.50 $140.00

30539 - 02 BLANKET,EVAC-AIDE      $233.50 $140.00

30539 - 04 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE,SHIPPED LOOSE $136.50 $82.00

30549 - 01 FAK,ARKANSAS $55.00 $33.00

30550 - 03 FAK,CALIFORNIA $108.50 $65.00

30550 - 04 FAK,CALIFORNIA,METAL CASE      $118.50 $71.00

30551 - 01 FAK,COLORADO $111.50 $67.00

30552 - 01 FAK,CONNECTICUT $46.70 $28.00



30553 - 01 FAK,DELAWARE $58.25 $35.00

30554 - 01 FAK,FLORIDA $50.00 $30.00

30555 - 01 FAK,GEORGIA $76.75 $46.00

30556 - 01 FAK,HAWAII $51.75 $31.00

30558 - 01 FAK,ILLINOIS $53.25 $32.00

30559 - 01 FAK,INDIANA $105.00 $63.00

30560 - 03 FAK,IOWA $120.00 $72.00

30563 - 01 FAK,LOUISIANA $115.00 $69.00

30567 - 01 FAK,MICHIGAN $55.00 $33.00

30572 - 01 FAK,NEBRASKA $123.50 $74.00

30575 - 01 FAK,NEW JERSEY $108.50 $65.00

30577 - 01 FAK,NEW YORK $46.70 $28.00

30578 - 01 FAK,NORTH CAROLINA $53.25 $32.00

30580 - 02 FAK,OHIO 50 + $108.50 $65.00

30582 - 01 FAK,OREGON $113.50 $68.00

30591 - 01 FAK,VIRGINIA $90.00 $54.00

30593 - 01 FAK,WEST VIRGINIA $158.50 $95.00

30594 - 01 FAK,WISCONSIN $75.00 $45.00

30596 - 01 FAK,CSA $183.50 $110.00

30597 - 01 FAK,NOVA SCOTIA $200.00 $120.00

30599 - 01 FAK,QUEBEC $113.50 $68.00

30600 - 01 FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY       $115.00 $69.00

30600 - 03 FAK,MULTI-STATE,METAL $131.50 $79.00

30646 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ALASKA $45.00 $27.00

30647 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ARIZONA $45.00 $27.00

30650 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,DELAWARE $41.70 $25.00

30651 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,FLORIDA $46.70 $28.00

30652 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,GEORGIA $40.00 $24.00

30653 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,IDAHO $41.70 $25.00

30654 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,INDIANA $45.00 $27.00

30656 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY $55.00 $33.00

30656 - 02 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY,RELOCATE W/DECAL $35.00 $21.00

30657 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MARYLAND $40.00 $24.00

30660 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSISSIPPI $41.70 $25.00

30661 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSOURI $48.30 $29.00

30662 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MONTANA $40.00 $24.00

30663 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEBRASKA $53.25 $32.00

30664 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEVADA $41.70 $25.00

30665 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW HAMPSHIRE $41.70 $25.00

30667 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW MEXICO $41.70 $25.00

30668 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NORTH CAROLINA $41.70 $25.00

30670 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OHIO $55.00 $33.00

30671 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OKLAHOMA $45.00 $27.00

30672 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OREGON $53.25 $32.00

30675 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TENNESSEE $45.00 $27.00

30676 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TEXAS $95.00 $57.00

30677 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,UTAH $60.00 $36.00



30678 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,VIRGINIA $41.70 $25.00

30679 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WASHINGTON $45.00 $27.00

30681 - 01 BFK,WEST VIRGINIA $40.00 $24.00

30682 - 01 BFK,IOWA $46.70 $28.00

30683 - 01 BFK,MULTI-STATE       $45.00 $27.00

30684 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WYOMING      $51.75 $31.00

30731 - 01 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,DRIVER'S AREA $0.00 $0.00

30731 - 02 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,RED OR REW $0.00 $0.00

30731 - 03 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,LIFT DR $0.00 $0.00

30731 - 06 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,EM. EQIP CMPT $0.00 $0.00

30733 - 03 EXTINGUISHER,FIRE,6 LB $148.50 $89.00

30733 - 05 EXTINGUSHER,FIRE,10LB,DRIVERS AREA $308.50 $185.00

30743 - 27 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 $767.00 $460.00

30743 - 29 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 LATCH" $825.00 $495.00

30743 - 38 SEAT,FRDMAN FAMILY,3-PT,35 IN,GM/FM $1,142.00 $685.00

30744 - 07 UPH,LEVEL 3,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    $41.70 $25.00

30744 - 09 UPH,LEVEL 5,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    $131.50 $79.00

30745 - 06 ARMREST,U.S.,FLIP UP,AISLE & CENTER $73.25 $44.00

30747 - 03 S/BELTS,U/SEAT RETRACTABLE,FREEDMAN $175.00 $105.00

30755 - 01 WIRING,VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM $113.50 $68.00

30755 - 03 PRE-WIRE, SEON CAMERA SYSTEM $533.00 $320.00

30756 - 01 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,7-5/8 X 9-1/4 $40.00 $24.00

30756 - 02 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,4 X 6 $35.00 $21.00

30756 - 08 BROOM HOLDER $38.30 $23.00

30757 - 01 PACKAGE,STATE,ALABAMA $28.30 $17.00

30757 - 02 PACKAGE,STATE,ALASKA $31.70 $19.00

30757 - 03 PACKAGE,STATE,FLORIDA $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 04 PACKAGE,STATE,GEORGIA $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 05 PACKAGE,STATE,MINNESOTA $23.30 $14.00

30757 - 10 PACKAGE,STATE,UTAH $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 11 PACKAGE,STATE,WISCONSIN $15.00 $9.00

30757 - 12 PACKAGE,STATE,ILLINOIS $21.70 $13.00

30757 - 13 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW YORK $15.00 $9.00

30757 - 14 PACKAGE,STATE,MARYLAND $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 15 PACKAGE,STATE,CALIFORNIA $53.25 $32.00

30757 - 16 PACKAGE,STATE,GSA $40.00 $24.00

30757 - 18 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 26000 LBS      $113.50 $68.00

30757 - 21 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW JERSEY     $25.00 $15.00

30757 - 25 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 25500 LBS $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 28 CERTIFICATION,COLORADO RACK $13.35 $8.00

30757 - 31 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 33000 LBS $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 32 PACKAGE,STATE,COLORADO $15.00 $9.00

30758 - 01 CERTIFICATION,4-WHEEL ALIGNMENT    $0.00 $0.00

30784 - 01 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,RH $33.30 $20.00

30784 - 04 PANEL,MODESTY,17IN ALUM,RH $51.75 $31.00

30784 - 07 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,RH $80.00 $48.00

30784 - 09 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,ENT DOOR $80.00 $48.00



30784 - 19 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,LH      $33.30 $20.00

30784 - 23 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,LH $80.00 $48.00

30784 - 42 PANEL,MODESTY,BAR,WITH 3-PT DRVR LH $46.70 $28.00

30784 - 43 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,DRIVER,LH $40.00 $24.00

30784 - 44 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,REARWARD,LH $40.00 $24.00

30784 - 45 PANEL,MODESTY,LH FRONT,OFFSET $53.25 $32.00

30784 - 46 DRIVER SHIELD,ACRYLIC,FULL $1,192.00 $715.00

30784 - 47 PANEL,MODESTY,25 IN ALUM, RH $80.00 $48.00

30794 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLACK FB SEAT,DRVR $708.00 $425.00

30794 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLK FB W/FAB $708.00 $425.00

30795 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BLUE   $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BROWN  $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BURG   $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHARCOAL $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,BLUE   $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHOCO  $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,RED    $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 10 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR $383.50 $230.00

30795 - 11 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY $333.50 $200.00

30796 - 01 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,GRAY   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BLUE   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BROWN  $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BURG   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,BLUE   $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHOCO  $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,RED    $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 10 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,PREM,AIR,MORD,CHAR $625.00 $375.00

30796 - 11 ST,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,BLUE FB3000 FAB $408.50 $245.00

30796 - 15 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,AIR,3PT,BROWN FABRIC $1,150.00 $690.00

30796 - 17 ST,DRV,NAT,AIR,3PT ORG BELT,GRY FAB $1,150.00 $690.00

30796 - 18 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR $558.00 $335.00

30796 - 19 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY $517.00 $310.00

30796 - 20 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,BLUE $558.00 $335.00

30797 - 01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL $55.00 $33.00

30798 - 01 COMPRESSOR,NATIONAL AIR SUSPENSION SEATS $408.50 $245.00

30815 - 02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH $28.30 $17.00

30817 - 02 RAILS,STANDEE,AMBULANCE BUS $1,733.00 $1,040.00

30818 - 01 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,RH $163.50 $98.00

30818 - 02 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,RH $135.00 $81.00

30818 - 03 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,RH $143.50 $86.00

30818 - 04 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,RH $123.50 $74.00

30818 - 06 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,LH  $163.50 $98.00

30818 - 07 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,LH $135.00 $81.00

30818 - 08 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,LH      $143.50 $86.00

30818 - 09 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,LH    $123.50 $74.00

30818 - 12 STANCHION/GUARD RAIL,PADDED,LH FRONT,30 $241.50 $145.00



30820 - 06 BARRIER, 30 INCH HIGH BACK $241.50 $145.00

30820 - 08 BARRIER, 36 INCH HIGH BACK $283.50 $170.00

30820 - 09 BARRIER, 39 INCH HIGH BACK $275.00 $165.00

30820 - 10 BARRIER, 45 INCH HIGH BACK $308.50 $185.00

30820 - 11 BARRIER,39 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT $391.50 $235.00

30820 - 12 BARRIER,45 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT $458.50 $275.00

30820 - 13 BARRIER,30 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT $275.00 $165.00

30820 - 14 BARRIER,36 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT $300.00 $180.00

30822 - 01 HANDRAIL,STPWL, LOWER 1.00 REAR $90.00 $54.00

30823 - 05 BARRIER,ASSY,39,TM,HBK,INSTALLED $316.50 $190.00

30823 - 06 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH $241.50 $145.00

30823 - 08 BARRIER,ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH $275.00 $165.00

30823 - 09 BARRIER,ASSY,30,TM,HBK,INSTALLED $283.50 $170.00

30823 - 10 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH $241.50 $145.00

30823 - 11 BARRIER ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH $275.00 $165.00

30823 - 12 BARRIER ASSY,36,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED $266.50 $160.00

30823 - 14 BARRIER ASSY,45,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED,LH $300.00 $180.00

30834 - 04 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,VIRGIN FOAM       $16.65 $10.00

30834 - 05 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,REBOND      $0.00 $0.00

30834 - 06 CUSHION,SEAT,STANDARD,REBOND FOAM $0.00 $0.00

30843 - 01 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM $833.00 $500.00

30843 - 02 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM,OVER W/H $892.00 $535.00

30843 - 03 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,FULLY TM $925.00 $555.00

30843 - 09 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM $917.00 $550.00

30843 - 10 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,FULLY TM $983.00 $590.00

30843 - 11 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,TM $975.00 $585.00

30843 - 12 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM $992.00 $595.00

30843 - 13 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,042.00 $625.00

30843 - 14 SEAT,CEW,QS,FLIP,39,GM,FM $1,500.00 $900.00

30843 - 16 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM $1,117.00 $670.00

30843 - 17 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,225.00 $735.00

30843 - 21 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,FM $1,242.00 $745.00

30843 - 23 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,FULLY TM $1,333.00 $800.00

30843 - 24 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,TM $1,192.00 $715.00

30843 - 25 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM $1,667.00 $1,000.00

30843 - 26 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,FULLY TM $1,758.00 $1,055.00

30843 - 27 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,TM $1,575.00 $945.00

30843 - 29 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM $1,733.00 $1,040.00

30843 - 30 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,800.00 $1,080.00

30843 - 33 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,30,GM,FM $992.00 $595.00

30843 - 37 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,FM $1,392.00 $835.00

30843 - 38 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,FULLY TM $1,575.00 $945.00

30843 - 39 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,TM $1,450.00 $870.00

30843 - 40 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H $975.00 $585.00

30843 - 42 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,725.00 $1,035.00

30843 - 47 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-FM,2-LATCH $1,092.00 $655.00

30843 - 52 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,2-LATCH $1,383.00 $830.00



30843 - 53 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,FULLY TM,2-LATCH $1,467.00 $880.00

30843 - 54 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,TM,2-LATCH $1,442.00 $865.00

30843 - 57 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN $808.00 $485.00

30843 - 58 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,3PT $1,008.00 $605.00

30843 - 59 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA $1,087.00 $652.00

30843 - 60 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA,3PT $1,325.00 $795.00

30843 - 64 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,FULLY TM $1,092.00 $655.00

30843 - 65 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-TM $1,025.00 $615.00

30843 - 68 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM FM,2-LATCH,OVER W/H $1,383.00 $830.00

30850 - 01 MODULE,SEAT,BELT,LAP BELT $45.00 $27.00

30850 - 02 MODULE,CEW,BLACK,3-POINT QS,SEAT BELT $0.00 $0.00

30850 - 20 MODULE,SEAT BELT,CR,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30850 - 22 MODULE,SEAT LAP BELT W/ TRAVEL RETRACTOR $46.70 $28.00

30851 - 01 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,ONE $65.00 $39.00

30851 - 02 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,TWO $128.50 $77.00

30852 - 02 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLUE      $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 03 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BROWN      $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 04 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BURGUNDY     $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 05 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GRAY      $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 06 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GREEN      $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 08 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BROWN FABRIC W/BRN VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 09 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BLUE FABRIC W/BLUE VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 10 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,GRAY FABRIC W/GRAY VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 11 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,ASH GRAY VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 14 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/BLUE $60.00 $36.00

30852 - 15 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/GRAY $60.00 $36.00

30852 - 19 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,GRAY,42 oz,NEXTGEN $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 20 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,BLUE,KEVLAR $95.00 $57.00

30853 - 02 MODULE,BOARD,SEAT,1/2 PLYWOOD" $13.35 $8.00

30853 - 03 MODULE,CUSHION,ASSY,TILT W/FLEX MAT,SEAT $0.00 $0.00

30855 - 01 UNDERCOAT,SEAT BOLTS      $58.25 $35.00

30857 - 23 UPH,FIREBLOCK,SEAT BOTTOMS/BACKS   $450.00 $270.00

30857 - 25 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS      $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 26 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 27 UPH,BROWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 28 UPH,BRWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 44 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 45 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 46 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 47 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 48 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 49 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,PASS       $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 51 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,BARRIER      $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 52 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,BARRIER      $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 53 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,BARRIER    $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 54 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,BARRIER      $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 55 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,BARRIER      $26.70 $16.00



30857 - 56 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,BARRIER      $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 57 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,PASS     $75.00 $45.00

30857 - 58 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,BARRIER  $53.25 $32.00

30857 - 59 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,PASS      $95.00 $57.00

30857 - 60 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,BARRIER   $58.25 $35.00

30857 - 63 UPH,BROWN VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $25.00 $15.00

30857 - 65 UPH,BLUE VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $25.00 $15.00

30857 - 67 UPH,GRAY VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 68 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,PASS $91.75 $55.00

30857 - 69 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,BARRIER $91.75 $55.00

30864 - 01 SEAT,26,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY $283.50 $170.00

30864 - 02 SEAT, 30, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $341.50 $205.00

30864 - 03 SEAT, 36, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $358.50 $215.00

30864 - 04 SEAT, 39, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 05 SEAT, 45, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $383.50 $230.00

30864 - 06 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,FULLY FM $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 07 SEAT,39,CONVERT,2/3,SEAT LAP BELT READY $266.50 $160.00

30864 - 08 SEAT,30,DAVENPORT,LAP BELT READY $400.00 $240.00

30864 - 10 SEAT,30,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $408.50 $245.00

30864 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $466.50 $280.00

30864 - 13 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,LAP BELT READY $425.00 $255.00

30865 - 01 SEAT,26, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $917.00 $550.00

30865 - 02 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $825.00 $495.00

30865 - 03 SEAT,36, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $908.00 $545.00

30865 - 04 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $992.00 $595.00

30865 - 05 SEAT,39,CONVERT,3-PT BELT, FULLY FM $1,025.00 $615.00

30865 - 06 SEAT,45, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $1,108.00 $665.00

30865 - 08 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,3-PT BELT $1,492.00 $895.00

30865 - 09 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $917.00 $550.00

30865 - 10 SEAT,36,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $975.00 $585.00

30865 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $1,083.00 $650.00

30865 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $1,183.00 $710.00

30867 - 08 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,242.00 $745.00

30867 - 10 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,733.00 $1,040.00

30867 - 11 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,867.00 $1,120.00

30883 - 02 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,BLACK $18.35 $11.00

30883 - 03 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,RED $0.00 $0.00

30887 - 01 TRAY,BATTERY,S/STEEL $241.50 $145.00

30887 - 03 SEAL,CLOSEOUT,BATTERY COMPT TO BODY $105.00 $63.00

30888 - 01 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,SKIRT MTD   $233.50 $140.00

30905 - 03 HOLDER,CUP $71.75 $43.00

30905 - 05 CONSOLE MOUNT,ARM REST $53.25 $32.00

30905 - 06 CONTAINER,TRASH,DRIVERS $83.25 $50.00

30906 - 01 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,N/LOCK $208.50 $125.00

30906 - 02 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LOCKNG $208.50 $125.00

30906 - 03 COMPARTMENT,DOCUMENT,BARRIER MTD $25.00 $15.00



30906 - 04 COMP,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LCKNG W/ALARM $316.50 $190.00

30921 - 01 LATCHES,LOCKABLE,ACCESS DOORS $93.25 $56.00

30921 - 02 LATCH,LOCKABLE,ELEC PANEL $0.00 $0.00

30921 - 06 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR,WEBASTO CMPT $10.00 $6.00

30940 - 01 FLAT FLOOR,W/O REAR WHEELHOUSING $75.00 $45.00

30947 - 01 GSA CONSTRUCTION,MISCELLANEOUS     $123.50 $74.00

30960 - 05 STEPWELL,STAIN STEEL,SEVERE DUTY   $908.00 $545.00

30960 - 07 STEPWELL,STAINLESS,EXIT DOOR $825.00 $495.00

30962 - 01 CONSTRUCTION,MFSAB      $0.00 $0.00

30963 - 13 CONST,HD,BBCV 3303,3310,T3FE 3508 S T3FE 3508 $3,442.00 $2,065.00

30963 - 14 CONST,HD,T3FE 3603,3800,3909,4004 S T3FE 3603 $3,550.00 $2,130.00

30963 - 14 CONST,HD,T3FE 3603,3800,3909,4004 S T3FE 3800 $3,550.00 $2,130.00

30963 - 14 CONST,HD,T3FE 3603,3800,3909,4004 S T3FE 3909 $3,550.00 $2,130.00

30963 - 14 CONST,HD,T3FE 3603,3800,3909,4004 S T3FE 4004 $3,550.00 $2,130.00

30973 - 01 DEFLECTOR,AIR,RR ROOF      $1,217.00 $730.00

30973 - 99 OUTSIDE SUPPLIER INSTL REQUIRED    $0.00 $0.00

30977 - 16 DOOR,ENT,OUTWARD OPENING W/AIR ACTUATOR $0.00 $0.00

30978 - 04 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,MOM SW,2-POS $500.00 $300.00

30978 - 07 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS $500.00 $300.00

30978 - 10 DOOR CONTROL,ELE PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS $21.70 $13.00

30980 - 01 COLD WEATHER VALVE,ENTRANCE DOOR,AIR $70.00 $42.00

30981 - 03 LOCK,SECURITY,ENT DOOR $106.50 $64.00

30999 - 01 COMBINATION,SEAT BLT/NON SEAT BLT SEATS $0.00 $0.00

31010 - 05 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR,INTRLK $81.75 $49.00

31010 - 06 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR       $55.00 $33.00

31011 - 04 HANDLE,EMER DOOR,INTERIOR $18.35 $11.00

31011 - 06 HANDLE,N/LOCK,EMERG REL,ELEC ENT DR  $658.00 $395.00

31011 - 07 HANDLE,AUXILARY,EXTERIOR,O/O ENTRY DOOR $23.30 $14.00

31021 - 07 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,TAN $0.00 $0.00

31021 - 09 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,DARK GREY $0.00 $0.00

31021 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,BLUE $283.50 $170.00

31021 - 38 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,GRAY,RIBBED  $542.00 $325.00

31021 - 44 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,RCA,GRAY,GSA $1,250.00 $750.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 2903 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3107 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3406 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3508 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3603 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3800 $900.00 $540.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ S T3FE 3909 $900.00 $540.00

31022 - 03 COVER,FLOOR,AISLE STRIP,FRNT,YELLOW $23.30 $14.00

31024 - 04 TRIM,AISLE,STAINLESS STEEL      $567.00 $340.00

31028 - 08 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 2903 $400.00 $240.00

31028 - 09 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3107 $425.00 $255.00

31028 - 10 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3406 $450.00 $270.00

31028 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3508 $475.00 $285.00

31028 - 12 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3603 $491.50 $295.00



31028 - 12 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3800 $491.50 $295.00

31028 - 13 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 3909 $517.00 $310.00

31028 - 13 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3FE 4004 $517.00 $310.00

31038 - 04 SEALER,FLOOR COVERING SEAMS,CLEAR $150.00 $90.00

31044 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,ROCKER $0.00 $0.00

31044 - 02 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,AUTO $0.00 $0.00

31045 - 02 HARNESS,POWER,BAT CONTROL,W/C LIFT $55.00 $33.00

31047 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT ENABLE,PENDANT $75.00 $45.00

31048 - 04 WIRING,INTRLCK,LIFT,PENDANT CONTROL $33.30 $20.00

31049 - 03 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 19.50-20.00 $0.00 $0.00

31049 - 06 HANDRAIL,ENT/EX DR,STANCH, 1IN OD $0.00 $0.00

31049 - 09 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FWD,20            " $46.70 $28.00

31049 - 10 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARR,ADA,1.25 O.D. $135.00 $81.00

31049 - 13 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 18.25 $20.00 $12.00

31049 - 18 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARR,22.75-23.25,YELLOW $41.70 $25.00

31049 - 19 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FWD,20IN,YELLOW $108.50 $65.00

31049 - 22 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FORWARD,EXTENDED,ADA $283.50 $170.00

31050 - 01 PADDING,BRAUN LIFT $325.00 $195.00

31050 - 02 COVER,BRAUN LIFT $658.00 $395.00

31050 - 08 COVER,PADDED,LIFT,RICON $458.50 $275.00

31050 - 09 PADDING,SPECIAL,RICON LIFT $158.50 $95.00

31050 - 11 BELT KIT,BRAUN LIFT $266.50 $160.00

31050 - 12 PANEL,LIFT CLOSURE,POLYCARBONATE,SINGLE $341.50 $205.00

31051 - 02 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,INCANDESCENT $88.25 $53.00

31051 - 03 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,LED $148.50 $89.00

31052 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANSVERSE $458.50 $275.00

31052 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANS,ADJACENT $375.00 $225.00

31053 - 02 Q'STRAINT,QRT-DELUX,WC OCC RSTRNT,L TRK $650.00 $390.00

31053 - 05 KIT,TIE DOWN,W/CHAIR,FE517S-2 $333.50 $200.00

31053 - 08 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,L TRK $650.00 $390.00

31053 - 09 KIT,TIE DOWN, W/CHAIR, FF612S-4C-7 $683.00 $410.00

31053 - 10 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,WC & OCC RSRT,L TRK $833.00 $500.00

31053 - 12 SURE-LOK,FF612-4C-7,W/C OCC RSTNT,L TRK $850.00 $510.00

31053 - 13 Q-STRAINT,Q8100-A-L,W/C OCC RSTRNT,L TRK $825.00 $495.00

31053 - 14 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,W/C & OCC RST,SNC $1,458.00 $875.00

31053 - 15 Q-STRAINT,QTR-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,LTRK $1,258.00 $755.00

31053 - 16 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC $1,092.00 $655.00

31053 - 17 Q-STRAINT,QRT-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC $1,550.00 $930.00

31070 - 01 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,LAM $95.00 $57.00

31070 - 02 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,TEMPERED,DARK TINT $53.25 $32.00

31070 - 03 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,DARK TINT,LAM $148.50 $89.00

31070 - 06 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,TEMP $0.00 $0.00

31113 - 01 BODY TIE DOWN,NEW JERSEY $93.25 $56.00

31114 - 02 END CAP,RUB RAIL,PLASTIC $43.30 $26.00

31116 - 06 RUB RAILS, LIFT DOOR $78.25 $47.00

31116 - 07 RUB RAILS,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR $53.25 $32.00

31118 - 02 SEALER,RUBRAIL,SILICONE,CLEAR $258.50 $155.00



31138 - 04 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,SCHOOL,1.25 STROKE $750.00 $450.00

31138 - 07 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,BLANK,WHITE/WHITE $733.00 $440.00

31139 - 01 SIGN,SCHOOL BUS,FRT & RR $650.00 $390.00

31139 - 03 SIGN,S/BUS,SIDE MTD      $592.00 $355.00

31139 - 04 SIGN,ACTIVITY BUS,FRT & RR,REFLECTIVE $216.50 $130.00

31156 - 05 LIGHT,STEPWELL,LED,ADA $341.50 $205.00

31160 - 07 STEPTREADS,ENT DR,N/ABR,YEL NOSING $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 09 WEAR PLATE,ENT DR,N/ABR,YEL NOSING $120.00 $72.00

31160 - 21 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 22 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 23 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLUE $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 25 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 26 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK,EXIT $128.50 $77.00

31160 - 27 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN,EXIT $323.50 $194.00

31160 - 28 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY,EXIT $211.50 $127.00

31161 - 05 S/TREAD,METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE $517.00 $310.00

31161 - 06 S/TREAD,NON METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE $650.00 $390.00

31166 - 03 IGNITION CONTROL FOR STEPWELL LGT $15.00 $9.00

31178 - 88 WINDOW,S/S,12IN LAM,6% TINT $308.50 $185.00

31180 - 19 WINDOW,S/S,HORIZ,P/O,12 $300.00 $180.00

31183 - 01 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,CLR,LAM $141.50 $85.00

31183 - 02 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DK TINT,TEMP $13.35 $8.00

31183 - 03 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DARK TINT,LAM $95.00 $57.00

31183 - 05 GLASS,RR EMER WDO,TEMPERED,CLEAR $0.00 $0.00

31184 - 02 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,CLR,LAM $20.00 $12.00

31184 - 03 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,TEMP $30.00 $18.00

31184 - 04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,LAM $41.70 $25.00

31184 - 10 GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,CLR,TEMP,STORM $200.00 $120.00

31184 - 11 GLS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TNT,TEMP,STORM $208.50 $125.00

31185 - 02 GLASS,RR EMER DR UPR,CLR,LAM $23.30 $14.00

31185 - 03 GLASS,RR EMER DR UPR,DK TINT,TEMP $40.00 $24.00

31185 - 04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,DK TINT,LAM $55.00 $33.00

31185 - 10 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,CLR,TEMP,STORM $283.50 $170.00

31185 - 11 GLS,RR EMER DR UPR,DK TNT,TEMP,STORM $283.50 $170.00

31187 - 02 GLASS,REAR VISION,CLR,LAM $41.70 $25.00

31187 - 03 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,TEMP $46.70 $28.00

31187 - 04 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,LAM $78.25 $47.00

31188 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,LAM $50.00 $30.00

31188 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM $53.25 $32.00

31188 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,TEMP,STORM $208.50 $125.00

31188 - 05 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,TEMP,STORM $216.50 $130.00

31189 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,LAM $38.30 $23.00

31189 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31189 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,TEMP,STORM $143.50 $86.00

31189 - 05 GLASS ENT,DR,UPPER,TINT,TEMP,STORM $148.50 $89.00

31191 - 01 SCREEN,WINDOW,REAR EMERG,LOWER $41.70 $25.00

31193 - 21 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00



31193 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $103.50 $62.00

31193 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00

31193 - 24 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 $103.50 $62.00

31193 - 25 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $96.75 $58.00

31193 - 26 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $225.00 $135.00

31193 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $96.75 $58.00

31193 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $225.00 $135.00

31193 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00

31197 - 38 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56,P/O $1,360.00 $816.00

31197 - 39 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63,P/O $1,430.00 $858.00

31197 - 40 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70,P/O $1,497.00 $898.00

31197 - 42 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,63,P/O $1,422.00 $853.00

31197 - 43 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,70,P/O $1,475.00 $885.00

31197 - 47 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 $1,013.00 $608.00

31197 - 48 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 $1,052.00 $631.00

31198 - 01 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,CLR,LAM $118.50 $71.00

31198 - 02 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,TEMP $51.75 $31.00

31198 - 03 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,LAM $200.00 $120.00

31198 - 05 GLASS,SIDE,EMER DR,CLR,TEMP      $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 16 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS SLIDING,TINTEDBLK $333.50 $200.00

31200 - 17 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS,STORM,TINTED BLK $425.00 $255.00

31200 - 40 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK $96.75 $58.00

31200 - 41 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP $88.25 $53.00

31200 - 42 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT,TEMP,BLK $96.75 $58.00

31200 - 43 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GREEN TINT,TEMP $88.25 $53.00

31200 - 44 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM,BLK $56.75 $34.00

31200 - 45 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 46 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK $13.35 $8.00

31200 - 48 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM,BLK $56.75 $34.00

31200 - 49 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 50 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM $148.50 $89.00

31200 - 51 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GRN TINT LAM $148.50 $89.00

31200 - 52 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM,BLK $160.00 $96.00

31200 - 53 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT LAM,BLK $160.00 $96.00

31201 - 02 WIRING/SWITCH,BUZZER,TRNST P/O WNDW $26.70 $16.00

31201 - 05 BUZZER,L/H SIDE EMERG DOOR $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 06 BUZZER,R/H SIDE EMERG DOOR $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 09 BUZZER,MID SEC,P/O WINDOW $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 21 WINDOW,S/S,12 $11.65 $7.00

31202 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,12 $125.00 $75.00

31202 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,12 $125.00 $75.00

31202 - 24 WINDOW,S/S,12 $11.65 $7.00

31202 - 25 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $138.50 $83.00

31202 - 26 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $233.50 $140.00

31202 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,STORM,12 $183.50 $110.00

31202 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,12/LAM $115.00 $69.00



31202 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,12 $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 30 WINDOW,S/S,12 $115.00 $69.00

31202 - 31 WINDOW,S/S,12 $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 32 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $191.50 $115.00

31202 - 33 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $191.50 $115.00

31202 - 34 WINDOW,S/S,12 $128.50 $77.00

31202 - 35 WINDOW,S/S,12 $128.50 $77.00

31208 - 01 WINDOW,TSW,28 $900.00 $540.00

31208 - 02 WINDOW,TSW,35 $1,592.00 $955.00

31208 - 03 WINDOW,TSW,56 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

31208 - 04 WINDOW,TSW,63 $1,775.00 $1,065.00

31208 - 05 WINDOW,TSW,70 $1,892.00 $1,135.00

31208 - 06 WINDOW,TSW,28 $1,308.00 $785.00

31208 - 07 WINDOW,TSW,35 $1,750.00 $1,050.00

31208 - 08 WINDOW,TSW,56 $2,033.00 $1,220.00

31208 - 09 WINDOW,TSW,63 $2,033.00 $1,220.00

31208 - 10 WINDOW,TSW,70 $1,958.00 $1,175.00

31208 - 17 WINDOW,BONDED,SINGLE SLIDER,35 $1,592.00 $955.00

31208 - 18 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

31208 - 19 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63 $1,775.00 $1,065.00

31208 - 20 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70 $1,892.00 $1,135.00

31208 - 31 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,28 $523.00 $314.00

31208 - 32 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,35 $622.00 $373.00

31208 - 33 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 $783.00 $470.00

31208 - 34 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 $903.00 $542.00

31208 - 35 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,70 $1,007.00 $604.00

31209 - 01 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,56 $2,058.00 $1,235.00

31209 - 02 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,63 $2,158.00 $1,295.00

31209 - 03 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,70 $2,250.00 $1,350.00

31209 - 04 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,56 $2,225.00 $1,335.00

31209 - 05 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,63 $1,975.00 $1,185.00

31209 - 06 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,70 $2,342.00 $1,405.00

31300 - 05 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/UNLMT MILEAGE,INT $3,417.00 $2,050.00

31300 - 07 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/36K MILES,USGS $2,692.00 $1,615.00

31300 - 13 WARRANTY,FLA., 10 YR, CHASSIS PARTS $775.00 $465.00

31300 - 14 WARRANTY, 5 YR,DRIVE TRAIN $633.00 $380.00

31300 - 18 WARRANTY,EXTENDED,EXTERIOR MIRRORS $158.50 $95.00

31300 - 24 WARRANTY, GOLD 5/10    $3,942.00 $2,365.00

31300 - 25 WARRANTY, BRONZE 2/10 $575.00 $345.00

31300 - 26 WARRANTY, SILVER 3/10 $1,142.00 $685.00

31300 - 27 WARRANTY,EXT,FRAME RAIL/CROSSMEMBER $1,142.00 $685.00

31300 - 38 WARRANTY,6 YR,DRIVE TRAIN      $908.00 $545.00

31300 - 44 WARRANTY,RCA FLR RUBBER,U.S. GOVT  $0.00 $0.00

31300 - 54 ALTERNATOR & STARTER, EXT. WARRANTY $133.50 $80.00

31300 - 56 WARRANTY, PLATINUM 6/10 $7,783.00 $4,670.00

31300 - 57 WARRANTY,TOWING,1 YEAR $833.00 $500.00

31300 - 58 WARRANTY,TOWING,2 YEAR $1,933.00 $1,160.00



31300 - 59 WARRANTY,TOWING,3 YEAR $3,033.00 $1,820.00

31300 - 60 WARRANTY,TOWING,4 YEAR $4,125.00 $2,475.00

31300 - 61 WARRANTY,TOWING,5 YEAR $5,225.00 $3,135.00

31300 - 62 WARRANTY,PAINT FINISH,60 MONTHS $0.00 $0.00

31300 - 64 WARRANTY,10 YEAR NO RUST-THROUGH $123.50 $74.00

31300 - 68 WARRANTY,ENG/CHASS,GA. SPECIAL $2,958.00 $1,775.00

31300 - 73 MARYLAND SPECIAL-ABS $542.00 $325.00

31300 - 74 MARYLAND SPECIAL-TOWING $1,433.00 $860.00

38115 - 09 DELETE STD SCHOOL BUS LETTERING $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 15 DELETE,DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS      $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 37 DELETE,ROOF HATCH BUZZER $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 43 DECLINE,ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL -$1,075.00 -$645.00

38115 - 44 DECLINE,SYSTEM BACKUP CAMERA -$756.67 -$454.00

38123 - 04 MANUALS,PARTS AND SERVICE PACKAGE-PRINT $165.00 $99.00

38202 - 01 SWITCH,AUTOMATIC HIGH IDLE,WITH A/C $56.75 $34.00

39999 - 01 WATER TEST DOCUMENTATION $83.25 $50.00

40000 - 14 AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,14600 LBS $266.50 $160.00

40004 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,14600   $533.00 $320.00

40004 - 14 SUSP,AIR,FRT,HENDR,AIRTEK,14600    $1,575.00 $945.00

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S T3FE 3909 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K S T3FE 4004 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

40005 - 16 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,21K $1,617.00 $970.00

40005 - 17 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,21000 $2,950.00 $1,770.00

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S T3FE 3603 $2,958.00 $1,775.00

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S T3FE 3800 $2,958.00 $1,775.00

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S T3FE 3909 $2,958.00 $1,775.00

40005 - 18 SUSPENSION,AIR,RR,HENDRIK,HYD BRKS,23K S T3FE 4004 $2,958.00 $1,775.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 3406 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 3508 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 3603 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 3800 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 3909 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 22 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000 S T3FE 4004 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 $90.00 $54.00

40005 - 24 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000,GSA S T3FE 2903 $300.00 $180.00

40005 - 24 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,21000,GSA S T3FE 3107 $300.00 $180.00

40009 - 02 SHOCKS,COLD TEMPERATURE            $65.00 $39.00

40018 - 43 AXLE,REAR,MERITOR,23000 LB,6.14    S T3FE 3909 $1,700.00 $1,020.00

40018 - 43 AXLE,REAR,MERITOR,23000 LB,6.14    S T3FE 4004 $1,700.00 $1,020.00

40018 - 52 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,5.29 $0.00 $0.00

40018 - 53 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.17 $316.50 $190.00

40018 - 54 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.50 $1,325.00 $795.00

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3107 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3406 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3508 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3603 $1,150.00 $690.00



40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3800 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 3909 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 S T3FE 4004 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 3406 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 3508 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 3603 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 3800 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 3909 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 S T3FE 4004 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

40018 - 60 AXLE,REAR,NO SPIN $1,375.00 $825.00

40018 - 63 AXLE,REAR,DRIVER CNTRL DIFF LOCK (DCDL) $1,450.00 $870.00

40018 - 66  AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.14 $316.50 $190.00

40018 - 67 AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.50 $1,325.00 $795.00

40048 - 03 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 75W/90,AXLE $567.00 $340.00

40048 - 04 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 80W/140,AXLE $308.50 $185.00

40049 - 01 DUST SHIELDS,BRAKE,FRT/RR $88.25 $53.00

40049 - 02 OIL SLINGER $93.25 $56.00

40049 - 05 COVER,PARKING BRAKE,E-Z GRIP      $13.35 $8.00

40049 - 09 SAFETY CHECK,SYSTEM II $408.50 $245.00

40050 - 01 BRAKE,EXHAUST,PAC $1,808.00 $1,085.00

40050 - 03 BRAKE,EXHAUST,VGT      $120.00 $72.00

40051 - 01 BRAKE INTERLOCK,HYD BRAKES $3,050.00 $1,830.00

40051 - 02 BRAKE INTERLOCK,AIR BRAKES $717.00 $430.00

40051 - 03 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, ENT DOOR $0.00 $0.00

40051 - 05 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, LIFT DOOR $0.00 $0.00

40051 - 07 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,AIR BRAKES $633.00 $380.00

40051 - 10 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,HYD BRAKES $258.50 $155.00

40051 - 12 BRAKE INTRLCK CNTRL,SWITCH,DRV ACTIVATED $26.70 $16.00

40052 - 02 ADJUSTERS,SLACK,AUTOMATIC,HALDEX $567.00 $340.00

40052 - 03 ADJ,SLK,AUTO,MERITOR $0.00 $0.00

40053 - 01 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,MGM $208.50 $125.00

40053 - 02 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR $0.00 $0.00

40053 - 03 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,WABCO $0.00 $0.00

40070 - 06 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,5FRT/7"RR" $1,150.00 $690.00

40070 - 07 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,6FRT/7"RR" $1,217.00 $730.00

40070 - 08 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,6FRT/8.62"RR" $1,392.00 $835.00

40070 - 13 BRAKES,AIR DISC,BENDIX $4,225.00 $2,535.00

40072 - 02 SPACER,SPRNG,2IN,FRONT SUSP $78.25 $47.00

40073 - 02 ROTOR,BRAKE,PERFORMANCE FRICTION $1,392.00 $835.00

40076 - 01 BRAKES,ANTI-LOCK(ABS),AIR $0.00 $0.00

40081 - 01 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-9 $1,100.00 $660.00

40081 - 03 VALVE,DRAIN,RESERVOIR,HEATED,AUTO $592.00 $355.00

40081 - 04 VALVE,DRAIN,MANUAL,AIR TANK $450.00 $270.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3107 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3406 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3508 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3603 $233.50 $140.00



40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3800 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 3909 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK S T3FE 4004 $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 07 VALVE,DRAIN,HTD RESRV,WET TANK,AUTO $200.00 $120.00

40081 - 11 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-SP $1,183.00 $710.00

40081 - 12 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR BRK TANK $275.00 $165.00

40081 - 16 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TANK $135.00 $81.00

40081 - 19 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IP $692.00 $415.00

40081 - 24 VLV,DRN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TNK,HTD  $275.00 $165.00

40081 - 27 DISCHARGE LINE,STEEL BRAIDED      $20.00 $12.00

40081 - 30 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IS $1,308.00 $785.00

40085 - 01 LIFTING REINFORCEMENT,BUMPER       $46.70 $28.00

40086 - 05 BUMPER,REAR,HELP $1,700.00 $1,020.00

40087 - 02 BUMPER,EXTENDED,2 IN,REAR $35.00 $21.00

40090 - 01 FASTENERS,FRT BUMPER,LICENSE      $16.65 $10.00

40097 - 03 SWITCH,IGNITION,KEYED ALIKE $16.65 $10.00

40098 - 02 DELETE CRUISE CONTROL $0.00 $0.00

40099 - 01 PEDALS,ADJUSTABLE $1,667.00 $1,000.00

40108 - 01 HOSE,COOLING,SILICONE,W/CONST TRQU CLAMP $233.50 $140.00

40108 - 04 HOSE,COOLANT,RUB,PREM,W/CONST TRQ CLAMP $0.00 $0.00

40108 - 05 HOSE,COOL,SILICONE,W/CON TENS CLMP $250.00 $150.00

40111 - 08 ANTIFREEZE,ES COMPLEAT OAT $225.00 $135.00

40113 - 01 SHUTTERS,RADIATOR,HYDRAULIC $1,458.00 $875.00

40113 - 02 SHUTTERS,RADIATOR,AIR $1,242.00 $745.00

40113 - 04 PARTIAL COVER FOR RADIATOR GRILL   $358.50 $215.00

40113 - 05 INTAKE,AIR,ALTERNATE LOCATION $100.00 $60.00

40127 - 03 GUARD,DRIVE LINE,1 PER SHAFT,2 RR $93.25 $56.00

40134 - 07 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEVILLE,240 AMP,AVI 160 $175.00 $105.00

40134 - 08 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,280 AMP $725.00 $435.00

40134 - 09 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,325 AMP $958.00 $575.00

40141 - 04 BATTERY COMPARTMENT,ROLLER TRAY,CHAS MTD $675.00 $405.00

40142 - 01 SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT $258.50 $155.00

40142 - 04 BATTERIES,TWO 8D $483.50 $290.00

40142 - 06 BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE $266.50 $160.00

40142 - 13 BATTERIES,(3) GROUP 31,12V,W/.375 STUDS $2,800.00 $1,680.00

40142 - 18 SOCKET,BATTERY BOOST,BATT BOX MNTD $491.50 $295.00

40165 - 07 TORQUE MGNT,SPL070 DRIVELINE  $0.00 $0.00

40165 - 08 TORQUE MGNT,ISB ENG 4017925-28 $0.00 $0.00

40168 - 01 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,INTERNAL,750W $233.50 $140.00

40169 - 01 SKID PLATE,ENGINE OIL PAN $225.00 $135.00

40171 - 02 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,45 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 04 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,55 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 05 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,60 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 06 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,62 MPH/100KPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 07 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,65 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 08 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,70 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40179 - 21 ENG,CUM ISB07EX,DSL,200HP@520LB-FT,EXP $7,750.00 $4,650.00



40179 - 40 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@520LB-FT $883.00 $530.00

40179 - 41 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@600LB-FT $2,075.00 $1,245.00

40179 - 42 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,240HP@560LB-FT $1,650.00 $990.00

40179 - 43 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,250HP@660LB-FT $4,767.00 $2,860.00

40179 - 44 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,260HP@660LB-FT $5,583.00 $3,350.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 3406 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 3508 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 3603 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 3800 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 3909 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT S T3FE 4004 $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40186 - 02 ENG,CUM,EURO3,DSL,242HP,682LB-FT,EXPORT $13,275.00 $7,965.00

40195 - 01 ENG,CUMN,EURO5,DSL,225HP,627LB-FT,EXPORT $13,092.00 $7,855.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL $15,883.00 $9,530.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3FE 2903 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3FE 3107 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40215 - 12 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,NON-FLEX,SCR,CUMMINS $0.00 $0.00

40215 - 14 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,NON-FLEX,CUMMINS,EXPORT $0.00 $0.00

40215 - 16 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,NON-FLEX,SCR,CUM EURO 5 S T3FE 3909 $0.00 $0.00

40216 - 01 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER $233.50 $140.00

40216 - 02 T/PIPE,THROUGH BUMPER $258.50 $155.00

40216 - 04 TAILPIPE,UNDER BUMPER,TURN-DOWN $0.00 $0.00

40216 - 08 T/PIPE,UNDER BUMPER,T/DOWN,90 DEG  $258.50 $155.00

40216 - 12 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMPER $517.00 $310.00

40216 - 13 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,THROUGH BUMPER $517.00 $310.00

40216 - 14 T/PIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN $517.00 $310.00

40216 - 15 T/PIPE,SSTEEL,UNDER BUMP,T/DOWN,90 DEG $517.00 $310.00

40216 - 16 TAILPIPE,STAINLESS STEEL,SIDE EXIT,LH $113.50 $68.00

40233 - 12 FLTR,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,ELEC PUMP $291.50 $175.00

40233 - 15 FUEL FILTER,LUBRICITY,ISC03/ISB6.7E3,EXP $358.50 $215.00

40233 - 17 FILTER,DIESEL,WIF,HEATED,PRIMER PUMP $145.00 $87.00

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S T3FE 3508 $617.00 $370.00

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S T3FE 3800 $617.00 $370.00

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S T3FE 3909 $617.00 $370.00

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL S T3FE 4004 $617.00 $370.00

40280 - 02 GAUGE,AMMETER,FRONT $131.50 $79.00

40280 - 03 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER,KILOMETER $0.00 $0.00

40280 - 05 GAUGE,APPLIED AIR PRESSURE $475.00 $285.00

40280 - 12 GAUGE,AIR PRESS,HYD BRAKES/AIR SUSP $160.00 $96.00

40289 - 01 VALVE CAP,TIRE,FLOW THROUGH $18.35 $11.00

40291 - 08 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 LRG $1,658.00 $995.00

40291 - 09 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH $1,842.00 $1,105.00

40291 - 16 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH $1,217.00 $730.00

40291 - 19 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 $1,183.00 $710.00

40291 - 21 TIRES,MICH,10R22.5, LRG, XZE $1,067.00 $640.00

40291 - 22 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,10R22.5 LRG XZE $1,083.00 $650.00

40291 - 29 TIRES,MICH,255/70R22.5 XZE,LRH $625.00 $375.00



40291 - 30 TIRE,SPARE,MCH,255/70R22.5 XZE,LRH $950.00 $570.00

40291 - 41 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5G,XZE2 LRG $1,542.00 $925.00

40291 - 43 TIRES,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5G XZE2 LRG $1,167.00 $700.00

40291 - 62 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5H,XDN2,RR & XZE2,FR $2,083.00 $1,250.00

40291 - 67 TIRE,MICHELIN,12R22.5 XZE LRH       $3,542.00 $2,125.00

40291 - 68 TIRE,SPARE,MICHELIN,12R22.5 XZE LRH     $1,492.00 $895.00

40291 - 73 TIRE,MICHELIN,11R22.5H,XDS2 RR & XZE2 FR $2,467.00 $1,480.00

40291 - 81 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5H XZE $1,625.00 $975.00

40291 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE $1,125.00 $675.00

40291 - 92 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2&XMULTID LRH $1,500.00 $900.00

40291 - 94 TIRE,MICH,275/70R22.5 XMZ LRJ $2,225.00 $1,335.00

40291 - 95 TIRE,MICH,255/70R22.5 XMD RR/XZE FRT,LRH $1,283.00 $770.00

40291 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,MCH,275/70R22.5 XMZ,LRJ $942.00 $565.00

40291 - 97 TIRE,MICH,10R22.5, XMD RR/XZE FRT,LRG $1,733.00 $1,040.00

40291 - 98 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ, LRH $3,317.00 $1,990.00

40291 - 99 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ,LRH $1,125.00 $675.00

40350 - 79 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $683.00 $410.00

40350 - 80 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $1,017.00 $610.00

40350 - 81 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $758.00 $455.00

40350 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $1,000.00 $600.00

40350 - 83 TIRES,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $683.00 $410.00

40350 - 84 TIRE,SP,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $1,017.00 $610.00

40350 - 85 TIRE,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $992.00 $595.00

40350 - 86 TIRE,SP,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $933.00 $560.00

40350 - 87 TIRE,GY,12R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $2,258.00 $1,355.00

40350 - 88 TIRE,SPARE,GY,12R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $1,292.00 $775.00

40350 - 89 TIRE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH, FUEL MAX RSA $1,625.00 $975.00

40350 - 90 TIRE,SPARE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH,FUELMAXRSA $808.00 $485.00

40350 - 91 TIRE,GOODYEAR,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA $1,142.00 $685.00

40350 - 92 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA $725.00 $435.00

40350 - 93 TIRE,GY,10R22.5,LRG, RSA FT/G622 RSD RR $1,042.00 $625.00

40350 - 94 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,G622 RSD $700.00 $420.00

40350 - 95 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,MARATHON RSA $1,375.00 $825.00

40350 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22,LRH,MARATHON RSA $767.00 $460.00

40350 - 97 GY,11R22.5,LRH,FUELMAX RTD RR/END RSA FT $1,485.00 $891.00

40355 - 01 TIRE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD R $575.00 $345.00

40355 - 02 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 295/75R22.5,LRG,RHD $933.00 $560.00

40355 - 04 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA $875.00 $525.00

40355 - 05 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA $592.00 $355.00

40355 - 06 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA $900.00 $540.00

40355 - 07 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA FT/RHD RR $692.00 $415.00

40355 - 08 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHD $967.00 $580.00

40355 - 09 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD RR $675.00 $405.00

40355 - 10 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHD $933.00 $560.00

40355 - 11 TIRE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH,RM272 -$208.33 -$125.00

40355 - 12 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH, RM272 $717.00 $430.00

40355 - 13 TIRE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA $542.00 $325.00



40355 - 15 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA $875.00 $525.00

40355 - 16 TIRE,COOPER,12R22.5,LRH,RM230 HH $1,108.00 $665.00

40355 - 17 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,12R22.5,LRH,RM230 HH $1,042.00 $625.00

40355 - 18 TIRE,COOPER,10R22.5,LRG,RM170 $0.00 $0.00

40355 - 20 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 10R22.5,LRG,RM170 $842.00 $505.00

40389 - 01 FRAME RAILS,HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH $408.50 $245.00

40390 - 01 JACK,HYDRAULIC,12 TON $208.50 $125.00

40390 - 02 HUBODOMETER $183.50 $110.00

40390 - 03 WRENCH,LUG,W/HANDLE $125.00 $75.00

40390 - 04 BALANCE,REAR WHEELS $91.75 $55.00

40390 - 05 TIRE CHAIN      $3,792.00 $2,275.00

40390 - 06 BALANCE,SPARE TIRE      $13.35 $8.00

40395 - 01 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES $517.00 $310.00

40395 - 05 CARRIER,TIRE,SIDE FRAME,BETWN AXLES $900.00 $540.00

40411 - 01 TOW HOOKS, FRONT $88.25 $53.00

40411 - 02 TOW HOOKS, REAR $283.50 $170.00

40411 - 05 TOW EYES,REAR $85.00 $51.00

40432 - 10 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,5 SPD $7,142.00 $4,285.00

40432 - 12 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,6 SPD, $7,142.00 $4,285.00

40432 - 16 TRANS,ALLISON,2550PTS,5SPD,W/PARK $967.00 $580.00

40432 - 17 TRANS,ALLISON,2500PTS 6 SPEED $0.00 $0.00

40439 - 06 DUMP AIR SUSPENSION $942.00 $565.00

40440 - 15 WHEELS,STEEL,7.5/22.5,BLK,5HH $208.50 $125.00

40440 - 16 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,WHT,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 17 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,GRY,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 18 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,2HH $175.00 $105.00

40440 - 19 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,YEL,5HH $333.50 $200.00

40440 - 20 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 21 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,WHT,5HH $333.50 $200.00

40440 - 24 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,2HH $175.00 $105.00

40440 - 27 WHEEL,STEEL,SPARE $358.50 $215.00

40441 - 13 WHEELS,ALUMN,8.25/22.5 DSC HUB-PLTD $3,458.00 $2,075.00

40441 - 14 WHEEL,SPARE,ALUMN,DSC $733.00 $440.00

40441 - 15 WHEELS,ALUM,8.25/22.5 DSC W/O WHL TRIM $2,317.00 $1,390.00

40442 - 04 COVERS,WHEEL,POLISHED STAINLESS $830.00 $498.00

40442 - 05 DUAL WHEEL SEPARATOR PLATE $23.30 $14.00

40444 - 02 WHEEL WEIGHTS, ZINC $40.00 $24.00

40453 - 01 AUTOMATIC TRACTION CONTROL, (ATC)  $733.00 $440.00

40453 - 02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL $0.00 $0.00

40493 - 04 PROGRAM,TCM,PERF,ATI,ALL TRANS $0.00 $0.00

40493 - 05 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,2000 SER $583.00 $350.00

40493 - 06 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,3000 SER $583.00 $350.00

40493 - 07 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,B3/400 SER $975.00 $585.00

40493 - 08 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,2000 SER $667.00 $400.00

40493 - 09 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,3000 SER $667.00 $400.00

40493 - 10 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,B3/400 SER $1,033.00 $620.00

40493 - 11 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,2000 SER $725.00 $435.00



40493 - 12 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,3000 SER $725.00 $435.00

40493 - 13 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,B3/400 SER $1,092.00 $655.00

40493 - 14 PROGRAM,TCM,BOGOTA,ATI,B300 SER $0.00 $0.00

40999 - 01 DEF TANK,FULL $43.30 $26.00



AVAILABLE BLUE BIRD INSTALLED OPTIONS

PRODUCT: TYPE D-RE

OPTION DESCRIPTION MODEL/LENGTH LIST PRICE

SOURCEWELL 

PRICE

00155 - 01 BATTERY TIE DOWN FRAME          $48.30 $29.00

00161 - 00 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CMPT,UPR FRONT $291.50 $175.00

00162 - 00 LOCKING EMERG EQUIP CPT UPPER FRT $500.00 $300.00

00163 - 01 PANEL,SERVICE ACCESS,RR UPPR BULKHEAD $60.00 $36.00

00165 - 01 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT-SGL OR DBL CMPT $91.75 $55.00

00165 - 02 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT-PASS THRU CMPT $191.50 $115.00

00165 - 03 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT,DOOR ACTIVATED  $350.00 $210.00

00179 - 01 SPRING,GAS,PASS-THRU LUGG CMPT DOOR $350.00 $210.00

00179 - 03 SPRING,GAS,SINGLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX $133.50 $80.00

00179 - 04 SPRING,GAS,DOUBLE DOOR,LUGGAGE BOX $291.50 $175.00

00180 - 07 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 122 CU FT $7,667.00 $4,600.00

00180 - 08 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 94 CU FT S T3RE 3802 $7,375.00 $4,425.00

00180 - 08 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 94 CU FT S T3RE 3904 $7,375.00 $4,425.00

00180 - 09 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 67 CU FT S T3RE 3510 $5,900.00 $3,540.00

00186 - 01 SINGLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 02 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,16 CU.FT. $1,167.00 $700.00

00186 - 03 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 04 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,22.70 CU.FT. $1,725.00 $1,035.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3RE 3510 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3RE 3802 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3RE 3904 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 05 DOUBLE,RHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. S T3RE 4006 $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 06 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,28.40 CU.FT. $1,833.00 $1,100.00

00186 - 11 DUAL,SGL,LUG,CNG,LH/RH,32.00 CU.FT.TOTAL S T3RE 3904 $2,467.00 $1,480.00

00186 - 11 DUAL,SGL,LUG,CNG,LH/RH,32.00 CU.FT.TOTAL S T3RE 4006 $2,467.00 $1,480.00

00186 - 12 DUAL,DBL,LUG,CNG,LH/RH,41.50 CU.FT.TOTAL S T3RE 3904 $3,225.00 $1,935.00

00186 - 12 DUAL,DBL,LUG,CNG,LH/RH,41.50 CU.FT.TOTAL S T3RE 4006 $3,225.00 $1,935.00

00186 - 17 SINGLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,EV,11.2 CU.FT. $1,287.00 $772.00

00186 - 19 DOUBLE,LHMM,LUGGAGE,EV,20 CU.FT. $2,242.00 $1,345.00

00194 - 16 TOOL COMPARTMENT                   $458.50 $275.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3RE 3510 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3RE 3802 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3RE 3904 $833.00 $500.00

00194 - 20 TOOL COMPARTMENT,DUAL,RHMM S T3RE 4006 $833.00 $500.00

00198 - 07 LATCH,NON-LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT $0.00 $0.00

00217 - 04 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW $283.50 $170.00

00218 - 02 VANDAL LOCK - SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR $140.00 $84.00

00219 - 03 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - SED $161.50 $97.00

00222 - 00 EMERGENCY O/S RELEASE AIR PWR DRS $143.50 $86.00

00222 - 02 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,RELOC $55.00 $33.00

00222 - 03 EMERGENCY RELEASE,AIR PWR DRS,IGN  $165.00 $99.00



00252 - 00 STEPWELL PROTECTION $76.75 $46.00

00288 - 00 FORWARD GRABRAIL $53.25 $32.00

00374 - 02 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR LH $30.00 $18.00

00374 - 03 RETAINER SIDE EMERG DOOR RH $30.00 $18.00

00428 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR RS 28IN $1,225.00 $735.00

00429 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 28IN $1,225.00 $735.00

00434 - 00 EMERGENCY DOOR LS 35IN $1,175.00 $705.00

00436 - 00 3 POINT BAR LOCK SIDE $115.00 $69.00

00455 - 08 SIDE LIFT DOOR,FRONT $1,825.00 $1,095.00

00455 - 09 SIDE LIFT DOOR,MID MOUNT $1,900.00 $1,140.00

00460 - 02 SIDE LIFT DOOR,ADA,44.50 $2,742.00 $1,645.00

00505 - 04 FUEL TANK DOOR,NON-SPRING LOADED,LOCKING $8.35 $5.00

00505 - 05 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LOCKING $35.00 $21.00

00505 - 06 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING LOADED $28.30 $17.00

00505 - 07 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LATCHING $31.70 $19.00

00505 - 08 FUEL TANK DOOR,LRG,SPRING LOAD,LATCHING $241.50 $145.00

00506 - 01 BEZEL,DOOR,FUEL FILL,DIESEL $90.00 $54.00

00579 - 00 FLAPS,FRONT OF REAR WHEELS $53.25 $32.00

00581 - 00 DELETE LOGO, FLAPS REAR $0.00 $0.00

00582 - 00 FLAPS FRONT, FULL LENGTH $88.25 $53.00

00586 - 00 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO $103.50 $62.00

00591 - 00 REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION $26.70 $16.00

00600 - 00 FENDERS REAR RUBBER $233.50 $140.00

00605 - 00 FENDERS FRONT RUBBER $216.50 $130.00

00659 - 00 BRKT,5LB FIRE EXT,YELLOW ZINC SPRNG CLIP $25.00 $15.00

00659 - 01 BRACKET,5LB FIRE EXT,BLACK SPRING CLIP $78.25 $47.00

00659 - 02 BRACKET,FIRE EXT,MODEL 809 $91.75 $55.00

00661 - 01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 02 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR RED/REW) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 04 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (NEAR LIFT DOOR) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 05 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (EMER EQUIP CPT) $103.50 $62.00

00661 - 07 FIRE EXT,(2) AMEREX 500 W/821 BRACKET $250.00 $150.00

00741 - 00 FUSEES ENCASED 3 $53.25 $32.00

00741 - 02 CIRCUITS,SPARE,BODY HARN,TWO,14 GA $28.30 $17.00

00753 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE UPPER $51.75 $31.00

00754 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR $58.25 $35.00

00754 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARN DEVICE FLR,W/STRAP $71.75 $43.00

00755 - 00 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE REAR $71.75 $43.00

00755 - 01 TRIANGLE WARN DEVICE,O/S TOOL CMPT $66.75 $40.00

00759 - 01 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICES,PACK LOOSE $58.25 $35.00

00982 - 11 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3RE 3306 $783.00 $470.00

00982 - 12 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3RE 3510 $833.00 $500.00

00982 - 13 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3RE 3802 $892.00 $535.00

00982 - 14 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3RE 3904 $933.00 $560.00

00982 - 14 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8 INCH THICK S T3RE 4006 $933.00 $560.00

00986 - 11 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3RE 3306 $642.00 $385.00

00986 - 12 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3RE 3510 $700.00 $420.00



00986 - 13 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3RE 3802 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 14 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3RE 3904 $700.00 $420.00

00986 - 14 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 TREATED" S T3RE 4006 $700.00 $420.00

00989 - 06 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3RE 3306 $925.00 $555.00

00989 - 07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3RE 3510 $950.00 $570.00

00989 - 08 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3RE 3802 $975.00 $585.00

00989 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3RE 3904 $1,050.00 $630.00

00989 - 09 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE S T3RE 4006 $1,050.00 $630.00

01012 - 01 AISLE STRIP WHITE 4IN FRONT $16.65 $10.00

01014 - 00 STEEL FLOOR TRIM $138.50 $83.00

01014 - 01 FLOOR TRIM, STAINLESS STEEL        $625.00 $375.00

01345 - 02 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER $4,133.00 $2,480.00

01345 - 05 COMPARTMENT ONLY,WEBASTO HEATER $983.00 $590.00

01345 - 11 ESPAR AUXILIARY HEATER,17000 BTU $2,483.00 $1,490.00

01345 - 12 WEBASTO,FUEL FIRE HEATER,17K BTU $2,242.00 $1,345.00

01350 - 02 ENTRANCE STEP DE-ICER LOWER & SECOND $567.00 $340.00

01462 - 00 WIG-WAG LEFT WINDSHIELD MOUNTED $266.50 $160.00

01485 - 04 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS,ADDITIONAL $11.65 $7.00

01485 - 05 INSULATION,BOW CAVITY,FIBERGLASS $98.25 $59.00

01502 - 00 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA $156.50 $94.00

01505 - 00 I-1 CAPACITY (NO.) PASSENGERS $23.30 $14.00

01506 - 00 SOUND DEADENING SPRAY COAT 1/16 THK $91.75 $55.00

01507 - 02 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING FULL LENGTH $1,017.00 $610.00

01507 - 03 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING RR TWO SECTS $125.00 $75.00

01508 - 00 I-4 DO NOT STAND FORWARD OF LINE $16.65 $10.00

01513 - 00 I-9 NO STANDEES PERMITTED $23.30 $14.00

01518 - 00 LETTERING, MINNESOTA $28.30 $17.00

01525 - 01 REFLECTIVE VINYL,FRONT BUMPER $408.50 $245.00

01525 - 02 REFLECTIVE VINYL,REAR BUMPER $408.50 $245.00

01534 - 00 'STATE LAW' 'STOP' (6IN) $108.50 $65.00

01535 - 00 'STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH' $80.00 $48.00

01536 - 00 'STOP' (8IN)'ON FLASHING RED' $83.25 $50.00

01536 - 02 DECAL,STOP ON FLASH RED,RED/WHITE  $160.00 $96.00

01538 - 00 FR-12 $71.75 $43.00

01541 - 00 'STOP' (10IN) $65.00 $39.00

01559 - 00 LETTERING - NOVA SCOTIA $145.00 $87.00

01560 - 00 'STOP ON SIGNAL' (5IN) $65.00 $39.00

01571 - 01 LETTERING,SAFETY,LIFT,BILINGUAL $20.00 $12.00

01573 - 00 L-40 TURN TO OPEN DECAL $13.35 $8.00

01575 - 00 LETTERING, MASSACHUSETTS $50.00 $30.00

01922 - 04 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/O P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE $75.00 $45.00

02020 - 01 LAMPS,HAZARD,2-AMBER,6IN,ENG CMPT S T3RE 3306 $0.00 $0.00

02226 - 00 HORN,BACKING,BUS ROLL ACTIVATED $458.50 $275.00

02234 - 00 BACK-UP LGHTS ACTIVATED BY R.E.EXIT $28.30 $17.00

02234 - 01 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,LH $120.00 $72.00

02234 - 02 LIGHT,GROUND ILLUM,SED,RH $120.00 $72.00

02314 - 01 YELLOW ENTRANCE DOOR $200.00 $120.00



02315 - 02 PAINT,BELT LINE,BOTH SIDES         $1,675.00 $1,005.00

02323 - 00 EXTERIOR SOLID OTHER COLOR $333.50 $200.00

02323 - 07 PAINTING,EXTERIOR,BRIGHT WHITE $983.00 $590.00

02325 - 16 LOGO,BIRD,DELETE $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 20 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,GREEN $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 22 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,WHITE $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 23 LOGO,BIRD,ELECTRIC BUS,VINYL,GREEN $0.00 $0.00

02325 - 24 LOGO,BIRD,ELECTRIC BUS,VINYL,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

02330 - 02 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,6 IN $967.00 $580.00

02330 - 03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN $408.50 $245.00

02332 - 06 DISC WHLS PTD,BOTH SIDES BRIGHT WHITE $83.25 $50.00

02350 - 00 WINDOW STOP LINE 1/4 IN $20.00 $12.00

02356 - 01 PAINT FRONT BUMPER                 $275.00 $165.00

02356 - 02 PAINT REAR BUMPER                  $275.00 $165.00

02356 - 07 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 08 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT WHITE $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 09 PAINT,FRONT BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN $233.50 $140.00

02356 - 10 PAINT,REAR BUMPER,BRIGHT GREEN $233.50 $140.00

02383 - 01 PANEL,SIDE,16 GA,25 3/4 SKIRT $1,483.00 $890.00

02615 - 11 PARCEL RACKS S T3RE 3306 $2,392.00 $1,435.00

02615 - 12 PARCEL RACKS S T3RE 3510 $2,550.00 $1,530.00

02615 - 13 PARCEL RACKS S T3RE 3802 $2,700.00 $1,620.00

02615 - 14 PARCEL RACKS S T3RE 3904 $2,842.00 $1,705.00

02615 - 14 PARCEL RACKS S T3RE 4006 $2,842.00 $1,705.00

02668 - 00 REFLECTIVE DEVICE,FRONT $40.00 $24.00

02681 - 00 GUSSET RAIL $93.25 $56.00

02748 - 14 SEAT,DAVENPORT,36 $383.50 $230.00

02748 - 15 SEAT,DAVENPORT,39 $383.50 $230.00

02783 - 01 SEAT,26,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR        $358.50 $215.00

02783 - 02 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,HBK             $275.00 $165.00

02783 - 04 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK             $233.50 $140.00

02783 - 05 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,HBK,REAR        $241.50 $145.00

02783 - 06 SEAT,45,NON S/BELT,HBK             $358.50 $215.00

02783 - 07 SEAT,2/3,NON S/BELT,HBK            $300.00 $180.00

02783 - 08 SEAT,30,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK $283.50 $170.00

02783 - 09 SEAT,39,NON S/BELT,TRACK MOUNTED,HBK $250.00 $150.00

02836 - 13 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,DUAL RETRACTOR,BLACK $38.30 $23.00

02836 - 15 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,ORANGE $0.00 $0.00

02836 - 16 S/BELT,DRV,3PT,SGL RET,BUZ/WRN LT,ORANGE $46.70 $28.00

02841 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL $1,233.00 $740.00

02841 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL $1,683.00 $1,010.00

02980 - 11 SHOULDER PADS S T3RE 3306 $300.00 $180.00

02980 - 12 SHOULDER PADS S T3RE 3510 $308.50 $185.00

02980 - 13 SHOULDER PADS S T3RE 3802 $325.00 $195.00

02980 - 14 SHOULDER PADS S T3RE 3904 $333.50 $200.00

02980 - 14 SHOULDER PADS S T3RE 4006 $333.50 $200.00

03064 - 00 HINGED SIGN FRONT AND REAR $191.50 $115.00



03073 - 00 OREGON REAR SIGN $53.25 $32.00

03074 - 00 HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY SYM DECAL $21.70 $13.00

03074 - 02 DECAL,WHEELCHAIR,DYNAMIC SYM $58.25 $35.00

03074 - 03 DECAL,ACCESS,HANDICAP,FRONT-REAR,9X9 $28.30 $17.00

03075 - 00 FRENCH BILINGUAL SWITCH PANEL $0.00 $0.00

03078 - 10 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3RE 3306 $825.00 $495.00

03078 - 11 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3RE 3510 $900.00 $540.00

03078 - 12 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3RE 3802 $1,033.00 $620.00

03078 - 13 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3RE 3904 $1,100.00 $660.00

03078 - 13 DELUXE STANDEE RAILS S T3RE 4006 $1,100.00 $660.00

03110 - 00 GRIP HANDLES $65.00 $39.00

03118 - 05 INSULATION,STEPWELL,NR 3           $783.00 $470.00

03180 - 03 VISOR,LEFT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30     $350.00 $210.00

03182 - 03 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X24 $408.50 $245.00

03182 - 04 VISOR,DR'S WDO,MULTI-ADJ,6X30      $408.50 $245.00

03183 - 02 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB $115.00 $69.00

03183 - 03 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE $46.70 $28.00

03183 - 04 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,W/KNOB $146.50 $88.00

03183 - 05 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUSTABLE $45.00 $27.00

03183 - 06 VISOR,ACRYLIC,DRS WDO,ADJUST,W/KNOB $153.50 $92.00

03183 - 07 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,OPAQUE $21.70 $13.00

03183 - 08 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK $20.00 $12.00

03183 - 09 VISOR,ACRYLIC,RIGHT SIDE,ADJUST,DARK $63.25 $38.00

03183 - 10 VISOR,ACRYLIC ,DRS WDO,ADJUST,DARK $65.00 $39.00

03183 - 11 EDGE TRIM,PADDED,BLACK VINYL,VISOR $15.00 $9.00

03185 - 03 VISOR,RIGHT SIDE,MULTI-ADJ,6X30    $408.50 $245.00

03205 - 00 LOCKING TOOL BOX $91.75 $55.00

03255 - 01 ROOF VENT STATIC N/CLOSING-REAR $35.00 $21.00

03311 - 01 2 PC SHADED W/S $75.00 $45.00

03442 - 03 WIPER BLADES,ALL WEATHER,26IN $11.65 $7.00

03473 - 14 77IN HEADROOM REAR ENGINE S T3RE 3904 $575.00 $345.00

03473 - 14 77IN HEADROOM REAR ENGINE S T3RE 4006 $575.00 $345.00

03473 - 21 77IN HEADROOM REAR ENGINE S T3RE 3306 $500.00 $300.00

03473 - 22 77IN HEADROOM REAR ENGINE S T3RE 3510 $517.00 $310.00

03473 - 23 77IN HEADROOM REAR ENGINE S T3RE 3802 $533.00 $320.00

03700 - 05 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-28 SECT,WHITE $550.00 $330.00

03700 - 06 SURE GUARD SCREEN,SIDE WDO-35 SECT,WHITE $558.00 $335.00

04427 - 00 AIR HORN ROOF MOUNTED $241.50 $145.00

04449 - 00 AIR HORN,MOUNTED UNDER FLOOR $208.50 $125.00

06225 - 00 FUSSES ENCASED 3 $161.50 $97.00

06266 - 00 UNDERCOAT BOTTOM & SIDES PTLC $191.50 $115.00

06266 - 01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM $567.00 $340.00

06306 - 01 DECAL,REAR EMERGENCY DOOR & WINDOW $38.30 $23.00

06306 - 02 DECAL,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR          $28.30 $17.00

06689 - 01 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 1 RELAY $26.70 $16.00

06689 - 02 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 2 RELAY $33.30 $20.00

06689 - 03 DOME LGTS & BUZZERS BATTERY HOT 3 RELAY $41.70 $25.00



06797 - 00 LOGO RELOCATION ABOVE FIRST WINDOW $0.00 $0.00

06812 - 00 KY SIDE LETTERING & NUMBERS 6IN $233.50 $140.00

06827 - 00 WASHINGTON REAR SIGN $78.25 $47.00

06955 - 00 1/2IN PLYWOOD BASE 5 PLY CDX $15.00 $9.00

06957 - 01 SEAT CUSHION,TILT,SELF LATCH,1/2 BOARD" $30.00 $18.00

07358 - 00 TEXAS U BOLTS $75.00 $45.00

07361 - 01 SOUTH CAROLINA CONSTRUCTION $35.00 $21.00

07365 - 03 KENTUCKY CONSTRUCTION $51.75 $31.00

07807 - 07 PAINT WINDOW AREA BLACK $1,992.00 $1,195.00

07814 - 00 LOOM BATTERY CABLES COMPLETE $25.00 $15.00

12701 - 05 SEAT,39,FLIP,NON S/BELT,HBK $375.00 $225.00

20293 - 00 FORWARD GRAB RAIL ADA SPECIFICATION $66.75 $40.00

30001 - 04 ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,ACC/IGN $43.30 $26.00

30008 - 06 PACKAGE,BITZER COMPRESSOR PREP,A/C $1,292.00 $775.00

30008 - 07 PACKAGE,COMPRESSOR PREP,A/C,ISC/ISL $1,608.00 $965.00

30008 - 08 PACKAGE,COMPRESSOR PREP,A/C,ISB $908.00 $545.00

30008 - 12 PACKAGE,CHASS PREP,ISB W/REMOTE A/C CMPR $1,233.00 $740.00

30008 - 13 LOOM,A/C HOSES,FULL LENGTH $291.50 $175.00

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S T3RE 3802 $316.50 $190.00

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S T3RE 3904 $316.50 $190.00

30008 - 17 A/C PREP,ROOF TOP,ELECTRIC BUS S T3RE 4006 $316.50 $190.00

30010 - 05 WDO CHANNEL STOP 3.5IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 06 WDO CHANNEL STOP 5IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 07 WDO CHANNEL STOP 7IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30010 - 08 WDO CHANNEL STOP 9IN OPEN $13.35 $8.00

30016 - 01 CONTROLS,A/C $542.00 $325.00

30019 - 02 A/C,AFTERMKT WGT,COND,ROOF MOUNT,RE $0.00 $0.00

30026 - 01

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER RIGHT,6" 

30026 - 02,,65.00,108.50,FAN $108.50 $65.00

30026 - 03

FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6" 

30026 - 08,,450.00,750.00,FAN $108.50 $65.00

30026 - 10 FAN,AUX,UPPER CENTER,BERGSTROM $216.50 $130.00

30026 - 11 FAN,AUX,UPPER LEFT,BERGSTROM MOTOR $108.50 $65.00

30029 - 01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER $0.00 $0.00

30029 - 03 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,FAN $0.00 $0.00

30030 - 11 VENT,SPECIALTY,PROLO $575.00 $345.00

30030 - 25 VENT,SPHEROS,STANDARD $575.00 $345.00

30030 - 26 VENT,SAFE FLEET,STANDARD $475.00 $285.00

30030 - 27 VENT,SAFE FLEET,TRIPLE VALUE $775.00 $465.00

30030 - 28 VENT,SAFE FLEET,W/POWER FAN $1,058.00 $635.00

30056 - 01 HOSE,HTR,SILICONE,W/CT CLAMPS $567.00 $340.00

30056 - 18 HOSE,HTR,EPDM,W/CT CLAMPS $258.50 $155.00

30057 - 02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING  $0.00 $0.00

30057 - 03 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,GSA $55.00 $33.00

30057 - 04 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,KY        $18.35 $11.00

30058 - 03 PUMP,HEATER WATER,HEAVY DUTY       $400.00 $240.00

30058 - 05 PUMP,HEATER WATER $366.50 $220.00



30060 - 01 HEATER,12K,DRIVERS $416.50 $250.00

30060 - 09 HEATER,50K,LH,FRONT,F/M $508.00 $305.00

30060 - 11 HEATER,50K,LH,REAR,F/M $608.00 $365.00

30060 - 13 HEATER,50K,LH,FRONT,F/M,DUAL $1,083.00 $650.00

30060 - 15 HEATER,50K,RH,FRONT,F/M $683.00 $410.00

30060 - 17 HEATER,50K,RH,REAR,F/M $933.00 $560.00

30060 - 19 HEATER,80K,LH,FRONT,F/M $792.00 $475.00

30060 - 21 HEATER,80K,LH,REAR,F/M $925.00 $555.00

30060 - 23 HEATER,80K,LH,FRONT,F/M,DUAL $1,583.00 $950.00

30060 - 25 HEATER,80K,RH,FRONT,F/M $1,008.00 $605.00

30060 - 27 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR,F/M $1,125.00 $675.00

30061 - 04 HEATER VALVE,KENTUCKY $83.25 $50.00

30061 - 07 VALVES,CUTOFF,HEATERS $1,725.00 $1,035.00

30101 - 05 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL $0.00 $0.00

30101 - 08 WIRING,CL/MK,FLOOR LEVEL REAR $0.00 $0.00

30102 - 09 LIGHTS,CL/MK,RED,LED,FLR LVL $70.00 $42.00

30102 - 17 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,FLOOR LEVEL $106.50 $64.00

30116 - 04 LIGHTS,DIRECTONALS,REAR,AMBER ARROW $70.00 $42.00

30116 - 05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED $48.30 $29.00

30116 - 07 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONAL,RR,AMBER ARROW,LED $90.00 $54.00

30117 - 17 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,FRT,BELT $71.75 $43.00

30117 - 19 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,REAR,BELT $71.75 $43.00

30117 - 21 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 22 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,FLR LVL $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 23 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,REAR,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 29 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 31 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INC,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD $128.50 $77.00

30117 - 32 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,FRT,BELT,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 33 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,F/FLR LVL,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 34 LGT,DIR/MKR,SIDE,LED,RR,BELT,W/SHIELD $191.50 $115.00

30117 - 36 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,AMBER AND RED $600.00 $360.00

30117 - 37 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,RED LED,REAR,BELT $128.50 $77.00

30120 - 02 LGTS,DIR,FRT AMBER W/ARROW $70.00 $42.00

30120 - 03 LIGHTS,DIR,FRONT AMBER LED $48.30 $29.00

30120 - 06 LIGHTS,DIR/PARK,FRT,AMBER,INCAN $0.00 $0.00

30120 - 07 LIGHTS,DIR/PARK,FRT,AMBER,LED $123.50 $74.00

30121 - 03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE $0.00 $0.00

30121 - 04 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,FLOORLINE $0.00 $0.00

30121 - 05 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,REAR,BELTLINE $0.00 $0.00

30151 - 05 LIGHTS,DOME,120 LUMENS,LED $750.00 $450.00

30155 - 01 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW $33.30 $20.00

30155 - 02 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW $58.25 $35.00

30155 - 03 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW $85.00 $51.00

30155 - 04 LIGHT,2 DOME,DRIVERS,LED,SEPARATE SW $165.00 $99.00

30157 - 03 DOME,RR SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS $25.00 $15.00

30157 - 04 DOME,RR SW,4 LGTS/2 ROWS $23.30 $14.00

30157 - 05 DOME,R/DIM SW,2 LGTS/2 ROWS $50.00 $30.00



30158 - 02 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,L & RS,CONFIG $60.00 $36.00

30158 - 03 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,F & R,CONFIG $111.50 $67.00

30158 - 08 DOME,2 ROW/2 DIM SW,F & R,CONFIG $250.00 $150.00

30165 - 04 LIGHT,RED,OVER R.E.D. OR R.E.W.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30165 - 05 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER L/H S.E.D.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30165 - 06 LIGHT,DOOR,RED OVER R/H S.E.D.,LED $23.30 $14.00

30173 - 06 LIGHT,4 LED $31.70 $19.00

30175 - 03 LIGHT,7 STOP/TAIL $46.70 $28.00

30176 - 02 LIGHT,7 BACKUP $25.00 $15.00

30176 - 07 LIGHT,4 BACKUP $141.50 $85.00

30176 - 09 LIGHT,7 INCH BACKUP,LED $258.50 $155.00

30176 - 10 LIGHT,BACKUP,LED,U/FLOOR,REAR WHEELS $1,067.00 $640.00

30178 - 02 LIGHTS,LOADING,FRONT               $825.00 $495.00

30178 - 04 LIGHT,LOADING,FRONT,CSA D250       $325.00 $195.00

30181 - 01 MONITOR,TIRE PRESSURE,BENDIX SMARTIRE $2,583.00 $1,550.00

30182 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,S/ARM MAINTAINED $333.50 $200.00

30183 - 01 MONITOR,THEFT DETECTION,C-C-MATE $250.00 $150.00

30184 - 01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED $0.00 $0.00

30184 - 02 ARM CONDITION,PTI,ACC MAINTAINED $0.00 $0.00

30185 - 02 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,DORAN   $216.50 $130.00

30185 - 03 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-1 $316.50 $190.00

30185 - 04 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,C-C-MATE,CM-3 $558.00 $335.00

30186 - 01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 02 ARMING,PTI,10 MINUTE TIMED W/IGN $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 03 ARMING,PTI,10 MIN W/IGN OR WARN LGTS $0.00 $0.00

30186 - 05 ARMING,PTI,3 MIN or 10 MPH $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 01 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT DOOR OPEN $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 02 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,1 MINUTE TIMED $0.00 $0.00

30187 - 04 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,FLOOR LVL DOORS $0.00 $0.00

30188 - 01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN $0.00 $0.00

30192 - 15 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NL919FIB-2 $5,950.00 $3,570.00

30192 - 21 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RIS5510 $6,700.00 $4,020.00

30192 - 22 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,NCL1000FIB3451-2 $5,950.00 $3,570.00

30192 - 23 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,800 LB,BRAUN NCL919FIB-2 $5,442.00 $3,265.00

30192 - 24 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,RICON RIK5510 $6,975.00 $4,185.00

30192 - 99 BOSS W/C CAPACITY ADJUSTMENT OPTION $0.00 $0.00

30195 - 05 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT $51.75 $31.00

30195 - 06 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS $58.25 $35.00

30195 - 12 MONITOR,UNIV.,EXTERIOR LT,DORAN $308.50 $185.00

30195 - 14 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,1 PILOT,LED     $416.50 $250.00

30195 - 15 MONITOR,W/L SYSTEM,2 PILOTS,LED    $416.50 $250.00

30196 - 02 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,DUAL $0.00 $0.00

30196 - 05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL    $123.50 $74.00

30199 - 02 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 05 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ,FL $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 06 SYSTEM,WARN,8LGT,N/SEQ,VA $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 08 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,MB $0.00 $0.00



30199 - 12 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,WI $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 13 SYSTEM,WARN 8-LGT,N/SEQ,MD          $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 14 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,KY $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 16 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ,WEST VA $0.00 $0.00

30199 - 17 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,SEQ,SC $0.00 $0.00

30200 - 12 LIGHTS,WARN,HALOGEN,8-LGT RED      $0.00 $0.00

30200 - 18 LIGHTS,WRNG,REM LED,8 LIGHT AMB/RED $1,267.00 $760.00

30200 - 19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED $850.00 $510.00

30200 - 20 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,RED/RED $792.00 $475.00

30201 - 02 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,NON-SEQUENTIAL $20.00 $12.00

30201 - 04 SEQUENCE,W/L SYS,N/SEQ,LATCH OFF $13.35 $8.00

30202 - 02 SWITCH,FUEL DOOR,INTERLOCK,CNG $625.00 $375.00

30209 - 01 SWITCH,POWER ENT DOOR,O/S ACCESS $175.00 $105.00

30210 - 01 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 03 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 05 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 06 SWITCH,STOP/CROSS CANCEL,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 08 SWITCH,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 09 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 12 MONITOR,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH $0.00 $0.00

30210 - 22 SWITCH,HAZARD KY,ADDITIONAL          $120.00 $72.00

30210 - 24 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,LOC,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 07 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #7,SPL,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 09 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #9,FLA,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 16 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #16,MB,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 20 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #20,KY     $16.65 $10.00

30211 - 21 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #21,WEST VA $225.00 $135.00

30211 - 23 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #23,VA,RH $0.00 $0.00

30211 - 24 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L #24,SC $0.00 $0.00

30216 - 02 SWITCH,W/L,LIFT DOOR ACTIVATED     $0.00 $0.00

30218 - 01 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED PILOT $21.70 $13.00

30218 - 03 SWITCH,W/L,CANCEL,MOMENTARY $26.70 $16.00

30218 - 04 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER W/CANCEL         $16.65 $10.00

30218 - 05 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED $38.30 $23.00

30219 - 03 SWITCH,R/R CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED $40.00 $24.00

30219 - 04 SWITCH,W/L CANCEL,MOM-ACTIVATED $13.35 $8.00

30222 - 04 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE $26.70 $16.00

30222 - 05 SWITCH,EMERGENCY OVERRIDE,MOM $26.70 $16.00

30225 - 04 SWITCH,W/L START,SELECTABLE $26.70 $16.00

30225 - 06 SWITCH,W/L START,KY                $11.65 $7.00

30225 - 07 SWITCH,W/L START,RED ROCKER $8.35 $5.00

30227 - 01 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,CROSS ARM $25.00 $15.00

30227 - 02 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STOP ARM $73.25 $44.00

30227 - 03 SWITCH,W/L SYS,CANCEL,STP/CROSS ARM $73.25 $44.00

30228 - 01 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,RED $0.00 $0.00

30228 - 03 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER $0.00 $0.00



30242 - 01 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR $48.30 $29.00

30242 - 02 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR $90.00 $54.00

30242 - 04 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR,LED   $103.50 $62.00

30242 - 05 LIGHT,BOARDING,LIFT DOOR,LED       $145.00 $87.00

30242 - 07 LIGHT,DOWN CAST,BOARDING,ENT DOOR,LED $85.00 $51.00

30244 - 02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 03 LOCATION,STROBE,6 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 04 LOCATION,STROBE,18 FROM REAR OF ROOF" $0.00 $0.00

30244 - 05 LOCATION,STROBE,CTR,3RD WDO FROM RR $0.00 $0.00

30245 - 06 GUARD, STROBE LIGHT                $51.75 $31.00

30245 - 10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR $208.50 $125.00

30245 - 11 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,AMBER $208.50 $125.00

30245 - 12 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,LOW PRO $241.50 $145.00

30246 - 03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT $33.30 $20.00

30246 - 06 CONTROL,STROBE,FT/RR,S/CONT,W/PILOT $30.00 $18.00

30246 - 07 PILOT,STROBE LIGHT,ADDITIONAL INDICATION $36.70 $22.00

30246 - 09 CONTROL,STROBE,MOMENTARY ACTIVATED $41.70 $25.00

30249 - 01 ACTIVATION,STROBE,WARNING LIGHTS $85.00 $51.00

30249 - 03 ACTIVATION, HEADLAMP FLASH W/WARN LGT $95.00 $57.00

30258 - 01 SYSTEM,MOBILE WIFI $525.00 $315.00

30260 - 20 SYSTEM,PA,DIN MOUNT $366.50 $220.00

30260 - 23 RADIO,AM/FM/CD/MP3/PA/AUX,GSA $742.00 $445.00

30260 - 25 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT WITH PA $742.00 $445.00

30260 - 26 RADIO,AM,FM,MP3,USB,SD,MMC,BT W/O PA $550.00 $330.00

30269 - 06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING $225.00 $135.00

30269 - 10 SPEAKER,O/S,UND FLR,W/WIRING $71.75 $43.00

30281 - 01 WRG,2-WAY RADIO,CTR DASH MNT(07829) $50.00 $30.00

30286 - 01 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,AIR $0.00 $0.00

30286 - 02 WIRING,CROSSING ARM,ELECTRIC $16.65 $10.00

30286 - 04 WIRING,MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING ARM $0.00 $0.00

30291 - 02 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,DOOR SW $51.75 $31.00

30291 - 04 CHIME,STOPARM ACTIVATION,8-LGT,RED $51.75 $31.00

30292 - 11 MAGNETIC LATCH,CROSSING CONTROL ARM $135.00 $81.00

30292 - 15 CONTROL ARM,CROSS,BEHIND BUMPER,AIR,POLY $683.00 $410.00

30292 - 16 CONTROL ARM,CROSS,BEHIND BUMP,ELEC,POLY $850.00 $510.00

30293 - 41 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER $258.50 $155.00

30293 - 42 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,CLUSTER,DUAL $958.00 $575.00

30293 - 44 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE $283.50 $170.00

30293 - 45 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,HI-IN,STROBE,DUAL $1,025.00 $615.00

30293 - 46 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD $667.00 $400.00

30293 - 47 STOP ARM,ELEC,LED,W/WINDGUARD,DUAL $1,483.00 $890.00

30295 - 06 LOCATION,STOP ARM,REAR $0.00 $0.00

30295 - 07 LOCATION,STOP ARM,DUAL $0.00 $0.00

30296 - 09 STOP ARM W/LIGHT,HIGH INTENSITY,AIR $41.70 $25.00

30296 - 14 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER  $0.00 $0.00

30296 - 15 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER,DUAL $491.50 $295.00

30296 - 18 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE $341.50 $205.00



30296 - 19 S/ARM,AIR,H/I,REFL,LED,STROBE,DUAL $817.00 $490.00

30297 - 10 WIRING,S/ARM,AIR W/INDEP FLSHR $100.00 $60.00

30298 - 01 ALERT SYSTEM,REAR,MOTORIST         $733.00 $440.00

30298 - 04 ALERT,PEDESTRIAN,FWD DIR,NOISE GENERATOR $0.00 $0.00

30310 - 02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB $208.50 $125.00

30310 - 03 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,VARIABLE DB $250.00 $150.00

30315 - 01 WIRING,DRIVERS SEAT,HEATED $48.30 $29.00

30316 - 06 WIRING,W/L,LED STROBING $23.30 $14.00

30318 - 01 LIGHT,PILOT,EXIT $31.70 $19.00

30319 - 03 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH GRN-LIFT DR OPEN $45.00 $27.00

30319 - 05 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH AMBER-LIFT DR OPN $38.30 $23.00

30319 - 06 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH RED-LIFT DR OPEN $38.30 $23.00

30319 - 07 LIGHT, PILOT, RED, LIFT DOOR UNLATCHED $63.25 $38.00

30324 - 01 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,UNLATCHED $46.70 $28.00

30324 - 02 CONTROL,LIFT DR BUZZER,CONTINUOUS $40.00 $24.00

30325 - 02 POWER,BAT CONTROL,WARNING LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 03 POWER,BAT CONTROL,CLER/CSTR/ID LGTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 04 POWER,BAT CONTROL,DOME LIGHTS $0.00 $0.00

30325 - 08 POWER,BAT CONTROL,ENTRANCE DOOR    $0.00 $0.00

30328 - 01 WIRING,GROUND STRAP $50.00 $30.00

30328 - 02 LOOM,BODY HARNESS,FULL             $341.50 $205.00

30328 - 04 DIAGRAMS,WIRING,AS BUILT           $115.00 $69.00

30328 - 07 BREAKER,ADDITIONAL,20 AMP IGNITION $15.00 $9.00

30328 - 25 CIRCUIT BREAKER,10 AMP,ADDITIONAL  $16.65 $10.00

30328 - 26 CIRCUITS,ADDITIONAL,GPS $56.75 $34.00

30331 - 02 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,BREAKERS,MANUAL RESET $45.00 $27.00

30332 - 02 WIRING,ZONAR,V3,PRE-WIRE ONLY $692.00 $415.00

30334 - 01 REPORT,TELEMATICS,HVIP $2,225.00 $1,335.00

30337 - 06 INSULATION,ENTRANCE DOOR HEADER $30.00 $18.00

30337 - 07 INSULATION,BODY,POLYESTER/FIBERGLASS $216.50 $130.00

30352 - 14 DO NOT PASS WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASHING"" $96.75 $58.00

30354 - 03 LETTERING,SCHOOL BUS"8" $51.75 $31.00

30359 - 04 DECAL,BUS STOPS AT R/R XINGS       $65.00 $39.00

30359 - 05 DECAL,WE STOP AT RXR"             " $51.75 $31.00

30359 - 06 DECAL,STOP WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH   $81.75 $49.00

30359 - 07 DECAL,RIGHT TURN ON RED PROHIBITED $63.25 $38.00

30359 - 08 LETTERS,REAR,STOP WHEN FLASHING,ARKANSAS $46.70 $28.00

30359 - 09 DECAL,VEHICLE STOPS AT R/R XINGS $53.25 $32.00

30359 - 10 DECAL,SERVICE CONTACTS $18.35 $11.00

30361 - 01 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT $23.30 $14.00

30361 - 02 LETTERING,EXT,CAP/WEIGHT,KILOGRAMS $23.30 $14.00

30361 - 03 LETTERING,LARGE ROOF NUMBERS $41.70 $25.00

30361 - 04 LETTERING,BATTERY $31.70 $19.00

30361 - 05 LETTERING,SCHOOL DISTRICT INFORMATION $38.30 $23.00

30361 - 06 LETTERING,FUEL TANK CAPACITY $30.00 $18.00

30361 - 07 LETTERING,BOARD OWNED $30.00 $18.00

30361 - 08 LETTERING,FUEL IDENTIFICATION $30.00 $18.00



30361 - 09 LETTERING,STORAGE,SAFETY EQUIP INSIDE $35.00 $21.00

30361 - 10 LETTERING,BUS LENGTH $30.00 $18.00

30362 - 03 LETTERING,MISCELLANEOUS            $58.25 $35.00

30362 - 05 LETTERING, W.F.R.A. AIR TANKS $35.00 $21.00

30362 - 07 LETTERING,SEAT NUMBERS,SOUTH CAROLINA $101.50 $61.00

30362 - 08 LETTERING,SEAT NUMBER,INTERIOR $250.00 $150.00

30365 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT $0.00 $0.00

30365 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30366 - 03 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,RED $10.00 $6.00

30366 - 04 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,RED $8.35 $5.00

30366 - 05 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,WHITE $11.65 $7.00

30366 - 06 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,YEL,REFL,KY $40.00 $24.00

30367 - 01 DECAL,EMERG EXIT,P/O WINDOW $6.65 $4.00

30384 - 01 PAINT,DRIVE SHAFT,BLACK $120.00 $72.00

30384 - 02 BLUE BIRD ARMOR,FRONT AND REAR BUMPER $617.00 $370.00

30384 - 03 PAINT,WAX UNDERCOAT,FUEL TANK $325.00 $195.00

30385 - 05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK $316.50 $190.00

30385 - 06 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH OTHER COLOR $600.00 $360.00

30385 - 07 PAINT,RUBRAIL FLR & SKT,FULL WIDTH BLACK $155.00 $93.00

30385 - 08 PNT,R/RAIL FLR/SKT,FULLWIDTH OTHER COLOR $300.00 $180.00

30385 - 09 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FULL WIDTH WHITE $600.00 $360.00

30385 - 10 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKIRT FULL WIDTH WHITE $300.00 $180.00

30385 - 12 PAINT,RUBRAIL,FLR/SKRT FULL WIDTH YELLOW $155.00 $93.00

30391 - 04 PAINT,BOW CAPS,BLACK               $1,467.00 $880.00

30391 - 06 PAINT,HEADLIGHT BEZELS,NSBY $161.50 $97.00

30395 - 02 PAINT,BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3 BLACK" $160.00 $96.00

30430 - 01 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,YELLOW,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 05 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT YELLOW,3M $128.50 $77.00

30430 - 06 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR YELLOW,3M $128.50 $77.00

30430 - 07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M $140.00 $84.00

30430 - 10 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR WHITE,3M $141.50 $85.00

30430 - 11 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR YELLOW,3M $148.50 $89.00

30430 - 12 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,LETTERING BACKGRND $95.00 $57.00

30430 - 13 VINYL, REFL, 1IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 14 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,WHITE,3M $76.75 $46.00

30430 - 16 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER WDW WHITE,3M $78.25 $47.00

30430 - 17 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW WHITE,3M $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 18 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 19 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,RR WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 20 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE WHITE,3M $258.50 $155.00

30430 - 22 VINYL,REFL,SD EMER DR WHITE,3M $125.00 $75.00

30430 - 25 VINYL,REFL,1 RED/YELLOW $101.50 $61.00

30430 - 27 VINYL,REFL,6.5IN SIDE YELLOW,3M $825.00 $495.00



30430 - 28 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,RELOCATE,SIDE     $0.00 $0.00

30430 - 57 VINYL,REFLECTIVE,2IN BLACK,3M,ENT STEP $125.00 $75.00

30430 - 61 VINYL,REFL,1IN,UNDER SEAT R/RL,YELLOW $161.50 $97.00

30431 - 03 DELETE REAR BUMPER NAMEPLATE $0.00 $0.00

30431 - 04 DELETE ENT DOOR NAME PLATES        $0.00 $0.00

30431 - 05 DELETE DECAL INSIDE CORPORATE LOGO $0.00 $0.00

30442 - 04 LOW IDLE SHUTDOWN, 5 MINUTES       $113.50 $68.00

30445 - 06 DECAL,P/O WDO INSTRUCTIONS,OUTSIDE MOUNT $21.70 $13.00

30448 - 01 DECAL, WARNING, NO WEAPONS         $23.30 $14.00

30448 - 02 LABEL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK SYS  $23.30 $14.00

30448 - 03 DECAL,DO NOT LIFT BUS W/TOW HOOKS  $18.35 $11.00

30448 - 07 DECAL, DO NOT BLOCK $11.65 $7.00

30449 - 03 DECAL,INSTRUCTION,CHILD CHECK,ENT DR $16.65 $10.00

30455 - 01 BRACKET,MIRROR,INTERIOR,LEVERLOCK $95.00 $57.00

30456 - 02 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30 $0.00 $0.00

30456 - 03 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,NONGLARE $25.00 $15.00

30456 - 04 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30        $33.30 $20.00

30456 - 05 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,10 X 30,NONGLAR $45.00 $27.00

30456 - 06 MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT,6 X 30,ADJ KNOB $208.50 $125.00

30481 - 01 MIRROR,REARVIEW,REMOTE CONTROL $135.00 $81.00

30482 - 06 HEATED MIRROR,EXT,15 MIN TIMER     $517.00 $310.00

30483 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,RRVIEW,SS $63.25 $38.00

30483 - 19 MIRROR,EXT,OPEN VIEW,ES SPLIT SYSTEM  $55.00 $33.00

30483 - 27 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,NON-DETENT $135.00 $81.00

30483 - 28 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,DETENT $208.50 $125.00

30484 - 09 MIRROR BRACKETS,C/VIEW,SS $53.25 $32.00

30513 - 01 MUDFLAPS,ANTI-SAIL                 $283.50 $170.00

30537 - 01 BAR,WRECKING $40.00 $24.00

30538 - 01 BLOCKS,CHOCK                       $266.50 $160.00

30539 - 01 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE $233.50 $140.00

30539 - 02 BLANKET,EVAC-AIDE                  $233.50 $140.00

30539 - 04 BLANKET,FIRST AID/FIRE,SHIPPED LOOSE $136.50 $82.00

30549 - 01 FAK,ARKANSAS $55.00 $33.00

30550 - 03 FAK,CALIFORNIA $108.50 $65.00

30550 - 04 FAK,CALIFORNIA,METAL CASE          $118.50 $71.00

30551 - 01 FAK,COLORADO $111.50 $67.00

30552 - 01 FAK,CONNECTICUT $46.70 $28.00

30553 - 01 FAK,DELAWARE $58.25 $35.00

30554 - 01 FAK,FLORIDA $50.00 $30.00

30555 - 01 FAK,GEORGIA $76.75 $46.00

30556 - 01 FAK,HAWAII $51.75 $31.00

30558 - 01 FAK,ILLINOIS $53.25 $32.00

30559 - 01 FAK,INDIANA $105.00 $63.00

30560 - 03 FAK,IOWA $120.00 $72.00

30563 - 01 FAK,LOUISIANA $115.00 $69.00

30567 - 01 FAK,MICHIGAN $55.00 $33.00

30572 - 01 FAK,NEBRASKA $123.50 $74.00



30575 - 01 FAK,NEW JERSEY $108.50 $65.00

30577 - 01 FAK,NEW YORK $46.70 $28.00

30578 - 01 FAK,NORTH CAROLINA $53.25 $32.00

30580 - 02 FAK,OHIO 50 + $108.50 $65.00

30582 - 01 FAK,OREGON $113.50 $68.00

30591 - 01 FAK,VIRGINIA $90.00 $54.00

30593 - 01 FAK,WEST VIRGINIA $158.50 $95.00

30594 - 01 FAK,WISCONSIN $75.00 $45.00

30596 - 01 FAK,CSA $183.50 $110.00

30597 - 01 FAK,NOVA SCOTIA $200.00 $120.00

30599 - 01 FAK,QUEBEC $113.50 $68.00

30600 - 01 FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY                    $115.00 $69.00

30600 - 03 FAK,MULTI-STATE,METAL $131.50 $79.00

30646 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ALASKA $45.00 $27.00

30647 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,ARIZONA $45.00 $27.00

30650 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,DELAWARE $41.70 $25.00

30651 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,FLORIDA $46.70 $28.00

30652 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,GEORGIA $40.00 $24.00

30653 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,IDAHO $41.70 $25.00

30654 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,INDIANA $45.00 $27.00

30656 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY $55.00 $33.00

30656 - 02 BODY FLUID KIT,KENTUCKY,RELOCATE W/DECAL $35.00 $21.00

30657 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MARYLAND $40.00 $24.00

30660 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSISSIPPI $41.70 $25.00

30661 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MISSOURI $48.30 $29.00

30662 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,MONTANA $40.00 $24.00

30663 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEBRASKA $53.25 $32.00

30664 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEVADA $41.70 $25.00

30664 - 02 BODY FLUID KIT,NEVADA,W/METAL CONT $40.00 $24.00

30665 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW HAMPSHIRE $41.70 $25.00

30667 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NEW MEXICO $41.70 $25.00

30668 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,NORTH CAROLINA $41.70 $25.00

30670 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OHIO $55.00 $33.00

30671 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OKLAHOMA $45.00 $27.00

30672 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,OREGON $53.25 $32.00

30675 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TENNESSEE $45.00 $27.00

30676 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,TEXAS $95.00 $57.00

30677 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,UTAH $60.00 $36.00

30678 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,VIRGINIA $41.70 $25.00

30679 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WASHINGTON $45.00 $27.00

30681 - 01 BFK,WEST VIRGINIA $40.00 $24.00

30682 - 01 BFK,IOWA $46.70 $28.00

30683 - 01 BFK,MULTI-STATE                    $45.00 $27.00

30684 - 01 BODY FLUID KIT,WYOMING             $51.75 $31.00

30731 - 01 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,DRIVER'S AREA $0.00 $0.00

30731 - 02 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,RED OR REW $0.00 $0.00

30731 - 03 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,LIFT DR $0.00 $0.00



30731 - 06 INSTALLATION,FIRE EXT,EM. EQIP CMPT $0.00 $0.00

30733 - 03 EXTINGUISHER,FIRE,6 LB $148.50 $89.00

30733 - 05 EXTINGUSHER,FIRE,10LB,DRIVERS AREA $308.50 $185.00

30743 - 27 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 $767.00 $460.00

30743 - 28 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 $775.00 $465.00

30743 - 29 SEAT, FREEDMAN FAMILY, 35 LATCH" $825.00 $495.00

30743 - 38 SEAT,FRDMAN FAMILY,3-PT,35 IN,GM/FM $1,142.00 $685.00

30743 - 39 SEAT,FRDMAN FAMILY,3-PT,35 IN,DAV,L/MT $1,075.00 $645.00

30744 - 07 UPH,LEVEL 3,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    $41.70 $25.00

30744 - 09 UPH,LEVEL 5,SCHOOL BUS,FREEDMAN    $131.50 $79.00

30745 - 06 ARMREST,U.S.,FLIP UP,AISLE & CENTER $73.25 $44.00

30747 - 03 S/BELTS,U/SEAT RETRACTABLE,FREEDMAN $175.00 $105.00

30755 - 01 WIRING,VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM $113.50 $68.00

30755 - 03 PRE-WIRE, SEON CAMERA SYSTEM $533.00 $320.00

30756 - 01 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,7-5/8 X 9-1/4 $40.00 $24.00

30756 - 02 HOLDER,CERTIFICATE,4 X 6 $35.00 $21.00

30756 - 08 BROOM HOLDER $38.30 $23.00

30757 - 01 PACKAGE,STATE,ALABAMA $28.30 $17.00

30757 - 02 PACKAGE,STATE,ALASKA $31.70 $19.00

30757 - 03 PACKAGE,STATE,FLORIDA $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 04 PACKAGE,STATE,GEORGIA $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 05 PACKAGE,STATE,MINNESOTA $23.30 $14.00

30757 - 10 PACKAGE,STATE,UTAH $16.65 $10.00

30757 - 11 PACKAGE,STATE,WISCONSIN $15.00 $9.00

30757 - 12 PACKAGE,STATE,ILLINOIS $21.70 $13.00

30757 - 13 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW YORK $15.00 $9.00

30757 - 14 PACKAGE,STATE,MARYLAND $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 15 PACKAGE,STATE,CALIFORNIA $53.25 $32.00

30757 - 16 PACKAGE,STATE,GSA $40.00 $24.00

30757 - 18 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 26000 LBS       $113.50 $68.00

30757 - 21 PACKAGE,STATE,NEW JERSEY     $25.00 $15.00

30757 - 25 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 25500 LBS $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 28 CERTIFICATION,COLORADO RACK $13.35 $8.00

30757 - 31 CERTIFICATION,GVWR 33000 LBS $0.00 $0.00

30757 - 32 PACKAGE,STATE,COLORADO $15.00 $9.00

30758 - 01 CERTIFICATION,4-WHEEL ALIGNMENT    $0.00 $0.00

30784 - 01 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,RH $33.30 $20.00

30784 - 07 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,RH $80.00 $48.00

30784 - 09 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,ENT DOOR $80.00 $48.00

30784 - 19 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75IN ALUM,LH      $33.30 $20.00

30784 - 23 PANEL,MODESTY,21.75,ALUMZD,LWRD,LH $80.00 $48.00

30784 - 42 PANEL,MODESTY,BAR,WITH 3-PT DRVR LH $46.70 $28.00

30784 - 43 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,DRIVER,LH $40.00 $24.00

30784 - 44 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,REARWARD,LH $40.00 $24.00

30784 - 45 PANEL,MODESTY,LH FRONT,OFFSET $53.25 $32.00

30784 - 46 DRIVER SHIELD,ACRYLIC,FULL $1,192.00 $715.00

30784 - 47 PANEL,MODESTY,25 IN ALUM, RH $80.00 $48.00



30794 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLACK FB SEAT,DRVR $708.00 $425.00

30794 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,MAG100,AIR,BLK FB W/FAB $708.00 $425.00

30795 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BLUE   $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BROWN  $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,PRFM,BURG   $0.00 $0.00

30795 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHARCOAL $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,BLUE   $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,CHOCO  $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,PED,MORD,RED    $38.30 $23.00

30795 - 10 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR $383.50 $230.00

30795 - 11 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,PED,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY $333.50 $200.00

30796 - 01 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,GRAY   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 02 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BLUE   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 03 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BROWN  $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 04 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,PRFM,BURG   $325.00 $195.00

30796 - 05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 06 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,BLUE   $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 07 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHOCO  $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 08 SEAT,DRVR,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,RED    $358.50 $215.00

30796 - 10 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,PREM,AIR,MORD,CHAR $625.00 $375.00

30796 - 11 ST,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,BLUE FB3000 FAB $408.50 $245.00

30796 - 15 D/SEAT,NATIONAL,AIR,3PT,BROWN FABRIC $1,150.00 $690.00

30796 - 17 ST,DRV,NAT,AIR,3PT ORG BELT,GRY FAB $1,150.00 $690.00

30796 - 18 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,CHAR $558.00 $335.00

30796 - 19 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,GRAY $517.00 $310.00

30796 - 20 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,W/HEAT CUSH,BLUE $558.00 $335.00

30797 - 01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL $55.00 $33.00

30798 - 01 COMPRESSOR,NATIONAL AIR SUSPENSION SEATS $408.50 $245.00

30815 - 02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH $28.30 $17.00

30818 - 01 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,RH $163.50 $98.00

30818 - 02 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,RH $135.00 $81.00

30818 - 03 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,RH $143.50 $86.00

30818 - 04 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,RH $123.50 $74.00

30818 - 06 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,FRT,LH  $163.50 $98.00

30818 - 07 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,FRT,LH $135.00 $81.00

30818 - 08 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL PADDED,LH      $143.50 $86.00

30818 - 09 STANCHION/GUARDRAIL ST STEEL,LH    $123.50 $74.00

30818 - 12 STANCHION/GUARD RAIL,PADDED,LH FRONT,30 $241.50 $145.00

30820 - 06 BARRIER, 30 INCH HIGH BACK $241.50 $145.00

30820 - 08 BARRIER, 36 INCH HIGH BACK $283.50 $170.00

30820 - 09 BARRIER, 39 INCH HIGH BACK $275.00 $165.00

30820 - 10 BARRIER, 45 INCH HIGH BACK $308.50 $185.00

30820 - 11 BARRIER,39 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT $391.50 $235.00

30820 - 12 BARRIER,45 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3-PT D/SEAT $458.50 $275.00

30820 - 13 BARRIER,30 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT $275.00 $165.00

30820 - 14 BARRIER,36 IN,REINF,BEHIND 3PT D/SEAT $300.00 $180.00

30822 - 01 HANDRAIL,STPWL, LOWER 1.00 REAR $90.00 $54.00



30823 - 05 BARRIER,ASSY,39,TM,HBK,INSTALLED $316.50 $190.00

30823 - 06 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH $241.50 $145.00

30823 - 08 BARRIER,ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE RH $275.00 $165.00

30823 - 09 BARRIER,ASSY,30,TM,HBK,INSTALLED $283.50 $170.00

30823 - 10 BARRIER ASSY,30,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH $241.50 $145.00

30823 - 11 BARRIER ASSY,39,FULL TM,HB,PACK LOOSE LH $275.00 $165.00

30823 - 12 BARRIER ASSY,36,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED $266.50 $160.00

30823 - 14 BARRIER ASSY,45,FULL TM,HBK,INSTALLED,LH $300.00 $180.00

30834 - 04 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,VIRGIN FOAM       $16.65 $10.00

30834 - 05 PAD,CUSHION,SEAT,REBOND            $0.00 $0.00

30834 - 06 CUSHION,SEAT,STANDARD,REBOND FOAM $0.00 $0.00

30843 - 01 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM $833.00 $500.00

30843 - 02 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,GM,FM,OVER W/H $892.00 $535.00

30843 - 03 SEAT,CEW,QS,30,FULLY TM $925.00 $555.00

30843 - 09 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM $917.00 $550.00

30843 - 10 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,FULLY TM $983.00 $590.00

30843 - 11 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,TM $975.00 $585.00

30843 - 12 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM $992.00 $595.00

30843 - 13 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,042.00 $625.00

30843 - 14 SEAT,CEW,QS,FLIP,39,GM,FM $1,500.00 $900.00

30843 - 16 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM $1,117.00 $670.00

30843 - 17 SEAT,CEW,QS,45,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,225.00 $735.00

30843 - 21 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,FM $1,242.00 $745.00

30843 - 23 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,FULLY TM $1,333.00 $800.00

30843 - 24 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,30,GM,TM $1,192.00 $715.00

30843 - 25 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM $1,667.00 $1,000.00

30843 - 26 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,FULLY TM $1,758.00 $1,055.00

30843 - 27 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,TM $1,575.00 $945.00

30843 - 29 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM $1,733.00 $1,040.00

30843 - 30 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,800.00 $1,080.00

30843 - 33 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,30,GM,FM $992.00 $595.00

30843 - 37 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,FM $1,392.00 $835.00

30843 - 38 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,FULLY TM $1,575.00 $945.00

30843 - 39 SEAT,CEW,CR,SL,39,GM,TM $1,450.00 $870.00

30843 - 40 SEAT,CEW,QS,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H $975.00 $585.00

30843 - 42 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,36,GM,FM,OVER W/H $1,725.00 $1,035.00

30843 - 47 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-FM,2-LATCH $1,092.00 $655.00

30843 - 52 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,FM,2-LATCH $1,383.00 $830.00

30843 - 53 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,FULLY TM,2-LATCH $1,467.00 $880.00

30843 - 54 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM,TM,2-LATCH $1,442.00 $865.00

30843 - 57 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN $808.00 $485.00

30843 - 58 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,3PT $1,008.00 $605.00

30843 - 59 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA $1,087.00 $652.00

30843 - 60 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,UCRA,3PT $1,325.00 $795.00

30843 - 64 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,FULLY TM $1,092.00 $655.00

30843 - 65 SEAT,CEW,QS,39,GM-TM $1,025.00 $615.00

30843 - 66 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,DAVENPORT $758.00 $455.00



30843 - 67 SEAT,CEW,ACTIVITY,35IN,3PT,DAVENPORT $850.00 $510.00

30843 - 68 SEAT,CEW,QSCR,39,GM FM,2-LATCH,OVER W/H $1,383.00 $830.00

30850 - 01 MODULE,SEAT,BELT,LAP BELT $45.00 $27.00

30850 - 02 MODULE,CEW,BLACK,3-POINT QS,SEAT BELT $0.00 $0.00

30850 - 20 MODULE,SEAT BELT,CR,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

30850 - 22 MODULE,SEAT LAP BELT W/ TRAVEL RETRACTOR $46.70 $28.00

30851 - 01 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,ONE $65.00 $39.00

30851 - 02 LATCH POSITION,SEAT,TWO $128.50 $77.00

30852 - 02 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLUE         $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 03 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BROWN        $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 04 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BURGUNDY     $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 05 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GRAY         $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 06 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,GREEN        $35.00 $21.00

30852 - 08 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BROWN FABRIC W/BRN VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 09 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,BLUE FABRIC W/BLUE VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 10 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,GRAY FABRIC W/GRAY VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 11 MODULE,SEAT,CEW,ASH GRAY VINYL $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 14 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/BLUE $60.00 $36.00

30852 - 15 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/GRAY $60.00 $36.00

30852 - 19 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,GRAY,42 oz,NEXTGEN $0.00 $0.00

30852 - 20 MODULE,SEAT COLOR,BLUE,KEVLAR $95.00 $57.00

30853 - 02 MODULE,BOARD,SEAT,1/2 PLYWOOD" $13.35 $8.00

30853 - 03 MODULE,CUSHION,ASSY,TILT W/FLEX MAT,SEAT $0.00 $0.00

30855 - 01 UNDERCOAT,SEAT BOLTS               $58.25 $35.00

30857 - 23 UPH,FIREBLOCK,SEAT BOTTOMS/BACKS   $450.00 $270.00

30857 - 25 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS       $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 26 UPH,GRAY,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 27 UPH,BROWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,SEATS $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 28 UPH,BRWN,PEBBLE TOP TEXTURE,BARRIER $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 44 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,PASS           $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 45 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,PASS          $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 46 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,PASS        $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 47 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,PASS           $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 48 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,PASS          $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 49 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,PASS           $40.00 $24.00

30857 - 51 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLUE,BARRIER        $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 52 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BROWN,BARRIER       $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 53 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BURGUNDY,BARRIER    $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 54 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,BARRIER        $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 55 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GREEN,BARRIER       $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 56 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,TEAL,BARRIER        $26.70 $16.00

30857 - 57 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,PASS     $75.00 $45.00

30857 - 58 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/BLUE,BARRIER  $53.25 $32.00

30857 - 59 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,PASS      $95.00 $57.00

30857 - 60 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,3000,BLUE,BARRIER   $58.25 $35.00

30857 - 63 UPH,BROWN VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $25.00 $15.00

30857 - 65 UPH,BLUE VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $25.00 $15.00



30857 - 67 UPH,GRAY VINYL,BARR,CEW ACT SEAT $0.00 $0.00

30857 - 68 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,PASS $91.75 $55.00

30857 - 69 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,BARRIER $91.75 $55.00

30864 - 01 SEAT,26,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY $283.50 $170.00

30864 - 02 SEAT, 30, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $341.50 $205.00

30864 - 03 SEAT, 36, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $358.50 $215.00

30864 - 04 SEAT, 39, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 05 SEAT, 45, CONVERT, LAP BELT READY $383.50 $230.00

30864 - 06 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,FULLY FM $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 07 SEAT,39,CONVERT,2/3,SEAT LAP BELT READY $266.50 $160.00

30864 - 08 SEAT,30,DAVENPORT,LAP BELT READY $400.00 $240.00

30864 - 09 SEAT,39,DAVENPORT,LAP BELT READY $400.00 $240.00

30864 - 10 SEAT,30,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $375.00 $225.00

30864 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $408.50 $245.00

30864 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT,LAP BELT READY,TM $466.50 $280.00

30864 - 13 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,LAP BELT READY $425.00 $255.00

30864 - 14 SEAT,36,DAVENPORT,LAP BELT READY $400.00 $240.00

30865 - 01 SEAT,26, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $917.00 $550.00

30865 - 02 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $825.00 $495.00

30865 - 03 SEAT,36, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $908.00 $545.00

30865 - 04 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $992.00 $595.00

30865 - 05 SEAT,39,CONVERT,3-PT BELT, FULLY FM $1,025.00 $615.00

30865 - 06 SEAT,45, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT $1,108.00 $665.00

30865 - 08 SEAT,39,CONVERT,FLIP,3-PT BELT $1,492.00 $895.00

30865 - 09 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $917.00 $550.00

30865 - 10 SEAT,36,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $975.00 $585.00

30865 - 11 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $1,083.00 $650.00

30865 - 12 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM $1,183.00 $710.00

30865 - 13 SEAT,30, 3-PT BELT, DAVENPORT $675.00 $405.00

30865 - 14 SEAT,39, 3-PT BELT, DAVENPORT $775.00 $465.00

30865 - 15 SEAT,36,DAVENPORT,3-PT BELT $583.00 $350.00

30865 - 16 SEAT,45,DAVENPORT,3-PT BELT $950.00 $570.00

30867 - 08 SEAT,30,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,242.00 $745.00

30867 - 10 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,733.00 $1,040.00

30867 - 11 SEAT,45,CONVERT, 3 PT/CHILD RESTRAINT $1,867.00 $1,120.00

30882 - 01 CHARGE PORT,FRONT,RH $812.00 $487.00

30882 - 02 60 kW DC FAST CHARGING,CCS1 $5,283.00 $3,170.00

30882 - 04 19.2 KW J1772 CHARGING,AC $0.00 $0.00

30883 - 02 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,BLACK $18.35 $11.00

30883 - 03 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,RED $0.00 $0.00

30887 - 01 TRAY,BATTERY,S/STEEL $241.50 $145.00

30887 - 03 SEAL,CLOSEOUT,BATTERY COMPT TO BODY $105.00 $63.00

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S T3RE 3802 $1,863.00 $1,118.00

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S T3RE 3904 $1,863.00 $1,118.00

30888 - 02 COMPARTMENT,ELECTRICAL,A/C,EV S T3RE 4006 $1,863.00 $1,118.00

30905 - 03 HOLDER,CUP $71.75 $43.00

30905 - 05 CONSOLE MOUNT,ARM REST $53.25 $32.00



30905 - 06 CONTAINER,TRASH,DRIVERS $83.25 $50.00

30906 - 01 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,N/LOCK $208.50 $125.00

30906 - 02 COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LOCKNG $208.50 $125.00

30906 - 03 COMPARTMENT,DOCUMENT,BARRIER MTD $25.00 $15.00

30906 - 04 COMP,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LCKNG W/ALARM $316.50 $190.00

30921 - 01 LATCHES,LOCKABLE,ACCESS DOORS $93.25 $56.00

30921 - 02 LATCH,LOCKABLE,ELEC PANEL $0.00 $0.00

30921 - 06 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR,WEBASTO CMPT $10.00 $6.00

30940 - 01 FLAT FLOOR,W/O REAR WHEELHOUSING S T3RE 3306 $75.00 $45.00

30947 - 01 GSA CONSTRUCTION,MISCELLANEOUS     $123.50 $74.00

30960 - 05 STEPWELL,STAIN STEEL,SEVERE DUTY   $908.00 $545.00

30960 - 07 STEPWELL,STAINLESS,EXIT DOOR $825.00 $495.00

30962 - 01 CONSTRUCTION,MFSAB                 $0.00 $0.00

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S T3RE 3802 $55,767.00 $33,460.00

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S T3RE 3904 $55,767.00 $33,460.00

30972 - 32 A/C,ELECTRIC BUS,ROOF TOP S T3RE 4006 $55,767.00 $33,460.00

30973 - 01 DEFLECTOR,AIR,RR ROOF              $1,217.00 $730.00

30973 - 99 OUTSIDE SUPPLIER INSTL REQUIRED    $0.00 $0.00

30977 - 16 DOOR,ENT,OUTWARD OPENING W/AIR ACTUATOR $0.00 $0.00

30978 - 04 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,MOM SW,2-POS $500.00 $300.00

30978 - 07 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS $500.00 $300.00

30978 - 10 DOOR CONTROL,ELE PWR,LATCH SW,3-POS $21.70 $13.00

30980 - 01 COLD WEATHER VALVE,ENTRANCE DOOR,AIR $70.00 $42.00

30981 - 03 LOCK,SECURITY,ENT DOOR $106.50 $64.00

30999 - 01 COMBINATION,SEAT BLT/NON SEAT BLT SEATS $0.00 $0.00

31009 - 02 DOOR,ENGINE CMPT,PERFORATED $0.00 $0.00

31009 - 03 RETAINER,ENGINE ACCESS DOOR        $30.00 $18.00

31009 - 05 SPRING,GAS,LOCKING                 $50.00 $30.00

31010 - 05 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR,INTRLK $81.75 $49.00

31010 - 06 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR       $55.00 $33.00

31011 - 04 HANDLE,EMER DOOR,INTERIOR $18.35 $11.00

31011 - 06 HANDLE,N/LOCK,EMERG REL,ELEC ENT DR  $658.00 $395.00

31011 - 07 HANDLE,AUXILARY,EXTERIOR,O/O ENTRY DOOR $23.30 $14.00

31021 - 07 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,TAN $0.00 $0.00

31021 - 09 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,DARK GREY $0.00 $0.00

31021 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,BLUE $283.50 $170.00

31021 - 38 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,GRAY,RIBBED  $542.00 $325.00

31021 - 44 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,RCA,GRAY,GSA $1,092.00 $655.00

31021 - 68 COVERING,FLOOR,30IN,WHEELCHAIR AISLE NJ $900.00 $540.00

31022 - 03 COVER,FLOOR,AISLE STRIP,FRNT,YELLOW $23.30 $14.00

31024 - 04 TRIM,AISLE,STAINLESS STEEL         $567.00 $340.00

31028 - 10 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3RE 3306 $450.00 $270.00

31028 - 11 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3RE 3510 $475.00 $285.00

31028 - 12 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3RE 3802 $491.50 $295.00

31028 - 13 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3RE 3904 $517.00 $310.00

31028 - 13 COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER S T3RE 4006 $517.00 $310.00

31038 - 04 SEALER,FLOOR COVERING SEAMS,CLEAR $150.00 $90.00



31044 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,ROCKER $0.00 $0.00

31044 - 02 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,AUTO $0.00 $0.00

31045 - 02 HARNESS,POWER,BAT CONTROL,W/C LIFT $55.00 $33.00

31047 - 01 SWITCH,LIFT ENABLE,PENDANT $75.00 $45.00

31048 - 04 WIRING,INTRLCK,LIFT,PENDANT CONTROL $33.30 $20.00

31048 - 09 INTERLOCK,START,ENG COMPT DOOR,A3RE $90.00 $54.00

31049 - 06 HANDRAIL,ENT/EX DR,STANCH, 1IN OD $0.00 $0.00

31049 - 09 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FWD,20            " $46.70 $28.00

31049 - 10 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARR,ADA,1.25 O.D. $80.00 $48.00

31049 - 11 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER,REAR,EXTEND,ADA $73.25 $44.00

31049 - 14 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 3.25-5.25,YELLOW $50.00 $30.00

31049 - 19 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FWD,20IN,YELLOW $108.50 $65.00

31049 - 20 HANDRAIL,ENT DR BARRIER,12IN LOC $46.70 $28.00

31049 - 22 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FORWARD,EXTENDED,ADA $283.50 $170.00

31050 - 01 PADDING,BRAUN LIFT $325.00 $195.00

31050 - 02 COVER,BRAUN LIFT $658.00 $395.00

31050 - 08 COVER,PADDED,LIFT,RICON $458.50 $275.00

31050 - 09 PADDING,SPECIAL,RICON LIFT $158.50 $95.00

31050 - 11 BELT KIT,BRAUN LIFT $266.50 $160.00

31050 - 12 PANEL,LIFT CLOSURE,POLYCARBONATE,SINGLE $341.50 $205.00

31051 - 02 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,INCANDESCENT $88.25 $53.00

31051 - 03 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,LED $148.50 $89.00

31052 - 01 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANSVERSE $458.50 $275.00

31052 - 02 TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,TRANS,ADJACENT $375.00 $225.00

31053 - 02 Q'STRAINT,QRT-DELUX,WC OCC RSTRNT,L TRK $650.00 $390.00

31053 - 05 KIT,TIE DOWN,W/CHAIR,FE517S-2 $333.50 $200.00

31053 - 08 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,L TRK $650.00 $390.00

31053 - 09 KIT,TIE DOWN, W/CHAIR, FF612S-4C-7 $683.00 $410.00

31053 - 10 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,WC & OCC RSRT,L TRK $833.00 $500.00

31053 - 12 SURE-LOK,FF612-4C-7,W/C OCC RSTNT,L TRK $850.00 $510.00

31053 - 14 SURE-LOK,AL712S-4C-7,W/C & OCC RST,SNC $1,458.00 $875.00

31053 - 15 Q-STRAINT,QTR-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,LTRK $1,258.00 $755.00

31053 - 16 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC $1,092.00 $655.00

31053 - 17 Q-STRAINT,QRT-360,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,SNC $1,550.00 $930.00

31070 - 01 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,LAM $95.00 $57.00

31070 - 02 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,TEMPERED,DARK TINT $53.25 $32.00

31070 - 03 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,DARK TINT,LAM $148.50 $89.00

31070 - 06 GLASS,LIFT DOOR,CLR,TEMP $0.00 $0.00

31114 - 02 END CAP,RUB RAIL,PLASTIC $43.30 $26.00

31116 - 06 RUB RAILS, LIFT DOOR $78.25 $47.00

31116 - 07 RUB RAILS,SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR $53.25 $32.00

31118 - 02 SEALER,RUBRAIL,SILICONE,CLEAR      $258.50 $155.00

31138 - 04 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,SCHOOL,1.25 STROKE $750.00 $450.00

31138 - 07 SIGN,DEST,FRT/RR,BLANK,WHITE/WHITE $733.00 $440.00

31139 - 01 SIGN,SCHOOL BUS,FRT & RR $650.00 $390.00

31139 - 03 SIGN,S/BUS,SIDE MTD                $592.00 $355.00

31139 - 04 SIGN,ACTIVITY BUS,FRT & RR,REFLECTIVE $216.50 $130.00



31156 - 05 LIGHT,STEPWELL,LED,ADA $341.50 $205.00

31160 - 09 WEAR PLATE,ENT DR,N/ABR,YEL NOSING $120.00 $72.00

31160 - 21 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 22 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 23 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLUE $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 25 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY $0.00 $0.00

31160 - 26 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,BLACK,EXIT $128.50 $77.00

31160 - 27 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,TAN,EXIT $323.50 $194.00

31160 - 28 STEPTREAD,RUBBER STUD,GRAY,EXIT $211.50 $127.00

31161 - 05 S/TREAD,METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE $517.00 $310.00

31161 - 06 S/TREAD,NON METAL BACK,W/WHITE NOSE $650.00 $390.00

31166 - 03 IGNITION CONTROL FOR STEPWELL LGT $15.00 $9.00

31170 - 01 REARSCOPE PRISMATIC LENS,RR WINDOW $258.50 $155.00

31180 - 19 WINDOW,S/S,HORIZ,P/O,12 $300.00 $180.00

31183 - 01 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,CLR,LAM $141.50 $85.00

31183 - 02 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DK TINT,TEMP $13.35 $8.00

31183 - 03 WINDOW,REAR EMERG,DARK TINT,LAM $95.00 $57.00

31188 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,LAM $50.00 $30.00

31188 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM $53.25 $32.00

31188 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,CLR,TEMP,STORM $208.50 $125.00

31188 - 05 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,TEMP,STORM $216.50 $130.00

31189 - 02 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,LAM $38.30 $23.00

31189 - 03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31189 - 04 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,CLR,TEMP,STORM $143.50 $86.00

31189 - 05 GLASS ENT,DR,UPPER,TINT,TEMP,STORM $148.50 $89.00

31193 - 21 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00

31193 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $103.50 $62.00

31193 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00

31193 - 24 WIN,S/S,P/O,12 $103.50 $62.00

31193 - 25 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $96.75 $58.00

31193 - 26 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $225.00 $135.00

31193 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $96.75 $58.00

31193 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $225.00 $135.00

31193 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12 $233.50 $140.00

31197 - 38 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56,P/O $1,360.00 $816.00

31197 - 39 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63,P/O $1,430.00 $858.00

31197 - 40 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70,P/O $1,497.00 $898.00

31197 - 42 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,63,P/O $1,422.00 $853.00

31197 - 43 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL T-SLIDER,70,P/O $1,475.00 $885.00

31197 - 47 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 $1,013.00 $608.00

31197 - 48 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 $1,052.00 $631.00

31198 - 01 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,CLR,LAM $118.50 $71.00

31198 - 02 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,TEMP $51.75 $31.00

31198 - 03 GLASS,SIDE EMER DR,DK TINT,LAM $200.00 $120.00

31198 - 05 GLASS,SIDE,EMER DR,CLR,TEMP        $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 16 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS SLIDING,TINTEDBLK $333.50 $200.00

31200 - 17 WINDOW,DR'S,TRANS,STORM,TINTED BLK $425.00 $255.00



31200 - 40 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK $96.75 $58.00

31200 - 41 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR,TEMP $88.25 $53.00

31200 - 42 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT,TEMP,BLK $96.75 $58.00

31200 - 43 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GREEN TINT,TEMP $88.25 $53.00

31200 - 44 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM,BLK $56.75 $34.00

31200 - 45 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 46 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,CLEAR,TEMP,BLK $13.35 $8.00

31200 - 48 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM,BLK $56.75 $34.00

31200 - 49 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM $48.30 $29.00

31200 - 50 WINDOW ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM $148.50 $89.00

31200 - 51 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,GRN TINT LAM $148.50 $89.00

31200 - 52 WDO ASSY,DRVR,STORM,CLEAR LAM,BLK $160.00 $96.00

31200 - 53 WDO ASSY,DRV,STORM,GRN TNT LAM,BLK $160.00 $96.00

31201 - 02 WIRING/SWITCH,BUZZER,TRNST P/O WNDW $26.70 $16.00

31201 - 05 BUZZER,L/H SIDE EMERG DOOR $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 06 BUZZER,R/H SIDE EMERG DOOR $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 09 BUZZER,MID SEC,P/O WINDOW $0.00 $0.00

31201 - 10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 21 WINDOW,S/S,12 $11.65 $7.00

31202 - 22 WINDOW,S/S,12 $125.00 $75.00

31202 - 23 WINDOW,S/S,12 $125.00 $75.00

31202 - 24 WINDOW,S/S,12 $11.65 $7.00

31202 - 25 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $138.50 $83.00

31202 - 26 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $233.50 $140.00

31202 - 27 WINDOW,S/S,STORM,12 $183.50 $110.00

31202 - 28 WINDOW,S/S,12/LAM $115.00 $69.00

31202 - 29 WINDOW,S/S,12 $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 30 WINDOW,S/S,12 $115.00 $69.00

31202 - 31 WINDOW,S/S,12 $0.00 $0.00

31202 - 32 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $191.50 $115.00

31202 - 33 WIN,S/S STORM,12 $191.50 $115.00

31202 - 34 WINDOW,S/S,12 $128.50 $77.00

31202 - 35 WINDOW,S/S,12 $128.50 $77.00

31208 - 01 WINDOW,TSW,28 $900.00 $540.00

31208 - 02 WINDOW,TSW,35 $1,592.00 $955.00

31208 - 03 WINDOW,TSW,56 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

31208 - 04 WINDOW,TSW,63 $1,775.00 $1,065.00

31208 - 05 WINDOW,TSW,70 $1,892.00 $1,135.00

31208 - 06 WINDOW,TSW,28 $1,308.00 $785.00

31208 - 07 WINDOW,TSW,35 $1,750.00 $1,050.00

31208 - 08 WINDOW,TSW,56 $2,033.00 $1,220.00

31208 - 09 WINDOW,TSW,63 $2,033.00 $1,220.00

31208 - 10 WINDOW,TSW,70 $1,958.00 $1,175.00

31208 - 17 WINDOW,BONDED,SINGLE SLIDER,35 $1,592.00 $955.00

31208 - 18 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,56 $1,792.00 $1,075.00

31208 - 19 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,63 $1,775.00 $1,065.00

31208 - 20 WINDOW,BONDED,DUAL SLIDER,70 $1,892.00 $1,135.00



31208 - 31 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,28 $523.00 $314.00

31208 - 32 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,35 $622.00 $373.00

31208 - 33 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,56 $783.00 $470.00

31208 - 34 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,63 $903.00 $542.00

31208 - 35 WINDOW,TRANSIT,BONDED,70 $1,007.00 $604.00

31209 - 01 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,56 $2,058.00 $1,235.00

31209 - 02 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,63 $2,158.00 $1,295.00

31209 - 03 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,70 $2,250.00 $1,350.00

31209 - 04 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,56 $2,225.00 $1,335.00

31209 - 05 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,63 $1,975.00 $1,185.00

31209 - 06 WINDOW,P/O,TSW,70 $2,342.00 $1,405.00

31300 - 05 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/UNLMT MILEAGE,INT $3,417.00 $2,050.00

31300 - 07 WARRANTY,EXT,36MO/36K MILES,USGS $2,692.00 $1,615.00

31300 - 13 WARRANTY,FLA., 10 YR, CHASSIS PARTS $775.00 $465.00

31300 - 14 WARRANTY, 5 YR,DRIVE TRAIN $633.00 $380.00

31300 - 18 WARRANTY,EXTENDED,EXTERIOR MIRRORS $158.50 $95.00

31300 - 24 WARRANTY, GOLD 5/10    $3,942.00 $2,365.00

31300 - 25 WARRANTY, BRONZE 2/10 $575.00 $345.00

31300 - 26 WARRANTY, SILVER 3/10 $1,142.00 $685.00

31300 - 27 WARRANTY,EXT,FRAME RAIL/CROSSMEMBER $1,142.00 $685.00

31300 - 29 WARRANTY,AIR SUSPENSION, REAR       $700.00 $420.00

31300 - 38 WARRANTY,6 YR,DRIVE TRAIN          $908.00 $545.00

31300 - 44 WARRANTY,RCA FLR RUBBER,U.S. GOVT  $0.00 $0.00

31300 - 54 ALTERNATOR & STARTER, EXT. WARRANTY $133.50 $80.00

31300 - 56 WARRANTY, PLATINUM 6/10 $7,783.00 $4,670.00

31300 - 57 WARRANTY,TOWING,1 YEAR $833.00 $500.00

31300 - 58 WARRANTY,TOWING,2 YEAR $1,933.00 $1,160.00

31300 - 59 WARRANTY,TOWING,3 YEAR $3,033.00 $1,820.00

31300 - 60 WARRANTY,TOWING,4 YEAR $4,125.00 $2,475.00

31300 - 61 WARRANTY,TOWING,5 YEAR $5,225.00 $3,135.00

31300 - 62 WARRANTY,PAINT FINISH,60 MONTHS $0.00 $0.00

31300 - 64 WARRANTY,10 YEAR NO RUST-THROUGH $123.50 $74.00

31300 - 68 WARRANTY,ENG/CHASS,GA. SPECIAL $2,958.00 $1,775.00

31300 - 73 MARYLAND SPECIAL-ABS $542.00 $325.00

31300 - 74 MARYLAND SPECIAL-TOWING $1,433.00 $860.00

38115 - 09 DELETE STD SCHOOL BUS LETTERING $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 15 DELETE,DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS      $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 37 DELETE,ROOF HATCH BUZZER $0.00 $0.00

38115 - 43 DECLINE,ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL -$1,203.34 -$722.00

38115 - 44 DECLINE,SYSTEM BACKUP CAMERA -$756.67 -$454.00

38123 - 04 MANUALS,PARTS AND SERVICE PACKAGE-PRINT $165.00 $99.00

38202 - 01 SWITCH,AUTOMATIC HIGH IDLE,WITH A/C $56.75 $34.00

39999 - 01 WATER TEST DOCUMENTATION $83.25 $50.00

40000 - 14 AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,14600 LBS $266.50 $160.00

40004 - 13 SUSPENSION,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,14600   $533.00 $320.00

40004 - 14 SUSP,AIR,FRT,HENDR,AIRTEK,14600    $1,575.00 $945.00

40005 - 06 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K $1,792.00 $1,075.00



40005 - 11 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,19000 S T3RE 3306 $0.00 $0.00

40005 - 11 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,2-STAGE,19000 S T3RE 3510 $0.00 $0.00

40005 - 16 SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,21K $1,617.00 $970.00

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 S T3RE 3510 $90.00 $54.00

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 S T3RE 3802 $90.00 $54.00

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 S T3RE 3904 $90.00 $54.00

40005 - 23 SUSPENSION,SPRG,REAR,1-STAGE,23000 S T3RE 4006 $90.00 $54.00

40009 - 02 SHOCKS,COLD TEMPERATURE            $65.00 $39.00

40018 - 52 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,5.29 $0.00 $0.00

40018 - 53 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.17 $191.50 $115.00

40018 - 54 AXLE,REAR,21K LBS,6.50 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 56 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 57 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.17 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 58 AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,6.50 $1,150.00 $690.00

40018 - 60 AXLE,REAR,NO SPIN $1,375.00 $825.00

40018 - 63 AXLE,REAR,DRIVER CNTRL DIFF LOCK (DCDL) $1,450.00 $870.00

40018 - 66  AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.14 $191.50 $115.00

40018 - 67 AXLE,REAR,S21-140,6.50 $1,150.00 $690.00

40048 - 03 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 75W/90,AXLE $567.00 $340.00

40048 - 04 LUBRICANT,OIL,SYNTHETIC SAE 80W/140,AXLE $308.50 $185.00

40049 - 01 DUST SHIELDS,BRAKE,FRT/RR $88.25 $53.00

40049 - 05 COVER,PARKING BRAKE,E-Z GRIP       $13.35 $8.00

40049 - 09 SAFETY CHECK,SYSTEM II $408.50 $245.00

40049 - 10 SHIELD,DRAIN VALVE,AIR RESERVOIR $35.00 $21.00

40050 - 03 BRAKE,EXHAUST,VGT                  $120.00 $72.00

40051 - 02 BRAKE INTERLOCK,AIR BRAKES $717.00 $430.00

40051 - 03 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, ENT DOOR $0.00 $0.00

40051 - 05 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, LIFT DOOR $0.00 $0.00

40051 - 07 BRAKE INTERLOCK,PARKING,AIR BRAKES $633.00 $380.00

40051 - 12 BRAKE INTRLCK CNTRL,SWITCH,DRV ACTIVATED $26.70 $16.00

40052 - 02 ADJUSTERS,SLACK,AUTOMATIC,HALDEX $567.00 $340.00

40053 - 01 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,MGM $208.50 $125.00

40053 - 02 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR $0.00 $0.00

40070 - 08 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,6FRT/8.62"RR" $458.50 $275.00

40070 - 13 BRAKES,AIR DISC,BENDIX $3,733.00 $2,240.00

40072 - 02 SPACER,SPRNG,2IN,FRONT SUSP $78.25 $47.00

40081 - 01 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-9 $1,100.00 $660.00

40081 - 03 VALVE,DRAIN,RESERVOIR,HEATED,AUTO $592.00 $355.00

40081 - 04 VALVE,DRAIN,MANUAL,AIR TANK $450.00 $270.00

40081 - 05 RESERVOIR,ADDITIONAL WET TANK $233.50 $140.00

40081 - 07 VALVE,DRAIN,HTD RESRV,WET TANK,AUTO $200.00 $120.00

40081 - 11 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-SP $1,183.00 $710.00

40081 - 12 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR BRK TANK $275.00 $165.00

40081 - 16 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TANK $135.00 $81.00

40081 - 17 VALVE, SCHRADER, FRONT $55.00 $33.00

40081 - 19 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IP $692.00 $415.00

40081 - 24 VLV,DRN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TNK,HTD  $275.00 $165.00



40081 - 29 VALVE,DRAIN,MANUAL,AIR TANKS,CS MOUNTED $325.00 $195.00

40081 - 31 ELECTRONIC AIR TANK DRAIN CONTROL $408.50 $245.00

40085 - 01 LIFTING REINFORCEMENT,BUMPER       $46.70 $28.00

40086 - 05 BUMPER,REAR,HELP $1,700.00 $1,020.00

40087 - 02 BUMPER,EXTENDED,2 IN,REAR $35.00 $21.00

40090 - 01 FASTENERS,FRT BUMPER,LICENSE       $16.65 $10.00

40090 - 02 TAG PLATE,BLACK,6 X 12 $35.00 $21.00

40097 - 03 SWITCH,IGNITION,KEYED ALIKE $16.65 $10.00

40098 - 02 DELETE CRUISE CONTROL $0.00 $0.00

40099 - 01 PEDALS,ADJUSTABLE $1,667.00 $1,000.00

40108 - 01 HOSE,COOLING,SILICONE,W/CONST TRQU CLAMP $233.50 $140.00

40108 - 04 HOSE,COOLANT,RUB,PREM,W/CONST TRQ CLAMP $0.00 $0.00

40108 - 05 HOSE,COOL,SILICONE,W/CON TENS CLMP $250.00 $150.00

40109 - 01 FILTER,COOLANT WATER $233.50 $140.00

40111 - 04 FLUID,ANTIFREEZE,-34 F $135.00 $81.00

40111 - 08 ANTIFREEZE,ES COMPLEAT OAT $250.00 $150.00

40134 - 07 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEVILLE,240 AMP,AVI 160 $175.00 $105.00

40134 - 08 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,280 AMP $725.00 $435.00

40134 - 09 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,325 AMP $958.00 $575.00

40141 - 04 BATTERY COMPARTMENT,ROLLER TRAY,CHAS MTD $675.00 $405.00

40142 - 01 SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT $258.50 $155.00

40142 - 04 BATTERIES,TWO 8D $483.50 $290.00

40142 - 06 BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE $266.50 $160.00

40142 - 13 BATTERIES,(3) GROUP 31,12V,W/.375 STUDS $2,800.00 $1,680.00

40142 - 17 BATTERIES,3 GP-31 & 1 FOR LIFT,ISOLATED $950.00 $570.00

40142 - 18 SOCKET,BATTERY BOOST,BATT BOX MNTD $491.50 $295.00

40142 - 21 BATTERY,ADDITIONAL,GROUP 31,700CCA $500.00 $300.00

40142 - 23 BATTERY,AUXILIARY,GROUP 31,ONE,700 CCA $0.00 $0.00

40165 - 07 TORQUE MGNT,SPL070 DRIVELINE  $0.00 $0.00

40165 - 08 TORQUE MGNT,ISB ENG 4017925-28 $0.00 $0.00

40168 - 01 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,INTERNAL,750W $233.50 $140.00

40168 - 02 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,INTERNAL,1000W $233.50 $140.00

40170 - 01 AIR CLEANER,MULTI STAGE $825.00 $495.00

40171 - 02 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,45 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 04 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,55 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 05 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,60 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 06 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,62 MPH/100KPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 07 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,65 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40171 - 08 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,70 MPH $0.00 $0.00

40175 - 03 GAUGE,MULTIFUNCTION,REAR ENG CMPNT $350.00 $210.00

40179 - 40 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@520LB-FT $883.00 $530.00

40179 - 41 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,220HP@600LB-FT $2,075.00 $1,245.00

40179 - 42 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,240HP@560LB-FT $1,650.00 $990.00

40179 - 43 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,250HP@660LB-FT $4,767.00 $2,860.00

40179 - 44 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,260HP@660LB-FT $5,583.00 $3,350.00

40179 - 45 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,280HP@660LB-FT $8,617.00 $5,170.00

40179 - 46 ENGINE,CUM B6.7,DSL,300HP@660LB-FT $10,492.00 $6,295.00



40184 - 18 ENG,CUM ISC03,DSL,260HP@800LB-FT,EXPORT $14,075.00 $8,445.00

40184 - 19 ENG,CUM ISC05,DSL,260HP@800LB-FT,EXPORT $14,075.00 $8,445.00

40184 - 30 ENGINE,CUM L9,DSL,260HP@720LB-FT $14,800.00 $8,880.00

40184 - 31 ENGINE,CUM L9,DSL,270HP@800LB-FT $17,917.00 $10,750.00

40184 - 32 ENGINE,CUM L9,DSL,300HP@860LB-FT $19,617.00 $11,770.00

40191 - 08 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,280/900 S T3RE 3306 $47,233.00 $28,340.00

40191 - 08 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,280/900 S T3RE 3510 $47,233.00 $28,340.00

40191 - 08 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,280/900 S T3RE 3904 $47,233.00 $28,340.00

40191 - 08 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,280/900 S T3RE 4006 $47,233.00 $28,340.00

40191 - 09 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,250/730 S T3RE 3306 $44,542.00 $26,725.00

40191 - 09 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,250/730 S T3RE 3510 $44,542.00 $26,725.00

40191 - 09 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,250/730 S T3RE 3904 $44,542.00 $26,725.00

40191 - 09 ENGINE,CUM,CNG,L9N,HD-OBD,250/730 S T3RE 4006 $44,542.00 $26,725.00

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT  S T3RE 3802 $165,142.00 $99,085.00

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT  S T3RE 3904 $165,142.00 $99,085.00

40197 - 01 MOTOR,DRIVE,TM4,315HP@2176LB-FT  S T3RE 4006 $165,142.00 $99,085.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3RE 3306 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3RE 3510 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3RE 3802 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3RE 3904 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40213 - 03 ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL S T3RE 4006 $16,800.00 $10,080.00

40215 - 08 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,FLEX,CUMMINS       $0.00 $0.00

40215 - 11 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,CUM ISL-G/L9N,CNG      $3,883.00 $2,330.00

40215 - 13 EXHAUST,PRIMARY,FLEX,SCR CUMMINS $0.00 $0.00

40216 - 11 HI TEMPERATURE EXHAUST COOLING $316.50 $190.00

40217 - 01 REGEN SETTING,0-MPH $0.00 $0.00

40217 - 02 REGEN SETTING,5MPH $0.00 $0.00

40233 - 10 FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,ISC10/ISL13 $96.75 $58.00

40233 - 12 FLTR,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,ELEC PUMP $291.50 $175.00

40233 - 15 FUEL FILTER,LUBRICITY,ISC03/ISB6.7E3,EXP $358.50 $215.00

40233 - 17 FILTER,DIESEL,WIF,HEATED,PRIMER PUMP $145.00 $87.00

40233 - 18 FILTER,WIF,HEATED,ISL $96.75 $58.00

40233 - 20 FILTER,FUEL,UN-HEATED,DAVCO 245 $1,658.00 $995.00

40241 - 02 FUEL SYSTEM,DSL,100 GAL BFR RH FILL $617.00 $370.00

40242 - 20 CNG FUEL SYS,4-1578,D3RE,20Y $44,125.00 $26,475.00

40242 - 21 WEIGHTS,CNG SYS,4-1578,D3RE,189-245WB S T3RE 3306 $0.00 $0.00

40242 - 21 WEIGHTS,CNG SYS,4-1578,D3RE,189-245WB S T3RE 3510 $0.00 $0.00

40242 - 21 WEIGHTS,CNG SYS,4-1578,D3RE,189-245WB S T3RE 3802 $0.00 $0.00

40242 - 22 WEIGHTS,CNG SYS,4-1578,D3RE,259-273WB S T3RE 3904 $0.00 $0.00

40242 - 22 WEIGHTS,CNG SYS,4-1578,D3RE,259-273WB S T3RE 4006 $0.00 $0.00

40243 - 01 CNG DUAL FILL,FRONT S T3RE 3802 $1,925.00 $1,155.00

40243 - 01 CNG DUAL FILL,FRONT S T3RE 3904 $1,925.00 $1,155.00

40243 - 01 CNG DUAL FILL,FRONT S T3RE 4006 $1,925.00 $1,155.00

40243 - 06 CNG DUAL FILL,REAR                 $2,225.00 $1,335.00

40248 - 01 BATTERY SYSTEM,HIGH VOLTAGE,155kW $225,867.00 $135,520.00

40280 - 02 GAUGE,AMMETER,FRONT $131.50 $79.00

40280 - 03 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER,KILOMETER $0.00 $0.00



40280 - 05 GAUGE,APPLIED AIR PRESSURE $475.00 $285.00

40289 - 01 VALVE CAP,TIRE,FLOW THROUGH $18.35 $11.00

40291 - 08 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 LRG $1,658.00 $995.00

40291 - 09 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH $1,842.00 $1,105.00

40291 - 16 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2 LRH $1,217.00 $730.00

40291 - 19 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE2 $1,183.00 $710.00

40291 - 41 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5G,XZE2 LRG $1,542.00 $925.00

40291 - 43 TIRES,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5G XZE2 LRG $1,167.00 $700.00

40291 - 62 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5H,XDN2,RR & XZE2,FR $2,083.00 $1,250.00

40291 - 67 TIRE,MICHELIN,12R22.5 XZE LRH           $3,542.00 $2,125.00

40291 - 68 TIRE,SPARE,MICHELIN,12R22.5 XZE LRH     $1,492.00 $895.00

40291 - 73 TIRE,MICHELIN,11R22.5H,XDS2 RR & XZE2 FR $2,467.00 $1,480.00

40291 - 81 TIRES,MICH,275/80R22.5H XZE $1,625.00 $975.00

40291 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,275/80R22.5G XZE $1,125.00 $675.00

40291 - 92 TIRES,MICH,11R22.5H XZE2&XMULTID LRH $1,500.00 $900.00

40291 - 94 TIRE,MICH,275/70R22.5 XMZ LRJ $2,225.00 $1,335.00

40291 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,MCH,275/70R22.5 XMZ,LRJ $942.00 $565.00

40291 - 98 TIRE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ, LRH $3,317.00 $1,990.00

40291 - 99 TIRE,SPARE,MICH,11R22.5, XWORKSZ,LRH $1,125.00 $675.00

40350 - 79 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $683.00 $410.00

40350 - 80 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $1,017.00 $610.00

40350 - 81 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $758.00 $455.00

40350 - 82 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $1,000.00 $600.00

40350 - 83 TIRES,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $683.00 $410.00

40350 - 84 TIRE,SP,GY,295/75R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE RSA $1,017.00 $610.00

40350 - 85 TIRE,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $992.00 $595.00

40350 - 86 TIRE,SP,GY,255/70R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $933.00 $560.00

40350 - 87 TIRE,GY,12R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $2,258.00 $1,355.00

40350 - 88 TIRE,SPARE,GY,12R22.5,LRH,ENDURANCE RSA $1,292.00 $775.00

40350 - 89 TIRE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH, FUEL MAX RSA $1,625.00 $975.00

40350 - 90 TIRE,SPARE,GY,295/75R22.5,LRH,FUELMAXRSA $808.00 $485.00

40350 - 91 TIRE,GOODYEAR,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA $1,142.00 $685.00

40350 - 92 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,ENDURANCE,RSA $725.00 $435.00

40350 - 93 TIRE,GY,10R22.5,LRG, RSA FT/G622 RSD RR $1,042.00 $625.00

40350 - 94 TIRE,SPARE,GY,10R22.5,LRG,G622 RSD $700.00 $420.00

40350 - 95 TIRE,GOODYEAR,11R22.5,LRH,MARATHON RSA $1,375.00 $825.00

40350 - 96 TIRE,SPARE,GY,11R22,LRH,MARATHON RSA $767.00 $460.00

40350 - 97 GY,11R22.5,LRH,FUELMAX RTD RR/END RSA FT $1,485.00 $891.00

40355 - 01 TIRE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD R $575.00 $345.00

40355 - 02 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 295/75R22.5,LRG,RHD $933.00 $560.00

40355 - 04 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA $875.00 $525.00

40355 - 05 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA $592.00 $355.00

40355 - 06 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA $900.00 $540.00

40355 - 07 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHA FT/RHD RR $692.00 $415.00

40355 - 08 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRH,RHD $967.00 $580.00

40355 - 09 TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA FT/RHD RR $675.00 $405.00

40355 - 10 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHD $933.00 $560.00



40355 - 11 TIRE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH,RM272 -$208.33 -$125.00

40355 - 12 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH, RM272 $717.00 $430.00

40355 - 13 TIRE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA $542.00 $325.00

40355 - 15 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,295/75R22.5,LRG,RHA $875.00 $525.00

40355 - 16 TIRE,COOPER,12R22.5,LRH,RM230 HH $1,108.00 $665.00

40355 - 17 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER,12R22.5,LRH,RM230 HH $1,042.00 $625.00

40355 - 18 TIRE,COOPER,10R22.5,LRG,RM170 $0.00 $0.00

40355 - 20 TIRE,SPARE,COOPER, 10R22.5,LRG,RM170 $842.00 $505.00

40390 - 01 JACK,HYDRAULIC,12 TON $208.50 $125.00

40390 - 02 HUBODOMETER $183.50 $110.00

40390 - 03 WRENCH,LUG,W/HANDLE $125.00 $75.00

40390 - 04 BALANCE,REAR WHEELS $91.75 $55.00

40390 - 05 TIRE CHAIN                         $3,792.00 $2,275.00

40390 - 06 BALANCE,SPARE TIRE                 $13.35 $8.00

40395 - 02 CARRIER,TIRE,FRONT,CENTER FRAME $533.00 $320.00

40395 - 04 CARRIER,TIRE,FRONT,CENTER FRAME    $892.00 $535.00

40411 - 01 TOW HOOKS, FRONT $233.50 $140.00

40411 - 02 TOW HOOKS, REAR $283.50 $170.00

40432 - 10 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,5 SPD $7,142.00 $4,285.00

40432 - 11 TRAN,ALLISON,3000PTS,5SPD W/RET $18,158.00 $10,895.00

40432 - 12 TRANS,ALLISON,3000PTS,6 SPD, $7,142.00 $4,285.00

40432 - 13 TRAN,ALLISON,3000PTS,6 SPD W/RET $18,158.00 $10,895.00

40432 - 17 TRANS,ALLISON,2500PTS 6 SPEED $0.00 $0.00

40439 - 06 DUMP AIR SUSPENSION $942.00 $565.00

40440 - 15 WHEELS,STEEL,7.5/22.5,BLK,5HH $208.50 $125.00

40440 - 16 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,WHT,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 17 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,GRY,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 18 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,2HH $175.00 $105.00

40440 - 19 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,YEL,5HH $333.50 $200.00

40440 - 20 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,5HH $85.00 $51.00

40440 - 21 WHEELS,STEEL,7.50X22.5,WHT,5HH $333.50 $200.00

40440 - 24 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,YEL,2HH $175.00 $105.00

40440 - 27 WHEEL,STEEL,SPARE $358.50 $215.00

40441 - 13 WHEELS,ALUMN,8.25/22.5 DSC HUB-PLTD $3,458.00 $2,075.00

40441 - 14 WHEEL,SPARE,ALUMN,DSC $733.00 $440.00

40441 - 15 WHEELS,ALUM,8.25/22.5 DSC W/O WHL TRIM $2,317.00 $1,390.00

40442 - 04 COVERS,WHEEL,POLISHED STAINLESS $830.00 $498.00

40442 - 05 DUAL WHEEL SEPARATOR PLATE $23.30 $14.00

40444 - 02 WHEEL WEIGHTS, ZINC $40.00 $24.00

40453 - 01 AUTOMATIC TRACTION CONTROL, (ATC)  $733.00 $440.00

40453 - 02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL $0.00 $0.00

40493 - 04 PROGRAM,TCM,PERF,ATI,ALL TRANS $0.00 $0.00

40493 - 05 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,2000 SER $583.00 $350.00

40493 - 06 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,3000 SER $583.00 $350.00

40493 - 07 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,ATI,B3/400 SER $975.00 $585.00

40493 - 08 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,2000 SER $667.00 $400.00

40493 - 09 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,3000 SER $667.00 $400.00



40493 - 10 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 PLUS,ATI,B3/400 SER $1,033.00 $620.00

40493 - 11 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,2000 SER $725.00 $435.00

40493 - 12 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,3000 SER $725.00 $435.00

40493 - 13 PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0 MAX,ATI,B3/400 SER $1,092.00 $655.00

40999 - 01 DEF TANK,FULL $43.30 $26.00



Chassis 2020 MY - Chevy 6,0L Gas  - 12 300 GVWR - included : Front dash A/C, Tilt and Cruise and cold climate package 
Body Base Price G5 Micribird (includes US and state specs, options not included) - 24 passenger configuration 

State Dealer

 Total Chassis and 

Body - Sourcewell 

Price 

** Following options if 

required by state are not 

included in pricing as they 

are dealer-installed options 

:
AL BUSWORX 70,690.00$              VIDEO SYSTEM
CO COLORADO/WEST EQUIPMENT INC 61,352.00$              TIRE CHAINS
CT SCHOOL LINES INC 58,891.00$              DISTRICT LETTERING AND NUMBERING

DE IG BURTON & COMPANY INC 64,103.00$              GPS AND INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
FL FLORIDA TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC 69,837.00$              TOW HOOK FRONT

GA YANCEY BUS SALES & SERVICE LLC 66,020.00$              

ID BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC 59,662.00$              

IL CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC 58,589.00$              

IN MACALLISTER TRANSPORTATION 58,437.00$              

KS KANSAS TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC 59,339.00$              

LA ROSS BUS & EQUIPMENT SALES INC 59,940.00$              

MA ANDERSON MOTORS 60,093.00$              

MD IG BURTON & COMPANY INC 60,337.00$              

MI HOLLAND MOTOR HOMES & BUS COMPANY 58,303.00$              

MN NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES 59,430.00$              

MN UNITED TRUCK BODY CO INC 59,430.00$              

MO CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC 59,568.00$              

MT HARTLEYS SCHOOL BUSES 61,843.00$              

ND HARTLEYS SCHOOL BUSES 59,436.00$              

NE NEBRASKA/CENTRAL EQUIPMENT INC 60,515.00$              

NH ANDERSON MOTORS 58,018.00$              

NJ HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS 65,871.00$              

NM TILLERY CHEVROLET 61,361.00$              

NV BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC 69,502.00$              

OH CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE INC 60,849.00$              

OK ROSS TRANSPORTATION INC 61,675.00$              

OR WESTERN BUS SALES INC 60,587.00$              

PA MA BRIGHTBILL BODY WORKS INC 58,253.00$              

PA BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF PITTSBURGH INC 58,253.00$              

RI ANDERSON MOTORS 58,441.00$              

SC BLANCHARD BUS CENTERS 56,371.00$              

SD NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES 59,249.00$              

TN CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC 59,803.00$              

TX RUSH BUS CENTERS 66,473.00$              

UT BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC 62,164.00$              

VA BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF VIRGINIA 61,736.00$              

VT ANDERSON MOTORS 56,538.00$              

WA BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE  OF WASHINGTON 64,352.00$              

WA WESTERN BUS SALES INC 64,352.00$              

WI WISCONSIN BUS SALES LLC 58,605.00$              



Chassis 2020 MY - Chevy 6,0L Gas  - 12 300 GVWR - included : Front dash A/C, Tilt and Cruise and cold climate package  

Body Base Price G5 Microbird (includes US and state specs, options not included) - lift 12 passenger + 1 W/C configuration  

State Dealer

 GM Mobility 

Rebate ** 

Microbird is not 

responsible for 

amount and 

availability, GM 

mobility rebate 

effective at time of 

order will apply **  

 Total Chassis and Body 

(including Mobility Rebate) - 

Sourcewell Price 

** Following options 

if required by state 

are not included in 

pricing as they are 

dealer-installed 

options :

AL BUSWORX (1,200.00)$               76,969.00$                               VIDEO SYSTEM
CO COLORADO/WEST EQUIPMENT INC (1,200.00)$               69,109.00$                               TIRE CHAINS
CT SCHOOL LINES INC (1,200.00)$               66,900.00$                               DISTRICT LETTERING AND NUMBERING
DE IG BURTON & COMPANY INC (1,200.00)$               75,697.00$                               GPS AND INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM

FL FLORIDA TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC (1,200.00)$               75,732.00$                               TOW HOOK FRONT
GA YANCEY BUS SALES & SERVICE LLC (1,200.00)$               78,884.00$                               

ID BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC (1,200.00)$               67,088.00$                               

IL CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC (1,200.00)$               66,405.00$                               

IN MACALLISTER TRANSPORTATION (1,200.00)$               65,877.00$                               

KS KANSAS TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC (1,200.00)$               67,272.00$                               

LA ROSS BUS & EQUIPMENT SALES INC (1,200.00)$               67,873.00$                               

MA ANDERSON MOTORS (1,200.00)$               68,797.00$                               

MD IG BURTON & COMPANY INC (1,200.00)$               67,860.00$                               

MI HOLLAND MOTOR HOMES & BUS COMPANY (1,200.00)$               65,479.00$                               

MN NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES (1,200.00)$               67,742.00$                               

MN UNITED TRUCK BODY CO INC (1,200.00)$               67,742.00$                               

MO CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC (1,200.00)$               67,582.00$                               

MT HARTLEYS SCHOOL BUSES (1,200.00)$               68,878.00$                               

ND HARTLEYS SCHOOL BUSES (1,200.00)$               67,369.00$                               

NE NEBRASKA/CENTRAL EQUIPMENT INC (1,200.00)$               68,852.00$                               

NH ANDERSON MOTORS (1,200.00)$               65,771.00$                               

NJ HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS (1,200.00)$               76,053.00$                               

NM TILLERY CHEVROLET (1,200.00)$               68,997.00$                               

NV BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC (1,200.00)$               74,961.00$                               

OH CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE INC (1,200.00)$               69,062.00$                               

OK ROSS TRANSPORTATION INC (1,200.00)$               69,816.00$                               

OR WESTERN BUS SALES INC (1,200.00)$               68,156.00$                               

PA MA BRIGHTBILL BODY WORKS INC (1,200.00)$               65,407.00$                               

PA BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF PITTSBURGH INC (1,200.00)$               65,407.00$                               

RI ANDERSON MOTORS (1,200.00)$               67,844.00$                               

SC BLANCHARD BUS CENTERS (1,200.00)$               64,003.00$                               

SD NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES (1,200.00)$               67,182.00$                               

TN CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC (1,200.00)$               67,736.00$                               

TX RUSH BUS CENTERS (1,200.00)$               73,092.00$                               

UT BRYSON SALES & SERVICE INC (1,200.00)$               70,081.00$                               

VA BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF VIRGINIA (1,200.00)$               70,070.00$                               

VT ANDERSON MOTORS (1,200.00)$               64,267.00$                               

WA BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE  OF WASHINGTON (1,200.00)$               70,053.00$                               

WA WESTERN BUS SALES INC (1,200.00)$               70,053.00$                               

WI WISCONSIN BUS SALES LLC (1,200.00)$               66,578.00$                               



 

 

 

HSC • 3511 Papermill Drive • Knoxville, TN 37909 
Phone 865-247-0481• Fax 865-247-0484 • www.hscbac.com 

 

January 17, 2023 

 

Washington County Schools 

Attn: Mr. Phillip Patrick 

        Mr. Jeremy Moore 

Re: Updated - Proposal for Control Upgrades 

                      (6) Elem. School Locations + Added Controllers for DCHS & DBHS 

                       

        

 

Gentlemen, 

HSC has updated the previous proposal to now include the upgraded controllers for the 

(2) High Schools. Proposal provided for the consideration of upgrading existing controls 

with ALC’s latest line of controllers.  Control upgrades on the existing ALC systems as 

well as on for the existing JCI system shall keep the existing control points and 

Sequence of Operations in place with no other points being added. Scope for each 

location is as follows:  

Ridgeview Elementary 

-This location shall involve removing the existing Johnson Controls system and 

replacing with ALC’s latest line of Ethernet controllers. Control points provided shall be 

based off from what had been observed during initial walk-thru that took place when 

project was first evaluated back in ’21. 

-A total of (52) fifty-two controllers shall be provided for the Heat Pump units along with 

non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current transformers 

for monitoring fan status amps.     

-Four (4) controllers shall be furnished for the FAU’s which shall be mounted inside the 

existing enclosures.  Each controller shall be provided with the following sensors: 

exhaust air temp, return air temp, supply air temp, and outside air temp.  

-The two (2) Gym units shall be furnished with a controller along with a non-digital 

space temp sensor, discharge air temp sensor and current transformer.    

-Water Loop control shall be established by a controller which shall be installed in an 

existing enclosure.  Outside air temperature shall be monitored by this panel as well as 

the Loop Water Supply and Return Temperatures by which strap-on sensors shall be 
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provided.  Pump statuses shall be monitored thru a current transformer which shall read 

amperage.  The existing Emergency Shutdown shall also tie into this control panel for 

operation.   

-One Gateway shall be provided and/installed. 

-Kitchen Unit, Café Unit and Dishwasher Unit shall each be furnished with a controller, 

non-digital space temp sensor, discharge air temp sensor and current transformer to 

read fan status.  

 -Ethernet wiring shall be provided which shall network back to each of the ALC 

controllers being provided and be fed thru a series of Ethernet manageable switches 

which shall come back to the main ALC system controller.  Owners IT department shall 

be responsible for issuing the IP address for the system controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with graphics. 

-It is HSC’s intent to reuse all existing control wiring that is currently in place with 

exception of the communication wiring. 

 

Lamar Elementary 

-A total of (60) sixty controllers shall be provided and installed for the Heat Pump units 

along with non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current 

transformers which shall be added for monitoring fan status amps.  All existing control 

and thermostat wiring shall be reused.  Additional control wiring for the fan statuses 

shall be furnished as needed. 

-One controller shall be furnished for the Booster Unit along with (2) space temp 

sensors and current transformers. 

-The sum of (2) two controllers shall be provided for the ERV units.  Each unit shall be 

provided with a non-digital space thermostat and current transformer. 

-Water Loop control shall consist of new controllers replacing the existing which shall 

control and/or monitor the following points: pump statuses, loop water supply/return 

temperature, common hot water supply temperature, tower supply temperature, and 

outside air temperature. Control functions shall consist of enabling/disabling the pumps, 

spray pump, cooling tower fan, tower damper, and boilers enable/disable functions. All 

new temperature sensors and current transformers shall be provided. Existing control 

wiring shall be reused.  
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-All Ethernet wiring shall be provided as required to network each of the new ALC 

controllers together by a series of Ethernet manageable switches which shall all come 

back to the main ALC system controller.  Owners IT department shall be responsible for 

issuing the IP address for the system controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with color graphics. 

 

South Central Elementary 

-A total of (30) thirty controllers shall be provided and installed for the Heat Pump units 

along with non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current 

transformers which shall be added for monitoring fan status amps.  All existing control 

and thermostat wiring shall be reused.  Additional control wiring for the fan statuses 

shall be furnished. 

-The sum of (2) two controllers shall be provided for the ERV units.  Each unit shall be 

provided with a non-digital space thermostat and a discharge air temp sensor.  

Controllers shall open/close the existing dampers and enable/disable units. 

-One controller shall be furnished for the Administrations Split Unit.  This controller shall 

have a non-digital space temp sensor provided as well as a discharge air temp sensor 

and current transformer to read fan status.   

-Gym unit shall be supplied with new controller in addition to a non-digital combination 

space temp/CO2 sensor.  Additionally, new sensors consisting of discharge air temp 

sensor and current transformer will be supplied.  Controller shall operate the fan, 

emergency electric heat, cooling, and the existing outside air damper.   

-The correct number of controllers shall be furnished to monitor/operate the upper and 

lower water loops.  New temperature sensors and current transformers shall be 

provided to replace the existing devices.  

-Communication wiring consisting of Ethernet shall network each of the ALC controllers 

back to the main ALC system controller thru a series of Ethernet manageable switches.  

Owners IT department shall be responsible for issuing the IP address for the system 

controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with color graphics. 
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Sulphur Springs Elementary 

-A total of (50) fifty controllers shall be provided and installed for the Heat Pump units 

along with non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current 

transformers which shall be added for monitoring fan status amps.  All existing control 

and thermostat wiring shall be reused.  Additional control wiring for the fan statuses 

shall be furnished. 

-The sum of (3) three controllers shall be provided for the HRU’s which shall contain the 

same type of controls being furnished as the Heat Pumps. 

-Water Loop control shall consist of new controllers replacing the existing which shall 

control and/or monitor the following points: pump statuses, boilers 1 and 2 water supply 

temperature, loop water supply/return temperatures and outside air temperature. 

Control functions shall consist of enabling/disabling the pumps, spray pump on cooling 

tower, boilers enable/disable functions, open/close cooling tower fan, open/close 

existing hot water valves, and operation of the cooling tower fan speeds. All new 

temperature sensors and current transformers shall be provided. Existing control wiring 

shall be reused.  

-Ethernet wiring shall be provided which shall network each of the new ALC controllers 

back thru a series of Ethernet manageable switches which shall all come back to the 

main ALC system controller.  Owners IT department shall be responsible for issuing the 

IP address for the system controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with color graphics 

 

Gray Elementary 

-A total of (56) fifty-six controllers shall be provided and installed for the Heat Pump 

units along with non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current 

transformers which shall be added for monitoring fan status amps.    Additional control 

wiring for the fan statuses shall be furnished.   

-Water Loop control shall be established by a controller which shall be installed to 

monitor Loop Water Return and Supply Temperature.  This shall be achieved by new 

sensors that will be installed.  Pump Status shall also be monitored by current 

transformers.  An Outside Air temperature sensor shall also be provided.   

-Ethernet wiring shall be provided that shall network each of the ALC controllers being 

provided that will feed back to a series of Ethernet manageable switches which shall all 
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come back to the main ALC system controller.  Owners IT department shall be 

responsible for issuing the IP address for the system controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with color graphics. 

-All existing thermostat & control wiring shall be reused.  Additional wiring shall be 

provided for fan status as indicated above. 

 

Fall Branch Elementary 

-A total of (50) fifty controllers shall be provided and installed for the HCU’s along with 

non-digital space temp sensors, discharge air temp sensors and current transformers 

which shall be added for monitoring fan status amps.  Additional control wiring for the 

fan statuses shall be furnished.   

-The Geothermal Loop shall be furnished with new ALC controllers which shall monitor 

the Loop Water Return and Supply temperatures, Outside Air temperature, and both 

Pump statuses.  New temperature sensors and current transformers for status shall be 

supplied and terminated to the new controller. 

-Ethernet wiring shall be provided which shall network each of the ALC controllers being 

provided and be fed back to a series of Ethernet manageable switches which shall all 

come back to the main ALC system controller.  Owners IT department shall be 

responsible for issuing the IP address for the system controller. 

-All controllers furnished shall be programmed and system checked for operation which 

shall be viewable back onto the existing ALC Web server complete with color graphics. 

-It is the intent to reuse all existing thermostat and control wiring that is in place with the 

additional wiring provided for fan statuses as indicated above. 

 

David Crockett and Daniel Boone High School including New Annex - Remainder 

-These locations shall consist of new controllers along with new non-digital space temp 

sensors that will be provided/installed that will replace the remaining ZN Line and S-Line 

controllers that were not changed out under the original ESG project.  There is a total of 

(91) ZN controllers and (6) S-Line controllers left to be upgraded. 
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General Notes/Conditions: 

-Any existing control valves and/or control dampers shall be re-used. 

-All existing low voltage control wiring shall be reused as much as possible.  

-Installation shall be coordinated with owner. 

-Working areas shall be cleaned up after each working session. 

-All materials/labor provided shall have a 1-year warranty. 

-Invoices shall be based on monthly progress and/or materials that have been 

purchased and received. 

-Pricing good for 30 days  
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Cost Breakout per Location 

 

Ridgeview Elementary: $243,480.00 

 

Lamar Elementary: $292,917.00 

 

South Central Elementary: $199,623.00 

 

Sulphur Springs Elementary: $258,310.00 

 

Gray Elementary: $261,760.00 

 

Fall Branch Elementary: $271,910.00 

 

Original Sub-total Upgrade Cost: $1,528,000.00 

David Crockett & Daniel Boone HS Add: $148,350.00 

Total Cost: 1,676,350.00 
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Proposal Acceptance/Approval:    

Customer                                                                  HSC LLC              

 
                                                                                          John Hughes 

Authorized Representative                                                Authorized Representative 
 
 
                                                                                          Owner 

Title                                                                                    Title 
 
 
                                                                                          1/17/2023 

Acceptance Date                                                               Proposal Date 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Purchase Order Number 
 
 
Please email signed proposal to: 
 
Troy Storm 
tstorm@hscbac.com 
 
TN Lic# 67457   Exp. Date: 1-31-2024 

 

 

 

 

 



School Equipment Price

Fall Branch Freezer 30,000 *Maintenance will pull power of connection and lay concrete

Sulphur Springs Freezer/Cooler 32,000

Grandview Freezer 45,000 *Fesco will run refrigeration and drains

Gray Serving Line 50,000

South Central Dishwasher 60,000

West View Dishwasher 60,000

277,000
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